





HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes

1) "% " ark.........means this part is changed from tha previous parts hoolt.

As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

2)"01" L refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

001" and "2.5” indicate the langth (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is & subpart that consiructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5. As fo the parts with marks of "yt "(consumable partsj ard "@" (optionaf parts) on ihe respective parts,

itis recommended o prapare spares.

SRy R b CFIFICER L C
{7 R BOES B

s B BB Ay Ty s DB LTS EEES e lREERL T,
FEHSE” EEERY RN BZRLTIEE,
D01 e A VT O R ORBEBHL T (S,

B emTE, EHEEL. 01 25%08MEE, BE (XML BRELET,

CHWESO () ik, BESEREL VR THRTHEL EERERLET.,

L ABR BRSO e i, AERETHSCLEERKRLET,

LR AT CHRERG) . Q" (F T2 R OEIASKL R,
SELEFLTBSLESBOLET,

wn = oo N

Y
JI
4
-

"

i
N
3



CONTENTS
H /4

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .. ... 00t ii et 1
JHER - ShECHER
2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1) ..ottt et ie e ot e e e et e e 3
_EEh AR (L)
3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (2) L.\t ettt e e et e e 5
kR (2
4 NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (IHFOR LE—4188-T 41887} ... ... eereivnr oo, 7
SFEREDRI R (DI H-4168--7,4188- 77
5 NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (2M(FOR LH-4188-T 4188~7) ... ... oo iiiiriarar e 9
SHEABRAAME (2L~ 4168~7 4188~ 7D
6. NEEDLE CHANGE COMPONENTS (FOR LH—-4168-74188~T) ... .. ... oo, 11
SEIME % TR (L4188~ 7,4188— THD
CTENSION POST COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH-4128 4128~74168~7) ... . oo e, 13
I TG (O(LH-4128,4128—7 4168~ TH])
& TENSION POST COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-4188~7) .. .. . o 15
SF T MR (2)(LH-4188-T7H)
9, HOOX & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1(FOR LH--4128,4128—7,4168—-7) .. ...... 17
2. Flhis (1)(LH—4128,4128—7 4168-7/H)
10. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS @NFORLH-4188-7) ... ................. 19
% - PG (2LH-4188-7H)
1L FRED MECHANIS M COM PO e N T . ittt it ittt ar e taaaaieas 21
# ) B
12. HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ... . e, 23
fE 2 BT - R HEE
13, THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH 41287 41687 41887 .. ... .. 25
Sl 8) 25 R (LI 41287 41687 41887
14, AUTOMATIC BEZVERSE FREED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... e 27
B EE 1) B

=]

15. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH 41287 4168-7,4188-7) ................... 29
ot A — BB A (L4128 - 7,4168--7,4188-TH])

16. LU BRICATION COMPONEN TS . e e e 31
FrihRE R

11 BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS . i 33

18, BOTTOM COVERER COM P ONEN S e e a6
A b A — R
10, AK DEVIOE COM IO N S e BT

ZOTAREAD BTAND COMPONERTE (. s e ceve. 39

A8 B



21 TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS ..ottt 41

29, ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS . 0ttt aas e 43
{418 B R

93 TABLE OF RXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (IMFORLH—4168-7) . .. ... ... 45
R — R (1) (LH-4168—T/H)

94 TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)(FORLH~4128-T) ... ... 47
BRI R B R ()L - 4128-TH1)

25 TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS BMIFORLH-4128) ... 49
= LR G- TR (N(EH-4128/)

96. TABLE OF EXCHANCGING GAUGE PARTS (4)(FORTH 4128 4128%F) ..ot 51
A — - R (4)(LH - 4128 4128°FR])

27 TABLE OF SXCHANGING CAUGE PARTS (5)(FOR LH-4188-T) ... ..o 53
ZE M A — DR — TR (B)(LFH~-4188~TH])

98, LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . e 55
ZEEH Y A
NUMERICAL INTEX OF PARTS e e 58

]



L FRAME & MISCELLANEGUS COVER COMPONENTS
SRS - SLERRIfR




NOTE (#A:58)

01....FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7
02, .. FOR LH-4128,4128-17

03... FOR LH-4128-7, 41687, 41887

t4... FOR LH-4128
B5 ., . FOR LH-4188-7

L-4158-7, 4185-TH
LB-4328 41287

LH-4128-7 4168-7 4188-7

LH-4128 4
LH-4188-7H

REF. M3 NOYE  PART NO. JheEsoewmipRTLON R SV T S AR
1 40022478 FACE COVER_ASY. EVECICES] i
2 400~ 13863 FACFE._COVER AudA (n
3 229-05208 PLATE Av{ATanis n
4 % 400-34153 THREAD TAKE UP COVER FUE AN - 1
5 SH-6050800-5P SCREW ¥5 1L-8 k333" M5 L=§ 2

B 2 G-29078 TRREAD GUIDE_OPPER TVTVFvL i
7 226-09112 THREAD GUIDE My () 1
) % 400- 28707 THREAD GUIDE_LOWER AhTyH TR 1
g $M-2750750-TF SCREW M3.5 L=V 45y M3.0 L=T 1

10 * WTr-0530002-K8 TOOTHED WASHER D=5,3 MEY B F D=5.3 2

TT 01 TA-T1Z504U6-R0 RUBRER PLUG I=17.% =4 PR D=14TF T=4 G

12 02 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG B=12,5 L=4 FAEY D=12.5 L=4 5

13 229-20706 TWO EVELET AP 2

14 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=d FAZY M5 L=4 2

15 ol 122-19705 Py PG N A 1

8" O 400-T30TT TOP_COVER X TN -4 I

17 Dl 400- 22690 TOP _COVER_CUSHION b7 g 4 1

18 Nt SM-4051255-5P SCREW. , M5 L=12_ Fa° 33 M5 L=12 3

19 02  400-13968 TOP_CAVER B rr7 b =B 1

20 02 SH-4081255-SP SCREW. , M5 L=12, Az N5 L=t2 4

71 AN 22277 REAR PLATE RS I

22 # SM-4061065-8P SCREW FARY 4

23 01 400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER LSy 7

24 (2 400-16749 TUBE_HCLDER {7 HE 2

25 %08  400-31358 ASSY SLEDE PLATE-F PR CATES 1

76 007 22ATH FULLEY_CUVER 7oMER - T

27 SL-B052592-TH BOLT VA A S L TS 4

28 296-01057 EARTH CORD ASH, F-21-b (43 1

29 SM-4050655- 8P SCREW M5 L=6 FAUAFY M5 L=6 L

30 PS-1000202-KP SPRING PIN 10, 3%20 I7 My by 10 3X20 2

3T & HIT-Z8708 AUXTLTARY TOVER SEET I - i

32 SM- 1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 $313y W4 L=T 2

13 400-22423 ARM_CAP T-h¥yy 7 i

14 100-16706 OIL TANK_STUR % FLha Ay b - 2

35 SM-2040750-TP SORER M4 1=7 .4 PR M4 L=T 4 1

15 01 THE-00:16000-0L TABLE CLIP AN i

37 % SH-6040655-TF SCREW M4 L=6 E713 M4 L=§ 1

18 B1104-051-00¢ THROAT PLATE PIN RUAA AR Y 1

39 236-29900 AIR-DISCHARGING If-T% 1

40 RO-DAG1502-00 RURRER RING onyr i

a1 FS-DBCGZ0Z-KH SPRING TIN BXZ0 27 Uy Y B2 I

42 236-01305 AIR-DESCHARGING CAP I7-Akyy 7 1

43 TA-1250705-10 RUBBER PLUG kALY 1

44 TA- [250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12 5 L=4 bAEY D=12.5 L=4 3

45 229-01805 GROUND MARK Vi 1

46 ADN- 17200 TAFETY SWITCH PLATE T YA 3 1

47 SM-404D855-SP SCREW P p

48 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 (Gl ey AT . ! 2

49 SM-4041255-SF SCREW M4 L=12 FAT I3 M4 L=12 2

50 TA-1250406-R] RUBBER PLUG D=12,5 L=4 bty D=12.5 L4 2

51 TH-3002000-01 ETTENTION SHAL T 5T FaA - T8 I

52 CM-3002001-R1 SAFETY LABFL E2 UL vIa 412 L

53 CH-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL b b FayfI-4(31.5) 1

54 4010-26811 THREADING DIAGRAM AMEFY-0 1

55 A SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 1=18 A RY 1

56 (- T33040% 10 BUSHING ARV 1

K7 (1 40N-346831 AS‘SY__.‘;I.IIIIQ”PI,A’I'E“.—F PO R R i

5% # SM-1040700-TP SCREW ¥4 L=7 B30y M LeT i

5Y TA- 0850604 -R0 RURBER PLUG Pty 3

50 CH-1001000-01 GIL INJECTTON PRORIBETION LARE 7T Favoal ¥y g q) t

5l 05 2R -5 TARY THRTAT G DE ASH 8 NI ZANC LR EEt i

H2 * CH-2002002-01 LABEL 02 C T3 Fald 3R L{Fav) 1

63 * 236 -40006 SHEET L7-REEe T Fa45- !

64 * SM-6051000-5P SCHEW ¥5%y MB L=10 2

65 * WP-0531000-5C WASHER 5.3X10X1 v5H A% 5. 3X10XK1 2



2. MAIN SHART COMPONENTS (1)
LifhRaeR (D




REF, NO_ NOTE  PART WO, DESCRIPTICHE, LS U SR Cby
i 02 400-17471 ASSY-NB CRANK ROD 75yl (7% 1
y) 02 B1903-552-000  LEFT SCREW [ A 1
3 02  SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FAT XY WA Le=1D) !
4 400-22111t NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BV NS ST 1
5 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 FARYT M5X0.8 L=8 i
g RC-1200001-KP  C-SHAPED SNAP RING ch Ay 1
7 % TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG hAkY l
8 £8-1200981-TF  THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=9 250 D=12 §=9 1
9 SM-8050412-TF  SCREW ¥5 L=4 bAFY M5 L=4 2
10 01 400-20297 ASSY-NB_FRAME TYPLEG8 A E N R IC RN E I VS T
11 02 400-19825 ASSY-NB TRAME TYPE28 IVF VIS BT RSP T TN b A
12 02 400-20023 SLIDE BLOCK LN i
i3 02  400-20018 CONMNECTION GUIDE-B nUE PR RTVHAB ]
14 02  SM-6051000-SP SCREW v7ay M5 =10 )
15 02 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5,5X10X0.5 v R 5.5X10%0.8 2
16 400-20032 FRANE GUIDE-AZ Ty-h b A2 I
17 WP-0430840-SL  WASHER 4 a3 b i Wy AL I E! 2
18 SM-2040750-TF  SCREW M4 1L=7.4 T4y M4 L=7.4 4
19 400-13822 FRAME SHAFT BASE EUAM S AL t

20 SH-B050612-TP  SCREW M5XS MAFY MBXO.8 L=6 1

21 SH-4051455-5P  SCREW M5 L=14 FrR a3y M5 L=14 2

24 0l 400-16884 ASSY ND ARM LEFT NYE HINE b U3 1

23 01 SH-B0B2002-TP  SCREW MG L=20 a7 HE Wh ME L=20 !

24 01 WP-0G651056-SH  WAS[ER §,5X11X1 s i SN AR Y t

25 01 400-15889 NEEDLE BAR ROD RUF IR YOk i

a6 01 400-1589D NEEDLE BAR ROD PIN PUF OIN GOy by e

27 04 400-26035 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1/4) AP ATI(]/4) 1

28 01 SM-8040642-TP  SCREW FAEY B4 L=6 D

29 0l 400-21058 ASSY-NEEDLE BAR WFRHCEY |

30 01 400- 15887 ASSY ND_ARM RIGHT P TN YT SF 43 1

31 01 SH-G0GZH0Z-TP  SCREW M6 L=2b 77k by M6 L=256 i

32 01 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6, 5X11X] by F 6.5KT1KL 1

33 81  400-156889 NEEDLE BAR ROD MYE B Gy 1

34 g1  400-15890 NEEDLE BAR ROD PIN UE AN ) A 2

a5 01 400-28882 PLUG b ALY &

36 01 S 8040642-TF  SCREW FA3Y M4 L=6 2

37 01 400-21058 ASSY-NEEDLE BAR INFICESY i

38 01  400-12064 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER AN AR - 2

30+ 01 B1425-526-000  SCREW 1/8-44 L=§ PURT AMARY 4

40 %02 400-37176 NEEDLE BAR 4128 NIF 4128 1

41 02 400-25751 NELDLE BAR CONNECTION M R % 1

42 4£00-11151 FRANE GUIDE-R Te=dr Ah B !

47 SH-4041055-8P  SOREW FATRY M4 L=10 9

i 03 4b0-25033 FRAME GUIDE-A3 AN AL 1

45 63 40p0-25032 FRAME GUIDE-AL Th-kh B AL !

4% a5 An0- 20032 FRAME GUTDL- A kB AR AR I

47 (4 400-26069 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP L(:i/4) AN AR D 1/4) 1

48 04 400-26050 ASSY _NEEDLE CLAMP R{1/4) AR ATEER (1/4) 1

49 MDP-G00B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 nl DPXG #14 2

NOTE (FEad)

0l,...FOR LE-4168-7,4188-7

02....F0R LH-4128, 4128-7
03, SELECTIVE PARTS

04 ., . LXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

{SEE P, 4504}

LH-4168-7,4188-7TH]
LH-4128,4128-T1
A T

A HBAT - AR

(45~03~— 27 TR T &

o)



3 MAIN SHANFT COMPONENTE ()
_EHREER (2)




(3}, .. FOR LH-4168-7 4188-7
02, FOR LH-4128 4128-9
(3., SELECTYIVE PARTS
(., JFOR LI-4168-7
U W S R

LH-4168-7 ATHA-TH
LH-4128,4128- 71

P

LH-4 168 -7 1)

LH-4 185 -7

REF,NO - NOTE - PART NG LbEsCREPTION I A Ay
i 40012065 MAIN SHAFT Vapad 1
2 01 TA-0600401-RO PLUG MAYY D=6 L=4 1
3 01 400-25192 ASSY MATN SHAFT BRARING_F68 gy reIn JHvE 68 1
4 02 400-25206 ASSY MATN_SHATT_BEARING F28 TRyt AYIA TV 28 i
5 0 SB-1200020-00 BEARING amp VI o !
B B SH-EOG06RZ-TP SCREW MG T=6 BehpT sty WG L=g )
7 * SM-B060642-TP SCREW M6 L=6 QyAsTFIRPATY HE L8 2
8 SR-1200008-00 BEARING am By av 1
8 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPCRT USRI U VDA 1
10 SM-BORDEAZ-TP SCREW M6 L=6 Wypr7FIR ARy Wb L=6 2
TT GT 7 400- 12087 COUNTERWETGHT B8 TI7{47_68 T
12 2 400-12066 COUNTERWEIGHT 28 97474 _28 1
13 SH-8081652-TP SCREW MB L=16 PAZY MB L=16 2
14 01 400-12078 BALANCER WEIGHT 68 Ny 1-68 t
15 0l 3¥-8050612-17 SCREW M5XE FAFY M5X0.8 1=6 2
R 0013354 HTNDER_DRIVIG_WHEEL EINEA I
17 SM-8050612-TF SCREW ¥5X6 ARy M5XO0.8 L=6 2
18 400-17112 ASSY MATN_SHAFT_SPROCKET Uy AT Wik (U3} 1
14 e S¥- BOGOBAZ- TP SCREW 46 L=6 eFrFFYERARY ME L6 2
20 400-17123 TIMING _BELT 443y A b 1
71 400-1172726 ASSY TOOLER PLATE FAR 57 LR I
22 E3026-725-000 SLIDER Sy - 1
23 E1803-019-000 BALL BEARING, INTERMEDLATE PRy RN T 2
24 SM-6050802-T¢ SCREW MBX0.8 L=g prhyTHE Mh WAX0.7 L=§ 2
25 WP-0531000-5D WASHER M5 bHE A G O AL M 2
P wAE-naseyT CHUPL TG BT IE |
27 * SY-BOGOEA2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 A7 HeEARY NG L=8 4
28 & 400-28014 AC SERVO MOTOR ACH-F T4 1
29 51L-6052582-TY BOLT i RPEIRTT bR bk 4
10 MBA0H1-471-0AD SYNC ASM, SYNCY3 1
1T SL-404088T-50 SCREW M4 L=R FR R IRy N4 TR )
3z 40025237 ASSY HAND_WHIEL AEERE RS 1
13 * S¥-BOBOEAZ-TP SCREW WG =8 uyhyIAEbAGY ME L=8 2
34 400-08300 FHREAD_TAXT UP_CRANK SH YR Y FAY 1
35 400-10434 THRUST COLLAR_ASH FUE YT Y AFRN ST 1
RIN 400~ THETS THRUST _COLLAR e TR SAGANET [y
37 400- 10436 THRUST _COLLAR SGREW SRt Sy A v AFAN -V AT (2
38 04 409-21062 COMP 'TAKE UP _LEVER_£% FybT vEYT 7 58 i
15 02 A400-21061 COMP_TAKE UP_LEVER 28 Fuet vyt g I8 1
40 #056  400-21223 COMP TAKE UP LEVER 88 FUE yryd g 88 1
1T T2R-D 1204 BEART T SUFPORT RTFTST EE )
42 * SM-BOB0GAZ- TP SCREW M6 L=6 oy Bo7FashAsy” M6 LuG 2
43 400-21461 NP ARM LINK MIZVEF Wy 1
44 400-21462 NE ARM LUNEL 1
45 400G- 15891 NEEDLE_FEED LINK PIN AT Y 2
a6 407~ 28832 PLUG ey El
47 SH-8040642-TP SCREW bAZY M4 L= 2
48 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 ayRrTFay M6 L=14 i
49 400- 12550 N¥_SHAFT BUSH_F gkt 9y FYTAN 1
50 400- 10709 NE SHAFT BUSH R gy oy riRARL i
51 07 400 TE079 NEETLE FRED SHATT &8 RTE TR 7 P68 I
52 02 400-12515 NERMLE_FEED _SHAFT 28 N AN Y 7 1
53 TA-D750704-R0O RUBBER PLUG bty 1
54 TA-0D50806-R0 RUBBER PLUG bty i
55 CS-1T011I8T-TP THRUST COLLAR D=17 W=11 IFA0F D=l W=11 1
56 T BOG0RAZ-TP TTSCREW NE L= ’ AT R W6 L= H)
R ANN-IR01H ANRY ONT REAR ATM AT G A3 1
5§ SM-GUS G- TP SCREW MEX0,8 L=16 sy A bb MBX0 8 L=t6 (1%
549 400-11455 SEEDLE FEED_ROD NPT 1
60 hE B1G0E- A00 NEEDLE BEARING, & TAARIE A T
it TG RA TR TEEE BEAR TG FALART B S )
62 03 B1O05-541-COU NEEDLE BEARING Fybty a-hT A v 2
63 03 B1805-541-D00 NEEDLE BEARING FYEt Y Zo b T 2
4 NM-BOB000T-CP NUT M6 wey e M6 |
B4 400-12082 NE ROD SCREW MZYFTRY Y 2 1
56 AT - THRG] N ATJUSTTEG_SURER EEVTETY T
67 NM-6OB000T- (P NUT M Dyhityh W6 1
58 400-12081 NF_LOWEHR ARM VR SUEVINSI b 1
Y SM-B051400-5P SUREW ETEY 1
T SM-BOG0BAL-TY SUREW M6 [=§ U7 HyE ARy M6 Lwd
7 WETOGZI0T6-5D WASHER & 75 19% |33 M WA REY '
72 400- 251494 ASSY MATN_SHAFT BEARTNG M DS S T |
73 Sh-080080G- T SHOULDER SCREW D8 Hel gy D=f H=Y |
74 S8~ 307000200 BEARENG amh vy 2



4. NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LI —4168-7,4188~7)
FHEEIRAMER (DL —4168-7,4188~ 78

45
41~44 | ‘
o o8 oY

2 . /(% 52

50




REF MO NOTE - PART 0. SobmscrIpTOON B S D | L
1 400~ 15895 ND ECCENTRIC CAR AU 9 A 1
2 400- 15896 ND_CAM_LID Nk b AR 2
3 91 SB-3320001-0A  BEARING e Wy ok p)
4 0% SE-3320001-0R  BEARING S S )
5 Dt SBE-3320001-0C  BEARING anmy Wy g 2
6 §17 T SB-5320001-0D  BEARING anyt 0y 2
7 400-15898 ND CAM COVER BhER - 4
3 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAT IRV M4 L=6 4
9 % SH-80606A2-TP  SCRTW M6 L= yprTFISMAZY M6 L=6 4

10 & 400-15897 ND _CAM ROD AR N ATy b 1

11 SM-80504:3-TP  SCREW ¥5 L=4 FAFYT MG L=4 3

19 % 400-32668 RUBBER CAP St b Ay T 7

13 400- 20387 NI CAM GREASE CAP VAl By SV 2

4 400- 15899 ASSY ND _CENTER LENK T3 1

15 400-13269 ND CENTER LINK BUSH A FyH-NY57 yIaA (2)

16 A00-15900 ND CENTER LINK k=17 1

17 400-15901 ND CINTER LINK BUSH B PYR-UYIT yIal (1)

1% 400-15902 ND CENTER LINK BUSH € WU 9l (1)

19 400- 21932 ND CENTER LINK _BUSH D ¥y R-WYI7 v aD (n

20 RC-1700002-KP  RETAINING RING 17 O AbAy 17 y)

21 400- 15012 NI CENTER PIN COVER tvd-e vhn - 2

22 Gl 8§3-3120005-DA  BEARING e Ny vy 2

23 01 SB-3120005-0B  BEARING auG Ny ey 2

24 Bt SB-3120005-0C  BEARIHG qJEy s 2

25 67 SE-2120005-0D BEARING 2 Wk 2

24 #01 SR-31200065-0%  BEARING aud Ny .

27 400- 15902 ND_CENTER LINK SHAFT by AW RYFYY Y b

28 SH-8080812-TP  SCREW M8X8 RAZY M8 L=d 9

29 % 400-40621 THRUST WASIHER ZFAR Ty Iy 2

an 400- 15907 ND PIN A PYE SahT b B VA 1

a1 400- 15011 ND PIN LiD SCREW oyl B vy 1

42 01 SB-3080013-0A  REARING amh Wy any 4

43 01 SB-3080013-08  BEARING any Ny 2 4

34 01 SB-3080013-0C  BEARING 3o DY oy 4

35 91 SE-3080013-0D  BEARING Jud Wy s 4

36 400- 15913 ND PIN COVER A EvAAT A B

37 AD0- 15508 ND PIN B NFT IR Oy VB 1

38 40015911 ND PIN LID SCREW Oyh' b ARy 1

39 SH-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 Led LAY MB L=d 2

40 400-15904 ND ROD A nUKT 7N v A 2

4} 01 SB-3080074-CA  BEARING Uy Uy 4

47 01 SE-3080014-0B  BEARTNG SIE AR A 4

4% B} SB-3080014-0C BEARING Il 4

44 Ol SB-3080014-0D  BEARING RU AR il

45 400- 15014 ND PTH OOVER B R T 4

a6 HTTTEIRIA8001G-0A  DEARTHG STV T 4

a7 01 SB-3080015-08  BEARING o Uy 4

48 01 SP-3080015-0C BEARING LA AT 4

49 01 SB-308C015-00 BEARING b AR 4

50 400~ L5915 Np PIN COVER © vevan -G 4

5T % 400-40369 NG PIN T AN UHyh e VR 2

52 400-16911 ND PIN L1D SCREW Tt b v hAey p)

53 & SQ-2040501-%7  CONNECTING SCREW AT YRy 9

a4 # SO-2060451 -84 COMMECTING SCREW INEVARNES 5SS 2

NOTE CFEED)

L.,  SELECTIVE PARTS

BB



5. NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LI -4188-7,4188~7)
ST EEER ((LH-4168~7,4188-7H)




REF WO NOTE __ PARYNO. ] PESCRIPTION SR S ay
1 400-15905 ND ROD B AET R Puyh B 2
2 01 SB-3080015-0A  BEARING any vy vk 2
3 01 SB-3080015-0B  BEARING a1y DA 2
4 01  SB-3080015-0C  BEARING 0y VY o p)
5 01  SB-3080015-0D0  BEARING RNy A 2
i TW-8050412-TP  SCREW Mb L=4 1335 ¥5 L=4 1
7 400- 15906 ND ROD C AV TN Ry O 2
8 01 SB-3080015-0A  BEARING gt Uy e 4
9 01 SB-3080015-0B  BEARING Wiy A 4

10 Ot SB-3080015-0C  BEARING oy By Ak 4

11 01 SB-30800:5-0D  BEARING Ty Y 4

12 400-156915 ND _PIN COVER C veyin -G 4

13 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW ¥5 1=4 RARY MB Le=d 4

14 400-40369 KD PIN T AN B et vE 2

15 400- 15811 ND PIN LID _SCREW Hyh b vhATY” 4

16 A00- 15310 ND PIN D NIF BN vy b VD )

17 115-17307 PLUG DY AN T AL 2

18 400-15916 ASSY NI CRARNK R AF DTN ITEE a3 1

19 400-15917 ND CRANK R ES P S AN VYRS o (0

20 400-16918 ND CRANK BUSH BEYET w¥a (1)

21 T SBR-5080015-0&  BEARING Ty VYA 2

92 01 SB-3080015-0B  BEARING Uy Ny A 2

23 01 SB-3080015-0C  BEARING TaE Uy oYy 2

24 D1 SB-2080015-01  BEARING aay Uy A 2

25 400-15915 ND PIN COVER ¢ Py -G 2

26 SH-GOBT1602-TF  SCREW M6 L=16 FEs7IE b 2

27 WP-0651056-81  WASHER 6 .5X11X! pEE R 6LOK1IXL )

28 400-15919 ASSY ND CRANK L NEUTANE ISV A S S P 1

24 400-15920 NI CRANK L AN S AT | (1)

30 400-15918 ND CRANK BUSH VAT yYa (2)

71 01 SB-403%0015-0A  BEARING any Uy a9y 2

32 01 SBE-3080015-0B  BEARTNG amy By Ay 2

33 01 SB-3080015-00  BEARING augy Wy A 2

34 Gl SB-3080015-0D  BEARING any V3 vy 2

35 400- 15815 ND PIN COVER ¢ vy -G 2

36 400~ 15921 ND SHAFT L PUE SRy SRATY 1

37 400-15922 ND_SHAFT R NPT AN A EE S 1

38 400-15523 ND_SHAFT BUSH F NYF Bsb 9y e 1

39 400- 15924 ND SHAFT BUSH M AR O By S 1

40 400- 15925 ND_SHAFT BUSH R S N Al a1 1

41 RC-1860001-XP  SNAP RING 18.5 ChaMAv 18.5 i

42 TA-0950806-R0  RUBBER PLUG oAby il

43 CS-2001181-TP  THRUST COLLAR G=20 W=11 2320 D=20 W=1t 1

a4 = SM-3060642-1F  SCREW M6 L=6 Ty hrTrENARY MB L=6 2

45 C8-2501081-7F  THRUST COLLAR D=26 W=10 277hY D=25 W=10 P

46 SH-8050412-TF SCRLEW b Led FAzy Mh Led 4

47 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 FAZYS MEXO0.8 L=6 1

48 % 400- 15909 ND PIN C N RPN A S AT 2

NOTE (358

1., . SELECTIVE PARTS

BREG



8. NEEDLE CHANGE COMPONENTS (FOR 1H - 416817,4188—7)
Hl1H 2 BME (LH—4168—7,4188 ~ 7))
. 66 41




REF, NO_ NOTE _ PART WO, LD ESCRIETEOE R U S U 1S
1 400- 15828 NG _SHAFT BASE AT FLY B -3 1
2 SH-6061202-TP SCREW M6 1=12 UYHITHE b M6 Le=12 2
k| WP-0651056-8H WASHER 6.5X18X} b 3 6.5X11K1 2
4 400-21648 ND _CHANGE_LEVER_COMP FANDRIPTLA -F 32 2
5 SH-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 bARY" M5X0.8 D=6 2
G G- 15029 NC_SHATT FANTETATT i
7 SH-2050612-TF SCREW HEX6E }A%y MBNOD, 8 L=§ )
8 £S-1400781-TP PHRUST COLLAR D14 W=7 AFAMY D=14 W=7 e
9 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L4 pARY 8

10 01 SB-3140001-0A BEARING a2 By 2

11 T SE-3T4C001-08 BEARING S)5 AL z

12 1 §B-3146001-0C BEARING any vy g 2

13 0 SB-314G081-0D BEARING an vy vy 2

14 400~ 10892 GUIDE PIN_BASE_COMP F A L SIS 2

15 SH-8040612-TP SCREW M4 1=8 MAFY M2 L=6 4

15 40015537 SPRTNG _GUTTE _SHAFT AT ARV 1

7 SH-BO50412-TP SCREW b L=4 FAZY MB L=4 7

18 400-15923 SPRING GUIDE_PIN o VA A A A 2

19 RC-D560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch ApAT 2

20 40015924 SPRING GUIDE 4 I P i b A 4

71 00715956 SPRING GUEDE_ B U AN B I

22 400- 15936 CHANGE_SPRING VES e i 4

23 400~ 15937 NC_STOPPER PARVEHLZR YA — p)

24 88-RG61222-TP SUREW 1/4-40 L=12 NyhaTHIFEARY 1/4-40 L= )

25 ¥8-6660430-8P NUT /440 nyhyh 1/4-40 2

a8 NE-6510515-57 NUT MBRUT75 A=5 Myifts by REED . 75 =5 553 il

27 40015943 NC_SOLENOID LY S ASIIEL 2

28 400- 15938 SOLENOID NAKKLE T M Fy ik 2

29 400-15939 SOLENDTD NAKKLE PTN Yy MR ey 2

30 NH-6020001-5C NUT M4 nyhstyh M4 3

1 TH-6UEONGT-5C NIT %5 oyt WX BTV p)

32 400-15940 SOLENOIH PLATE A AVE AR E LR TN 2

33 400-15%41 SOLENOTD PLATE B VAN RER B 1

34 SM-40B08BE5-5P SCREW Far 3y MG L= 12

35 400- 15942 SOLENOID PLATE € YA BRI 4C 1

36 EK-U345 [00-80 HOUSTNG 8P ATV HE I

a7 SH-B0OBOR00-SP SCREW 45 L=3 p533 MG L=8 8

18 4 M- 6030001~ 50 NUT M3 myAs Ik M3X0, 5 131 2

39 400~ 15945 PROXIMITY SWITCH BASE R AR AR 1

40 * SH-403100%-8E SCREW MIX0.5 L=10 FaT37 M3 L=10 3

3| SH-4050855-5P SCREW FaFy MG L=8 5

47, WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 b3 F F 5.2%49. 540, 6 2

43 400- 15944 PROXIMITY SWITCH BASE ! ARy -R YRR L 1

44 400-29565 NEEDLE _SENSOR_CORD ERANE 5 47) e B i

45 % 400-39615 ASSY NC SWITCH HERIRIFTA Y F 3 1

a8 IOHA7814 EW PCE ASH FECTA T Ei T3

47 400-42815 SW PCB A yFEN Y (n

48 400-42821 SW RELAY CORD ASM SWEATIA{T-} 73 (1)

49 HA- 0026400~ 1B SWITCH Ao (2)

50 HA-0026400- 48 SWITCH ALy (2)

51 HA-G0ZRA00 -5 SWITCH o7 #3;

52 HA- 06 26400-30 SWITCH Ay (2)

53 40022634 SHEET N -hN {2)

A4 HA-D0 26400~ 10 SWITCH (GREEN) Fanay A yF Y (1)

a5 HA-0026400-40 SWITCH M yF (1)

L HA- 00 Z5AG0- 50 SWITCH 7 {17

5’ HA- D0 26400 - 36 SWITCH Ay ¥ (1

a4 400-22637 SHEET ¢ Yep T .y

59 400- 55727 HOLBER COVER EZ A L (1

B0 A00-38743 NCSWITCIL HOLDER PRV F R H o (1)

1 S AL TS SOREW VR SRR EN U B A [

62 ST-4U40851-S) TAPPING SCREW MK EV IS (1

63 8L-4040691-8C SCREW M4 L=6 b M L S S AR F R (1

G4 SM-4040855- 87 SCREW M4 L=5 Far a3y M4 L=6 2

65 # 400-05374 FEED SENSOR ASSY TLopt BV 1

138 % 0-05377 CLANT STESOR ASSY VR 3 T T

67 * PA-IG00ROL-00 CABLE BAND NUANLEIN 2

68 * SM-50651000-5P SCREW ¥337 M5 L=l )

54 * B2EHT - L40-00A WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM ERP UALT IS s A . 2

., SELECTIVE PARTS

TR S



7,4168-7)

(PR T 4128,4728

1
3

R
L.

OMIPONENT

-
v

R (WL —4128,4128-7,4168-THD)

v
FNE

7. TENSION POST (



REF, MO NOTE  PART RO CbESCRIPTION U S I A aty
i 061 400-25156 COMP_THREAD TEMSION AhFaryrz ]
2 02  400-25158 COMP THREAD TENSION G A Fatyr3G 1
3 03 400-25157 COMP THREAD TENSION_F S TUsTEL 1
4 228-115301 THREAD GUIDE(UPPER), RIGHT ARFYH ()3 {n
5 232-03201 TAKR-UP TERFAD GUIDE Fuv AT YA (2)
& 532-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR fRPVFhT- (2
7 400~ 15698 DISK RELEASE PLATE FOARIVE-ZT L~h (13
] 400-15699 SPRING GUIDE 7w AL (1
9 400- 15701 ASSY TENSION BASE_PLATE ANFari{hri {1)

10 400-156986 TENSION BASE PLATE {hFayi{a {1

11 A00- 15697 THREAD TENSION BASE frFanyd 4 {2

12 400-22463 THREAD GUIDE PIN {RTYHE Y (1)
13 40016008 RELEASE LEVER FSHILA - (1N

14 400-22427 ASSY THREAD TENSICK A AN ESAT =D S (2)

15 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT A A FA LT F I (1

16 220-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING A ALFFATIN (D

17 R3214-047-000  BOBRIN WINDER TENSION DISC {hFA-Y 43 {2

18 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM, L h MFATTE Sy ) 1)

19 295-29408 BOBRIN THREAD GUIDE LI (1)

20 926-29515 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD AR hFaNYE 0 (1

21 0:  400-25159 ASSY THREAD TENSICH S ELMLES {(2)

22 02  400-25161 ASSY THREAD TENSICN G {hFINVILG (2)

%3 03 400-25160 ASSY THREAD TENSTON F {MFanyIiF (27

24 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER ARFITH ShL TV A (1)

25 220-21506 THREAD TENRSTON DISK ST EVIS (2)

26+ 04 229-21605 TEREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ARBIR (0

27+ 0% D3128-555-D00  TAKE-UP SPRING ARRUA" R (1

28 01 229-21704 THREAD TENSICON SPRING, A fhFAUIRT ZLA) (1

29 02 229-62005 THREAD TENSIOR SPRING {LFanIn & (1)

30 03 D3129-565-B00  THREAD TENSION SPRING LhFAnIn (1)

3l 229-214803 DISK STOPPER fhFIITE FFH L (n

42 220-45307 THREAD TENS10N POST BASE {PFIVTE DA A (1

33 236-26006 THREAD TENSION NUT ANFagytyh (1)

34 400-25162 THREAD TENSION POST ARFIVTH (1N

35 §5-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1= 5.5 MAZY 8/64-40 L=5.5 (1

36 B2498-771-000 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING A48 F3-¥I0 D

37 B3118-415-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN {hajr ey (1)

38 B3118-552-C00  TENSION RELEASE PIN C {pali ey C (1)

39 NS-B0BO210-SP  NUT 1/§-44 aYHrFYh 1/8-44 (3)

40 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 myhyFYh 11/64-40 (2

41 SD-0470376-FP  SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3.1 T VEY D=4.7 H=3.1 &)

492 SM-RB0OBO612-TP  SCREW M5X6 RRFYT MBXO.B L=6 (2)

43 §§-5081020-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 9.5 WY 9/64-40 L=9.5 (%)

44 S5-6DO0520-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 vI33y 9/64-40 L=5 {n

45 Wp-0350516-50 WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 prd T2 3L 5X6X0.5 (0

48 B1118-512-000  THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE LEVER (A) Fyety AN A oy

47 A00-16349 PLATE SPACER A LR FadIf A A I

48 400-16350 PLATE SPACER_B AR GFL A B l

44 400-16351 PLATE SPACER UPPER LhFavy{ AR £ 2

50 SHM-1043401-SN  SCREW M4X0,7 L=14 $533y M4X0.7 L=14 1

51 SM-1042501-5P SCREW M4X0.7 1.=25 $59%3 W4X0.7T L=25 1

NOTE (7350 01....TYPE S Sq-RE
02....TYPE ¢ G
as. .. TYPE ¥ It B
04, .. CIYPE S,G 8 Gk



NTE (2)(FOR LH ~4 188 7)

-
1

MPONT

b

s
h,

]

77 R (2L

b
Ea RRE




REF, HE ARt NG CDESCRIPTION bl AL By
1 400~ 27867 COMP_THREAD TENSION_88 A1 FabIriBg ¢
2 298-11301 THREAD GUIDE(UPPER), RIGHT NS TGS EE (1)
3 23%-03201 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE FuvT v T4 ()
4 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR ANT T~ {2)
5 400-15698 DISK _RELEASE PLATE FOARAIN-AT - b (1)
6 400~ 15699 SPRING GUIDE A7 UNE AN oy
7 400 -27865 ASSY TENSION BASE_83 { a3 47588 (1)
8 400~ 27855 TENSION BASE PLATE 88 LRFATILABE (0
9 400-15697 THREAD TENSION _BASE {hFavys 4 {2)
10 400-22463 THREAD GUIDE PIN ARTYHAE Y (1)
11 400-15008 RELEASE LEVER FHOIIUN - (0

12 40022427 ASSY THREAD TENSTON_A LRl hFadiys (2
13 229-45703 THREAD TENSICN NUT 4 {4 FANF 2T FIL (1)
14 229-45505 THREAD TENSTON SPRING B ALFABFIVIN G (1)
5 B3214-047-000  BOBRIN WINDER TENSION BISC fhFR-¥ 45 (2)

16 226-20473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASH, TR IN L% A IC TR D (0
17 22529408 EOBBIY THREAD GUIDE S eI VAR (1)

18 295-296515 BORRIN THEREAD TENSLON ROD S ETLEEUNE (1)

19 400-25161 ASSY THREAD TENSEION G S EUM A (2

z0 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER ShFary T FvN A (1)

21 229- 21506 THREAD TENSION DISK ARFAIY 5 (23

92+ 229-21605 THREAR TAKE-UP SPRING TR (1

23 29062005 THREAD TENSION SPRING {hFavyn R (1)

24 229-21803 DISK STOPPER L PFAVTE ST (1)

25 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE LhFanyh ra o (1)

26 236- 26005 THREAD TENSTON NUT LhFavytyb {10

27 400-25162 THREAD TENSION POST fRFauyE (1

28 SE-B0G0GY0-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MARY 0/64-40 L=b.5 {13

29 B2428-771-000  PRESSER PLATE ALFUSTING SPRING F3{R FA-TIN F (1)

30 B3118-415-000  TENSION RELTASE PIN fhalt by {1

31 BETT3-552-C0O0  TENSION RELEASE PIN € AhalA vy O 1

32 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 a9 b 1/8-44 £3)

33 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 1i/64-40 ayhaeh 11/64-40 (2)

34 SD-N470%16-TF  SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3 1 royry D=4.7 H=3,1 (3)

25 SH-8050612-TF  SCREW M5X6 hAFY MBXD .8 L=6 (2)

a6 SE_G001020-SP SCREW 8/64-40 L= 9.5 57277 8/64-40 L=9.5 (3

37 S5-6090630-TP  SCREW 9/64~40 L=6 ka%y 9/64-40 6=6 (1)

38 WP-0450801-SP  WASEER 3 {1

39 RO-060150t-00  RUBBER RING ovr (1

40 WP-0350516-8h  WASIHER 3,5X6X0.5 ¢ % 3.6X6X0.5 (1)

41 400-49219 THREAD GUIDE 1h7YH (2)

42 400-16349 PLATE SPACER_A ANFAYYLAR A i

423 400-16350 PLATE SPACER B AN EUMZ LS MR 1

dd 400-16351 PLATE SPAUER UPPER A RFATIARA L 2

45 SK-1041401-88  SCREW M4X0 .7 L=14 B3T3y HAXQ 7 L=14 1

16 SH-1042501-5P  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 ¥y MaX0 .7 L=25 1

47 200- 25150 ASSY THREAD T 0w A EVSL 2

48 299-21407 ROTATION §TOPPER ARFIGIE FHL TN A (1)

49 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK ARFITI 5 (2)

5(+% 220-21606 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ARRIN 3 (1)

51 225-62005 THREAD TENSTON SPRING SRERUIN R Sy

52 299-21803 DISK STOPPLR ARFIAFFE AT ‘1)

53 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE AhFR03E 0 4 (1

5 236-26005 THREAD TENSTON NUT b Fanydyd (0

56 40025162 THREAD TENSION POST AL Fand b N

56 SSCROO06T0-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 ATy 0/64-40 L=b b (13

NOTE CFEEd)

01, .. TYPE S(OPTIONAL PARTS)

[

SIEBRUET Y3y B,



et

RIVING B8HAFT COMPONENTS (1D)(FOR LH 4128 41287 4168~ 7)

R IR ()(LH~41928 4198 -7 4168~ 7/H)

oot
i

L HOOK & HOOK L




R, ®0 HOTE _PART NG, . pESCR P T10H, [ - S S
1 # 400-40720 ASSY LOWER_SHAFT eV 7R 1
z 10020547 LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-F T ARLAA(A) 1
3 400-17576 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-# SEY FHAAR(23) 1
4 400- 17577 LORER SHAFT BUSH-M JEV HARL 1)
5 400- 17578 INNER_BUSH R R 2)
[ T A~ TRR0I0Z-HT PLOG FAEP=15.5 L=0 T
7 E 400-31351 ASSY LOWER éHAFl COLLAR JEY FATARET- TR 1
& SM-B0606A2-TE SCREW UG L= aekrTIIALAYY MG 1=6 (2)
9 SHM-B0608A2-TP SCREW M6 L:G DFprTHIRN ALY M8 =6 2
i 236-18804 CIL SEAL 3y k)Y FYEA LAY - b 1
T FTIOnETIn0 EEARTRG R EEL T
12 400-17115 LOWER_SPROCKET FEY 77 MY }
13 400-21245 HOOK SHAFT BASE-L ey 4R {2 1) 1
14 408-13039 HOOK UPPER_BUSH Y AL 2
14 SB-3085301-0A NFEDLE BEARING 9,525X9,52 bt T 7YYt 8.526K9,62 2
i BIEST-550- 000 7L SEAL FL TR TR A
17 4060-13040 HOOR_LOWER _BUSH BN AYEALL z
14 BL631-8506-000 011, SEAL FA-IPRL AN -1 2
vy i 40055164 COMP-CAP_HOOK Feu 7 BTN 2
20 40013777 GUTER_HOGK(E) YRAH(E) ) (1)
2T ON-T3753 CAP_TERERHOUE TP T FEAY ; {17
22 AQ0- 13784 HOOK_GIB FIATHET (1}
23 400- 21043 NFEDLE POSTTIONER A (1)
24 101-12803 SCREW AELpAFY 12)
25 400 12085 0IL_PLUG Fh7 5 (1)
1 (R VLTS SUREW RUGFRARY 7]
27 11015906 01% WICK SR AyLhARy vy (6
28 A} 15224 BOBSTN_CASE F v vr-R0hRn 0T ) (1)
29 220-88501 TENSION ABJUSTING SPRING sa(hFanint 3(0.26) (1}
30 226-88204 SPRING AR IYOIN F (1
K 07 TUB00 TERSTON SERING FRSTALLING SCRE FEIFFT- SR FART 9]
32 22612907 TENS 10N ABJUSTING SCREW SE{pFRYYAIFANEY F¥ {1}
S8-6560150-51 SCREW 3/32 80 L=1.3 P35y 5732 80 B=13.2 t1)
3¢ 02 400- 13786 ASSY-RATCH_HOOK FHFRT(IR) 2
45 400- 13777 OUTER_KOOK(E} YrHTE) (1)
ki - 19787 TATCH THNERHIOR TOFFEIT AN
Vi A0 - 13784 HOOK_G13 FhpYATL (1)
48 ADG- 12685 01L PLUG FSL 2l s (1
34 12612402 BUBRIN CASE TENSION SPRING JafhEaiyat 1o (0.25) (i)
40 10112802 SCREW AT ARY [F3!
41 TTT- 10500 TENSTOR SPRTNT TRETALLTRG SCAE SEfRFE- I R AR [RD;
43 10112803 SCREW FHTpARY €5}
43 101 - 10609 TENSTON ADJUSTING SCREH FULRFT VD £ (1)
14 460-21052 HEERLE._POSITIONER AR (1)
15 £10- 15906 07l WICK JEY ITIRARY Ay {1}
w TR OZGUETE-RO PIEG AT =1 9T T =S 7
47 AD0- 13061 THRUST_WASHER ATAME B & 1
48 * SM 8060530 TP SCREW M6 L=d_5 hAFY NG L=4.5 ]
49 1o1-11201 THRUST WASHER, T By rewaAny ZIANAA L 4 2
50 RLBLB-051-CO0 THRUST WASHER 2 A7 BN ZFARE O b3
5T ATT-TEGZ6 GFAR COVRR-L A (e T T
52 ¥ SH-R8E0R1Z-TP SCREW 4546 LA2y MEX0 .8 L=h 2
53 SM-40E0655-SP SCREW M5 1=6 #a 137 U5 L=6 9
54 400-24589 BOTTOM_COYER ey e {78 2
55 400-22590 BOTTOM COVER_GASKET ANy I AN wRY 2
5E TH-A050G55-5P SCREW BE L=6 Fraay Wb =6 i
57 $Q-2050453-42 CONNECTING SCREW N A7 LRy i
58 400- 16748 0{L_ADJUSTING SCREW HILYagFATRIRY P
59 RO-0442401-00 RUBERER RING o9y 2
50 £3029-716-000 CHUCK SPRING 2 FeydA7 Vv Z 2
BT TAGZB030T-H0 PLAG VY D=4 9%3. % L=3 g
52 * SH-B060B42-TP SCREW Hé 1=6 Hehd 7 F9% AT M6 L=6 b
53 400-11009 GEAR SPACER-A § YA -3 b
64 400 -25354 ASSY-GEAR_MOLDER-L F pdar -(L)23 1
65 400- 26353 GEAR_SPACER-B ¥ ¥aa -38 2
[ TH-ROGTZ0Z-TF SCREW HEXD. 8 L=1% WIRFFFR AF BeRD B LETE q
67 WP-05EDA00-SP FASHER 5.5X10%0.8 E31 474 5.6X10K0 8 1
68 A00- 12301 INNEREOOE GUIDE ARM FERVTYATE 2
58 242-0%1404 INNER BOOK GUIBE LINK Hm AT 2
i 2a2- 0L a0 [HNER HOOK GUERE ARM SHAFTE Hih® 3
71 G0 TTI THRERHOCT GIT0E-T ‘ T
i SR-6TRDEAD TP SOREW M3 . b
P WE-0371016- 5D WASHER vt THEXL Bl
i G- 3030000 10 DIL WICK 1y 03
ih Ly - 3030000 - vy UL WICK iy G, 02
75 SH-RUBHETR2ZTE SCREN REIE TRAET NG0B LES Ty
77 101-089808 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER FEe S M s 2
78 01-12407 SADDLE INSTALLIKG RLOCK, LOWER NI HE AN TE 2
74 55-6154040- 5P SCREW  15/64-28 L=30 E35y 15/64-28 1L=30 2
40 SH-GOBAG0E-TD SCREW WG L=35 nYHITHE b 1
al WFETI046 3F WARARR [ %5 g
W 400-21 236 HOOK_SHAFT BAKE-R FEVEES SR IES A :
83 A00- 18527 GEAR COVER-R O - (5% ) 1
54 TA-0200301-HD PLUG pAby D=2, 9%3 8 L=d b
B8 A00- 25455 ASSY-GEAR HMOLDER-R ¥ pEka (R L
i RTINS T WK Y
g L= AR B0- 01 DIL WICK 13y
18 SH-BOGE0L- TP SUREN MA L=05 TYRSTHE b ME L=2%
B3] '1(10-12304 INNERNOOK _GUIDE & Fher -1
a1 10 - 138405 HARD ALUMITE BORBIN THYRTAIA R A Y
il (1! TR TR s TR A
EE 03 426 GEE02 SHEET F R -
0 134 400 - 28560 HOOK SHAFT hL.\RA P AR A A
4 w04 AN 28ERY IOOK SHA ! Iy N LB
45 3014 400 2EEGY HOBK $HA -6 EEN " RAL
FRT Iy ETHV VLT ©HOTE T STTAP T bR
g #{3 400-40549 HOOK SHA Al-E Ty : )
95 04 A0 -A05 50 HOOW SEAFT GEAR ¥ AT

HOTE Cirfd )

FOT L

FoA TR TE
LOR-T

iR S

ALGE T, AT



16, HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAPT COMPONENTS (8)(FOR LH--4188-T)
o FRRBESR (2)(LH-4188~TH)




REF, N0 NOYE  PART RO, O DESCRIPTION R by
1 §00-40720 ASSY LOWER_SHAFT bES A DEY 1
2 A00-20547 LOWER_SHAFT SUSH-T 32 rvzAn(A) 1
3 400- L7576 ASSY-LOWER SHAFT _BUSH-M 2y AFHASM(IR]) t
4 400- 17877 LOWER SHAFT RUSH-H ST IHANL (1)
5 ADD- 17578 IKNER BUSH 3 HET $¥a (2
B TA-TEE000Z F0 BT FRey 0=15,5 L0 i
7 SH-BOBOBAZ-TP SCREW M6 1=6 By hITHIEMARY M6 L=6 2
8 SH-80606A2-TP SCREWN HE L=6 I EIFFIERARY M6 126 3
9 400-13061 THRUST_WASHER AT b G 1

10 236 -18804 01L SEAL I avyt AN IRInA{AY -4 i

It TE-TZO00TE-00 PEARING R AT R I

12 406-17115 LOWER_SPROCKET Y AT Wk !

13 400-18213 L-HOOKSHAFT BASE_L AR T A LAY 1

14 40045436 ASSY HOOK_UPPER_BUSH 88 BT IMTAALERS Y 2

i5 SH-~30§5301-04 NEEDLE BEARING 9, 525X9.52 s-bt At FWYE 0 _525X9 52 p

T FT6312gR0-000 TFIT, SEAL FI-EIRT AR 3

17 400~ 13046 HOOK LOWER_BUSH WY A 2

1% 40043311 OPENER_LEVER_CRANK L AT F LA IS eET ) !

19y 20018476 ASSY-LARGE_HOOK FApY R I AEIT 2

20 40018577 OUTER_HOOK (L} Iha (D) (1

71 A007TE303 TAP [ NNEREGOR ST IR 4y

22 400~ 18474 HOOK _GTR AL (YT ) (1)

23 238-13703 NFEBLE POSITIONER WLVRCFEMRE (1)

94 101-12803 SCREW AFThARY (2

25 400- 12085 011 PLUG A7 5 o

w TIR- 12005 SUREW RITFRATY &5

21 228-27257 ROBRIN CASE ASM. AT EFIG L I FE ST E! (1}

28 39R-17208 RGBBIN CASE §b v ACRAN T ANTE (1}

29 21827406 SPRING(D.3) sef{bFanyn 10 3D Y (1)

a0 226-27307 SPRING safhEadyasn HAdh v (1)

G - T0506 TERSTON SPRING TRSTALY TRG SCRY VE{FET I F VRS )

) 101- 10609 TENSION ADBJUSTING SCREW FRbFA-UT FI-EYRY o

43 $8-6560160- 811 SCREW 5/32-80 1=1.3 vaiyt 3/39-80 L=13.2 o)

34 TA-0290301-40 PLUG RoAEY D=2, 8X3. 2 =] (1)

15 10041109 OPENING LEVER CRANK R A L

1 WS-ATT0420- 51 FOT TL/6Z-4if A7 TG4 40

47 [01-11508 SPRING DFE YA R

38 298- 13000 SORBIN CASE OPENING LEVIR LINK Fhb ey I (v )

39 BI8Z!-061-000 CRANK SCREW STUD R TvH P5uIe Y

40 R18Z3-051-H00 NPENING LEVER CRANK PIN bR TeHnE 3

ar 01300 2E560 TO0K, SHAFT GEAR-£ I FET R RRA

432 ol 400-78661 HOOK SHAFT_GEAR-B T IR AT ARE

4 0l 400-28552 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-C X Gl s Ay A Y

44 01 400-28563 HOOK SHAFT GEAR-D HII PR M ARD

45 01 400-40549 ROOK_ SHAFT GEAR-E Y TRy a2 ARE

E 0T 30040550 [OCK. STAFT GEAR-T W TEY nlAAE

47 SM-80B0550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 1A%y MG L=4.5

16111201
B1818-051-C00
4(10-18526

THRUST WASHER, F
THRUST WASHER
(EAR_COVER-L

BRI rvAR A3AR48 14
F¥TMTRY RFERNLA C
¥y (ka9

SH-BOG06TZ-TP
SM-4050655- 5P
400-22589
400-226%0
SH-4050665- 57

SCREN WHKE

SCREW M5 L=6
BOTTOM_COVER

ROTTOM COVER GASKET
SCRER W5 1=6

(S35 (R
' 33" KA L=6
AV IR
HIYJAT AN ey
a3y M5 Le=6

SR-Z2050453-02
400-168748

R0O-0442401-00
E3029-715-000

CONNECTTNG SCREW
O1L_ADJUSTING SCREW
RUBBER RING

CHUCK SPRING 2

DErAYI T
ARV EVEEVATE S
vy
Fygadr W 7

vEl-l\]r—‘[\:l\.‘l{iml\JN[\J-hWNNN(\J:—-Nmmr——r—r—-ﬂv—)—*i\:ﬁ\iiﬂﬁﬁwv—

-3030000-00

SUREIE LI
BORSTH

DL SELECTIVE PARTS

B
o)

TA-0290301-H0 PLUG FAYY B=2 9%3.2 1=3

TI5 -GS SHEET R Oy '“‘
400-11009 GFAR_SPACER-A §ORAN -4,

400 - 251564 ASSY-GFAR BOLDER-L ¥opkRa - (L5

400-195350 GEAR SPACLR-B Foyaa 4B

SM-GoBLan2-Te SCREW M3X0 .8 L=12 BRI LY MOXG B L=t2
TWELIRGHE00 ST TOWASTIER TR R0 (S S LR [
525 - ER208 BUBBIN UASE DEENING LEVER SR VARSNSE AV VAR 2
SM-87E06A0-TP SCREW M35 L=6 k5335 M3 .5 L= p
WE-04TI016-5D WASHER 3. 7X8X1 Lt R 3 THEXL 2
£Q-3040000-00 OIL WiCK 13 0.03
T S030000-G0 OTL WITR T [P
SH-80R0%L2-TP SCREW MGX8 bARYT MBXO .8 =8 2
101-09408 SADDLE INSTALLING RLOCK, UPPER By 2R AR 1
104-12407 SADDLE THNSTALLING BLOTK, LOWER PP A L IS 1
460-32309 SCREW  15/64- 28 1.=30 YRy 15/64-38 1=30 !
ERTI RV RN TCREW 85 T=26 THTER ™
5S-8103040-5P WASHER A P
SM-B0RAENZ-TE SCREW MG L=35 IHETEE L i
WP-DR21046-5F GEAR COVER-H ER G TS EL 2
400-15214 PLUG BAEY P22 8X3. 0 =3 1
INGTTRG27 GEAR COVER-T ¥R T [
FA-0290301-M0 LU Aty D=2 OX3 % D=3 ]
40025355 ASSY -GEAR TIOLDER-R B pEl - {R)9E 1
LO-3030000-40 O1L WICK 1y 0,03

OIL WILK .02



11, FPEED MECHANIEM COMPONTNTH
7% 1 BGR




REEF G TOTE PART WO, CDPESCRIET EOL I D R S S S A Gy
H ks 400-11348 ASSY_FD_ECCLNTRIC CAM AR ERANE 1
4 SH-6081150-1P SCREW M6 L=i1 by MG L=11 {23
3 SM-4051255-8P SCREW, MG 1=12. Far ¥ M5 L=12 {13
4 ¥M-6050001-SP NUT M5 wrETyh HGX0.8 132 (1)
5 400-11908 FD CAM_LID AAnAATUFATS 1
5 BTG5~ SRT-B00 WEEDLE BEARTRG TR R AT A T
7 SM-A40855- 5P SCREW ¥4 L=f Far I3y WA =6 2
2 400~ 11908 P CAK_ROD EERNT Caliv A 1
9 SM-R040412-TP SET SCREW ¥4 L=4 RARY i
10 B1663-470-000 PIN LEE AR {

T PR LR ILTHIE TEEG DRTVIRG TOCKER SBLOCK, S FIVFaTE A AT ¥ S pa
12 400-11913 FEED ROCKER_ARM_ROD F0Lwayne b 1
13 $D-0800706- TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 =7 4 vy D=9 H=T i
14 A00-11014 FEED_ROCKER_ARM A{agFIIG5 1

15 WM-GOGO0NT-CP NUT M6 wydtyk MG 1

T8 NGOG THUT-SE SUREN WS T=16 [ S L T
17 400-25302 ASSY-FEED ADJUSTING ArNFankr L (43) 1
18 40011808 FEED_ADJUSTING Fo0FIRy A0 (1
16 400- 11847 FEED ADJUSTING ARM FoVFATEIALGT" (1)

20 % SH-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0 & L=10 n9RaTHE Wb MBXD, 8 L=10 (2)

o SH-7UR0850-TF SCREW WG L=8 TREFIET NG L=E R S

2% 400-11910 FEED_ADJUSTING PLATE AN FRNEY A7 2

23 400- 11918 FEED_ADJUSTIRNG ARK LINK TV FRIRI AL vF Yyl 1

24 400-11919 FC_SHAFT ARM A RFDAVHSY 405 A 1

45 $B-0B00616-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=5_J & iy D=8 HeG 1 2

P2 E3 SH-RATROGAZ-TP SCHEW WG L= T T 5 AGe Mo L= T

2 40011912 FEED_ABJUSTING STOPPER FEVA LI PAS L 1

28 SM-A050655- 5P SCREW M5 L=b Far a3y MO L=6 7

20 400~ 11858 FEED_ADJUSTING D11 _SEAL AV AP A AL AT - 1

a0 A0 - 26008 FERED_ADJUSTING CAP FatabIA{1 ARy i

ki TR TZAGT WETAL A CETRT T AR i

RFA 246- 12906 METAL, I FUVAVISY SAURB 1

14 23612600 FEED CHANGING SHATT OIL SEAL wypvy A= 1

14 A~ 10464 THRUST COLLAR_ASH ATV YA AT b

15 400~ 10467 THRUST COLLAR FA7ay YAF AN A (1)

Th 00 THAGY THRUST COLLAR_SCREW EEELRVARE 7S F AT S5 A {3y

37 400 11022 FC_SHAFT ARM D ERAINT VAL Al 1

38 40011932 FEEL _DASE SHAFT Ee D EE v 1

ki3 §D-0700406-TP SHOULDYR SCREW oyt DY Hed 1

40 400-11923 FERD_REGULATOR AN FATEI R | i

£y SHBUGTRIT-SF “SCRER WS T=TE 3T WG L=16 T

42 400-114924 PRI REGULATOR_ROD FEYFAnEIL Sy 1

43 236- 13404 FEED ADJUSTIRG PIN FadyanFastey v 1

14 SM-B040800-5P SCREW baxy l

45 0-114926 SPRIRG_HODK NOREE 1

5 RLBEOERIIIEHH LRI OFErFIe MA 3

47 220- 11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW ATUFITA RS 1

18 RG-0922702-00 RUBBER RENG LIz i

19 229- 12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPEING VA EEVE AT |

30 424 - 12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN ApyFIREIE Y i

51 SHEOR0412-TF SUREW M5 =4 MRy Wb 1= 7

52 $5-6121860-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=13 p733 3/16-28 L=14 1

53 400-25315 FEED_ADJUST _SPRING AV FsEInt ¥ 1

54 400- 15950 SPRING HOOK PLATE LT Eat FLE L 1

55 SM- 4040855 5P SCRER Far 3y 2

56 LU= TTIZE SPRIRG_HAOUK B3 2 T

57 * 235-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0,08

58 400- 15047 FEED_REGULATOR_SHAFT FrVFasty L {3 1

59 400-13549 RVS_FEED_SHAFT_RUSH_F § R PATIS IR ]

50 A00- 10464 THRUST COLLAR ASM FAFYAY FAFANEI-IR 4

BT AT~ 10467 TRRUST CULTAR FFNTT AN - [)

62 400~ 10469 THRUST _COLLAR SCREW ATV FATAIF- DAY (2)

63 RE-0800000- {0 E-RIRG 8 EA HbAT & L

B4 400- 15677 REVERSE_FEED LEVER ¥ yrribn - 1

5 400-15949 REVERSE_FEED LINK § vy 1

34 SATBLORGT-TE TORER T L=6 THIEY WG L=B T

67 226- B0 SPRIKG SUSPERSTON DTS/ i

(8 SM-4050655-81 SCRER M0 L=B FaT Y ME L=G |

i L20-52501 RACK LEVER STOPPER nOHEER AR 1

7l GI21R40-4P SCREW 3/16-28 614 PRy 3/16-28 L=18 1
1T A0 FEG2R SPITRG VI NS5 T

1 110-7 16600 VEED DAL b v i

TRELE G BRING {1RPRE afheRt BaT 2 ]

74 108-11816 FEED ROCKER _SHAYT ARV I 1

5 400-11339 FERD_SHAFT BUSH_F FANRTUY FRT AN 1

76 A0 TTUAD FERTSHAFT, RHST R TR APN Y TIVaARE I

77 400~ 13362 FEED SHAFT (1h SEAL A A{NARTNT DR 1

74 A00-25516 20 SHAFT OIL SEAL D APV ERANT 1B ]

70 CS-1508171-1P THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 BHARE D=15 W=11 1

40 C5- 1601 18L-TF THRUST COLLAR D=15 #=11 7ALa4 D=15 ¥=11 1

LIS % EUDEHIRE ASSY TERED BASE ARE AT {87 75 T

82 SH-6051400- 8P SCREW [y (29

53 SH-B040814-10 SCREW M4 (=6 FAFY M L= 1

44 * 100- 41350 ¥ PEED BASE_SHAFT COLLAR A 4y - 1

45 SH-B04041 217 ; JoARs 123

Eii TR TG T T RYTT] !

&7 i A0~ 1193 Tl A 1D |

A SHCROIEGLZ-TP [RENYS hAZY 1

84 KM-GUICHGT- 5 Tl i

uil AB0- 11940 ¥ ANy 1

i1 AT TTHAG EEVLEFT BRI T

iR SM -G HNEH0-TP ey R b M35 L= 1

0y SH-BOABETL-TP Ul A7 Ah M3 LG 2

04 A - 15051 oAl A i

4y5 SN -ROGOLL2-TF ' |

[ ST TEET b T

EDIEE R

R O, N TR A B B

gL VR TI-4 128

[

ik
Aty a7

LI T 28 -7 A4T6R-TH
LU= 120



12, HAND LIFTER & TENSION BELEASE COMPONENTS
P& A B RDD DR




REF.HO NOTE  PARTNO. . BESCRIPTION ot oooodootoo oo B
1 229-07802 NAND LIFTER FETPH une - 1
2 400- 16258 LIFTER CAM AHI7H hA 1
3 B1521-565-000  SCREW AFTTH Upt - NARY° 1
4 RO-03718G1-00  RUBBER RING 0y !
5 S¥-4042055-SP SCREW $A% 3y M4 L=20 1
6 A00- 16260 LIFER LEVER PLATE ISSCEENYEL 1
7 40016261 SPRING_HOOK NS 2
8 E1037-718-000  TENSTON PULLEY SPRING Fyyay7 ISP 1
9 400- 14651 CONNECTING ROD-A ARIFLYT RN I 1

10 SB-0640356-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=3.5 2 viy 0=6.35 H=3.5 2

11 400~ 15192 LIFTER_LEVER-A V7R~ -1- {

12 400- 14663 LIFTER LEVER_A SHAFT Y7R-bn LT 7h 1

13 SD-0640357-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 43y D=6.35 H=3.5 i

14 400-14654 CONNECTING _ROD-B Ry VEFOTUAN DA 1

15 0l 229-44508 WIRE PRESSER A U{Y-A¥L A 1

6 A00- 16262 TENSTON RELEASE LEVER ThaA{4 i

7 400-14669 RELEASE SHAFT VU -23%7h 2

18 100- L4677 RELEASE SUPPORT SHAFT V-2 3E -hIp7h l

19 400-15188 LIFTER RETURN SPRING B A-DA-YAT P i

20 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING B 4RAY 5 4

21 400-14680 TENSTON RELEASE PN S EVINE A 1

22 400~ 14650 BRACKET GUIDE 7Sy AN 1

23 SH-6040800-SP  SCREW vy 2

24 4D0-15190 PRESSER BAR GUTDE P by Nt R AN |

25 % SHM-80606A2-TP  SCREW MG L=6 MR THIRNARY UG L=6 t

26 236-08001 BUSHING LR AL |-

27 R150%-581-000  PRESSER BAR AT - 1

28 01 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FATURY M4 L=6 !

29 S8-7000910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 7Ry 9/64-40 1=8.5 |

30 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR HHIF a3y 1

31 22907604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATCR NUT AFTFINI Y IR !

32 236- 10306 PRESSER GUIDE BAR PR AN G 1

33 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING AHrFaneyn § t

34 01  400-14660 LEVER BRACKET Lat =7 5hah 1

25 01 SM-4040855-5P  SCREW Far Y 2

26 01 WD-0450846-SP WASHER SR 2

37 01  400-22452 ASSY RELEASE WIRE ABaNATIY-73 1

38 400-22454 RELEASE WIRE_TUBE paBAY-Fa-7 (1)

39 236-26307 RELEASE _WIRE ANLINAY Y- (1

40 D3159-555-B00  SET SCREW Ty~ BYhRY (1)

4] 400- 14658 RELEASE LEVER F-2LA° - (1

42 01 SD-0601406-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=6 if=14 43y D=6 H=14 1

43 Bl 400-15616 LEVER RETURN SPRING L STy YA M 1

44 01  PS-0250182-KH  SPRING PIN 2.8X18 27V Yy 2. 8K18 ]

45 g1 NS=6620310-5P  NUT 3/16-32 neprFYh 3/16-32 2

46 I00-16277 TTLITTING LEVER LINE-R N i

47 SD-0640357-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 4 yiy D=6.35 H=3.5 2

18 SD-0900356-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=0 H=3.5 4 viy D=9 H=3.5 1

49 400-15598 CONNEGTING ROD-VERTICAL REVERVVAN PINENES S b 1

50 400- 15600 CONNECT [NG ROD GUTDE ATV b A A 1

51 SH-6051000-SP  SCREW vory M5 L=10 2

NOTE (YRR

0., . FOR 1II-4126-7 4168-7 4188-7

LH-428-7,4168-7,4188-TH



—~7 4188 —T)

by

11

LH 4128

¥
p=

IS COMPONENTS (FOR

{;
b

g
4328-7,47168~-7, 41887}

i

SR HE R (LH




REF, NG NOTR_ PARTNO. o DESOCRICTION AU S A 4 A
1 400-17353 ASSY BASE_PLATE ENRY L LA H
2 400-17394 ASSY_TRM PUSH LINK AREDEF VIR 1
3 RC- 065081 1-KP RETAINING RING Ch 2 Ay 1
4 235-42301 THREAD TRIMHER SOLENOID ARFIIL AN 1
5 SH-4040601-8C SCREW W4X0.7 L=6 AT 33y MAK0.T L=g 4
b TY5-THATE CLUTCH LTNKPTY FSFUIIC Y f
i NE-6030001 -5C NUT M3 Iy W05 Lya 2
] 400-17399 AGSY_TRM _ROLLER_ARM Bh-795 73 1
9 RC-0650811-KF RETAINING RING Cl AbAY 1

16 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM, AR Zp VBT 43 1
TT RE-UB00000-KO FCRINGR TF FNAT 8 T
12 400-17400 ROLLER ARM_SPRING 2HF A F 1

13 400-17361 TRM _DRIVING ARM_STOPPER RFVIh BOF 2hanT - 1

14 SH-4050865-5P SCREW FAa" XY M5 L=8 2

14 400~ 17401 TRM_BRIVING LINK_PIN BRI Y 1

I 40017407 TRN DRIV CTRE_BUSH INUPYE I VAT i

17 WP-0621046- S0 WASHER (&3 1

18 AM-60600G3-SC NUT M6 myhadyh W6 1

19 400- 12505 COMNECTING ROD_B TRFFLY Eahb 1

20 400-12506 CONNECTTING _ROD_C RITFAVY Y I 1

Al SH-J050856-5P7 STREW aYRFE b z

22 We-0531000-5D WASHER M5 EF A R 2 A MB 2

23 400-17403 TRM_DRIVING ARM_SPRING APFIIE TF RN A 3 1

34 400~ 15669 ASSY THREAD _RELEASE ARM Foy-Abyh PI-27=A L

25 400~ 17362 RELEASE ARM_STOPPER ARl L I At - 1

R SN-ADG0855-5P SCREW FERWE L=8 ol

2 113-05901 SPRING RANA Fh R AR 1

28 SM-B0G1200-57 SCREW EF3y W6 L=12 3

29 400-12504 CONNECTING _ROD_A TRAT R Hyh I 1

30 40012605 CONNECTING ROD B ARFF U Moh b - 1

31 SH-J050850- 5P SCREW ey .

42 WP-0531000-8D WASHER ¥% AL A M e O 2

33 01 400-313562 ASSY KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM R {RFUAZT N T RIS 1

14 SM-B051202-TP SCRER M5X0.8 L=12 nPhyTHE b MBXO .8 Le12 (1

15 01 400-36446 ASSY KNIFE DRIVING ARM L XS VS & I DL i

kI SH-GOGT202-TP SCREW MoK0 8 =11 DyRAT A b WX § L=12 {1}

37 SM-4040855-8P SCREW M4 1=6 Py M4 L=6 2

38 400-12497 ASSY KNIFE_BASE SHAFT Fod-H{7n X 7h 2

39 400-12492 D_ENIFE_BASE _GUIDE L 7= AT A 1

40 400-21683 D _KNIFE BASE_GUIDE R bOEAZE AL (b SR 1

AT SH-T0305DI-SK SCREN M3 T=5 Fo23" M3 L=D El

42 400-218499 D _KNI¥FE_SUPPORT_R b oARHIR 1

43 400-21898 D_ENIFE SUPPORT_L Vo oARHIL 1

44 SM-1030501- 58 SCREW M3 L=5 $53% M3 1=5 4

45 400- 1 2448 DRIVING _KNTFE_BASE N BOS{ETYE HIN -2R 1

46 TAD0- T2ERT TRIVING KNIFE_BAST L T FTR AL T

474 $§-1090520-TF SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 #522%7 8/64-40 B=5 6

48+ §5-6090580-TP SCREW 9/6G4-40 L=4.5 b2y 9/64-40 L=4.5 b2

494y 400-12403 DRIVING_KNIFE b AR 2

50 400-12495 CLANP SPRING BASE BFYT BT WY N R 2

5T+ AN0- 17053 CLARF T 7

B2 # £00-3316¢ CLAMP_SPRING a7v N 3 2

53v¢ SH-6850400- 5P SCREW 2.5 L=4 b33y M2.5 L=4 6

54 SH-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 PARY M3 L=3 2

55 400- 12489 FIXED KNIFE_BASE To9dAb TN AL 2

56 I00- 12496 TTYED RNIFE BASE_AWTUST T AR T AT T

a7 SH-6051002-TP SCREW MGXO . & L=10 eyRITHE b MOX0 B L=10 b

ity 40012404 FIXED ENIFE RV 2

59 LA-9500B01-00 CARLE BAND LAYV I

i) w1 400-42769 THREAD TRIMMER Ca¥ B {hEDHAR i

aT TR RUBOGAL T STREW UG T~ Ty RFTFIR R NG L=F B

g2 400-17199 SPRING_HOOK_WIRE N Y- |

63 SH-4050655- 8P SCREW M5 Lt Fn' 3T M L=6 ]

f4 WE-0H20656-54 WASHER 5.2X9.5bX0.6 B x 5.2%9.5X0.8 1

65 225-44508 WIRE PRESSER A TY-ATE A 2

BE 400 -TZ503 FHTFE TRIVING ARN_TIN FIV AT v TR 7

67 02 400-21726 KNIFE DRIVING ARM R _LH AZSRT RT3 j

08 A2 4D0-31714 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 2 1h¥IRAZ !

69 #* SD-0TFON34E TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=3.4 avay D=7 =34 3

70 07 400-269H9 ASSY KNTTE DRIVING_ARM L {hEPARSE 997 L= 1

ks CUSNSRUGTZORCTP SCREW WAX0. 8 L=17 (B ZEE A U A A U

NOTE (FEE)

Ob. .. TFOR LIE-4128,4128-7, 416587
e, FOR EH-4188-7

L4128, 41287 416871
LH-4 1887 H



CHANIEM COMPONENTS

]
4

Bl ME

-
1

EYVERSE FE

T T
LR K

i

14, AUTOMA

L RUBV R 2

- 27 -



REF MO NOTE  PART NO. obEscRIPTION PR T S My
i A00-28637 ASSY REVERSE FEELER_SOL AR UM ST 1
2 400~ 25890 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID B e rA IR ALY {1
3 236-31104 REVERSE FEED SOLENOTD PLUNGER RS A A P M A Vo (1)
4 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER 7YY Y- I A (1
5 RE-1200000-K0  B-RING 12 EhanAy 12 (n
6 WP-1703001-SC  WASHER 17X30X3 vIF I A 17XK30U3 (1)
7 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT B RYFITHITHE L 2
8 400-11945 RVS FEED SOLENOIDR_BASE w2k VLA B ALR 1
9 $8-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T TheFay 11/64-40 L=7 4

10 220-62906 PLUNGER ARM PIN Iy ANT e Y 1

il NS-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 pyhr Y 11/64-40 2

12 SM-4061255-SP  SCREW M6 L=12 ARV MB L=l2 2

13 WP-0621046-8P  WASHER Rl 2

14 400-11043 RVS FEED SOLENGID LEVER SR P ALY R AP 1

15 SD-1002306-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2Ry 1

6 £00-11942 REVERSE TETLD ARH ey rRsIos 1

17 SM-6051400-SP  SCREW bRy 1

18 400-22455 ASSY RVS FEED_SWITCH ¥y ATV ALY FIA 1

19 236-31708 REVERSE I'EED SWITCH COVER ¥ IR ACYFIN - (H

20 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ RSV A 9Ty (1)

21 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUFPORT ¥ IRV AA eSO {1

29 400- 22458 RVS FEED SWITCH BASE ¥ oy s AV adeFa 4 (13

23 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE EORTRIVALFA A D AN {0

D4 136-32350 REVERSE IEED CORD ASH, R sYa-h AR s

25 FA-O500R01-00  CABLE BAND SVAVINVIY {n

25 $5-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/684-40 L=¥ v rRy L1/64-40 L=7 Yy

B3 1v)
L0 =



#--1)

7,418

NTS (FOR L ~4128~7 4168~

7 SNHEBEERLH-4128-7,4168 17,4188 T/

A
{A

{AERANISM COMPONF

)

B ME

W)

-
A

15, WIPE




REF, MO NOTE  PART MO ... dEsCcRIPTION RIS | Mty
1 400-22591 ASSY WIPER SOLENOID 74ne ~(43) :
2 400-16817 WIPER SOLENOID PLATE PN IR MDY IR (1
3 % 400-30956 WIPER SOLENOID VZ R TALS (0
4 229-55300 WIPER RUBBER A YA -3 hA (1)
5 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B 740 -2 AB (1)
B 400-16818 WIPER LINK & TN ~0YH A 1
7 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR YAR A VI BT~ (1)
8 226-57308 WIPER SPRING TN -1 & (1)
9 229-55504 WIPER COVER TAN AN - (1)

10 400-09196 SUSPENSION SCREW F74bEIN 33T (1)

It HA-(005900-00 ~ POWER SWITCH 7 VA 8

12 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD IYy ¥Y7 AYa-b (1.1)

13 HW-2003900-00  ELECTRIC WIRE o=l Ry 17-0.16 ¥0 (0.04)

14 228-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT TR VAN Yy (1)

i5 NS-6110510-SP  NUT [i/64-40 094749k 11/64-40 (1

i6 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6 5 N=3.2 B y3y D=6.5 H=3.7 )

17 SL-4030641-SE  SCREW M LT (3)

18 SL-4030631-SC  SCREW M3X6 PR TR P aEy M3 L=6 (1)

19 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR TN -0 IET- (1)

20 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT R DL U (23

7t SH-4051055-SP  SCREW FARY 7

22 % WP-0430800-5D  WASHIR ¥4 v R 3 I AL M4 2

23 & SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 RYHTHE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 4

24 400-26010 WIPER LINK SHAFT COLLAR TAN UV~ 1

25 §D-0500301-P  HINGE SCREW D=6 1= 3 a vy D=5 [1=3 1

26 NS-6090310-8F  NUT 9/64-40 nyhsIIE 9/64-40 I

27 400-16819 WIPER LINK B gAR ~WY-B i

28 % 400-30916 WIPER CAM PLATE C 74n° ~}AC 2

29 400-i6821 WIPER PLATE BASE 74N TN TRAL AN - X 1

30 SM-6041602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 WYHITEE Ih HAXO .7 L=16 2

31 ¥ 400-30275 HIPER LINK D TN 7D I

32 % 400-39554 WIPER LINK SHAFT gAN =0Yry ) 2

33 % 400-38081 WIPER PLATE 74N 37414 2

34+v¢ % RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch ahAT 4.7 i

35%¢ 102-09203 WIPER 3/32"-3/8" TAN - 1

36 §5-3000520-SP  SCREW 8/64-40 L=4.5 ThFy 0/64-40 L=4.5 2



MCATION COMPONENTS

FBIR
RV £R




REF, MO WOTE BAWY WO, pErscwIPTION L. [ . S Aty
i SH-6060500 - 5P SCREN M6 L=8 ¥R K6 L=8 P
2 4 400-39383 0[L TANK AR 1
3 400-13610 OIL_TANK SUPPORT PLATE LMV b7 b-b 1
4 SL-4041091-5C SCREW ¥4 L=10 Fa* 93y BAL HMAXD 7 Lei0 3
5 400-13595 01L EXIT CAP NEYS T i
G RO-0982401-00 TURRER RING a7y I
7 R0O-2152001-00 0-RING vy 1
8 400-22442 ASSY FLOATER VEMLE] 1
9 400-17215 a1 SIGHT WINDOW Wy 9 1

10 400-16705 OIL_TANK STUD A FA AV I I 7

11 200- 16706 0IL TANK STUD P MRS ¥ - i

12 SM- 1061201 -SN SCREW M6 =12 $523%° M6 L=12 2

13 AM-B061200-5P SCREW ¢33y M6 L=12 ;

14 WP-0621016-5D WASHER 6. 2%13X1 pFtHt 3 6.2X13X1 1

15 400-11947 LOWER_PLUNGER BUSH LY 4TIV YA 1

i SQ- 2050453 W7 CONNECTING SCREW AT YRy )

17 5Q-2060451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW BT LYY 2

18 RO-2573501-00 0-RING 0Vys 1

19 228-88507 0IL SEAL FPVER =5 IEA -1 2

20 236-30007 TUBE $1-7" 0.06

a1 TIG-30007 TIRE 17 3.1

22 23630007 TUBE F1-7 0.26

23 236-30007 TUBFE, Fa-7 0.23

24 236-29308 PIPE STOPPER A N A7 BRA 4

25 236-28803 PLUNGER T IYY v P

76 236-28502 PLUNGER SPRING IV - R 7

27 400-13509 PLUNGER_SUREW TIYY b ARy 2

28 RO-0481001-00 RUBBER RING oy 2

29 400-17470 TEED _BOX_COVER IV vy AT 1

30 400-22447 FEED BOX PACKING APUE 2PN 9y 1

a1 SH-4051056 5P SCREW ISET A ]

a2 236-30106 TULE B F1-7'D 0.2

33 23629405 PIPE STOPPER B R A7 L AR 1

a4 400-00343 LUBRICATING TNLET ¥2f1ay 1

a5 400-00344 LUBRECATING INLET CAP Kaiadbiiy 7 1

a6 RO-0481901- 00 ROBBER RING vy i

kY WP-0621016-5D WASHER 6. 2XE3X1 b3 AT 3 6,2X13K1 2

a8 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.2

39 23630007 TUBE F1-7" 0.25

40 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A n 47 bAA G

11 FA-9G00B0T-00 CABLE BAND IS i

42 400-22449 SUB_ASSY 0FL FILTER S FANTAAR-13S ]

43 236-29306 PIPYE STOPPER A {7 bAA (1)

44 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B A A7 bAB (2)

45 236-30106 TUBE B F2-7" B {0,04)

48 TI6-30007 TUBE Fi-7 {0.0%)

47 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT FANTCRA-Y" afyd {n

48 236- 30650 OTL FILTER JOINT ASH. FARILRS- 2 VR (23) o

49 100-22450 SUR ASSY 0IL FILTER L R LRA-73L 1

50 236-29306 PLPE STOPPER A N7 AL (0

] 395-20405 PP STCPPER B {7 AR (23

52 236-30106 TUBE B F1-7'8 (0.05)

53 236-30007 TUBE F1-7 (i 08)

54 236-30601 O[L FILTER JOLNT AT LA afvh (1)

55 236-30650 0% FILTER JOINT ASK. FART (MY A b {h) (1)

56 356-25306 PIPE STOPPER A N7 AL P

&7 400- 16749 TUBE_HOLDYR INE G 5" ]

58 SH-4040655-5P SCREW M4 L=6 $a7 23y M4 L=6 1

59 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 ¥R 3 Ih AvE M4 1

50 400-26023 FLOATER BAR GUIDE 2hanyy B U AN 1

(| SF- 20406565 5P SCREW ¥4 10 TRy W4 1=8 7

62 400-22153 011, SHIFLD PLATE FE LA ]

i
e}

i

)



15, BOBBIM WINDER COMPONENTE

RESNENE

- 33 -



REF MO ROTE - PART NO. ook BSsoRIPTION BT D S Aty
i 400-23021 BOBBIN WINDER UNIT APYRYYFE i
2 262-60109 BTW BASE LhyER DT 4 {1
3 262-60208 BTW CAM_PLATE {hesFalri g .}
4 262-60307 BTH BASE SHAFT INTRFPLILRY 4 (1)
5 262-60406 BTW STAFT BAST St (N
3 36260505 BTW CAM LEVER FEES ) iy
7 262-60604 BTW WHEEL ELS VAN (1)
8 262-60802 RTW BEARING SPACER IS4 VA TN (0
9 952-61008 BTW LEVER_SHAFT NN -V (1)

10 262-61206 BTW SPACER AN (1

] 253-61305 BTW BEARING LheEy AN 7y 2

12 262-61503 BTW _WHEEL RUBBIR TRV by o

13 262-61602 BOBEIN SPRING BE VRAR {1

14 252-61701 BTH_SPRING LPOEFansd AL In° 3 (n

15 400-11144 BTW TORSION SPRING ShYERY UN X (1

16 400- 14837 BTW SHAFT TRy 1y

17 400- 23022 BTH LEVER 5Y¥LA - (0

18 RC-0560711-KP  RETAINIKG RING Ch BpAY (n

19 RE-0400000-K0  £-RING 4 Ebt AMAY 4 )

20 SH-5040655-5N  SCREW nAYR R (n

21 SH-80408%02-TP  SCREW M4X3 PAFY MAKO.T L= (23

2.2 SH-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 pARY (1

23 WP-0450826-5C  WASHER 4. 5X10X0.8 ps b & 4. 5X10X0. 8 (1)

24 SH-6041050-SN  SCREW M4 L=10 p7ay M4 1=10 3

25 400-25949 THREAD CUTTER F DRy 14 i

26 SW-6040660-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 VST WA L=6 )

27 400-25950 ASSY BOBBRIN TH TENSLON {hyf bFauyas 1

28 400-25951 ASSY TENSION POST ARTRAMFITYER WryT (1)

29 279-45703 THREAD TENSTON NUT B AL FANFAYIFI) (1)

30 P7133-555-R00  CONNRCTING RO SPRING AV - N R (n

31 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK NS ET T (23

32 NM-6040001-8C  NUT M4 1haFYh M4 (N

33 400-23291 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 A AL FANTYH 1

34 SM-G0BOKOO-SP  SCREW M6 1=8 V333 M6 L=8 1



COMPONENTE

AR b SRR




REF, WO NOTE - PART WO. ShESCRIPTION I A S A bty
1 400- GR35 BOTTOM COVER MDA - 1
2 101-62800 RUBBER CUSHIOY [ A 5 e Y 4
3 SH~6060750-TF  SCREW MG 1=7 vITEY UG Le I
4 RO-DT42401-00  RUBBER RING DYy Fe i
5 400-13521 KNEE PUSH SHAFT b4 FEARy Y :
g 400-23237 ASSY KNEE ROTATRARN VT Ry hE i
7 NM-G060001-SE  NUT M6 sy M8 iy (2)
8 SM-80G3012-TR  SCREW M8 L=30 FAZY (23
9 400- 13520 KNEE_LIFTER ROTATEARM e T vy o0

L0 236-30503 SPRING Y TE B{FVEE AT 3 1

11 200-33453 BRACKTT ASH. Vi FrATY SR IRERT (73] 1

12 200-13525 CORNECTING ROD P T LAy L 1

13 SD-0000326-TP  SHOULBER SCREW =9 H=3.3 4 vay D=9 H=3,3 2

14 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5K13X0 .8 v b 5.6X13X0.8 4

15 NM-B060003-SC  NUT M6 ayhrFye M6 2

16 400- 13522 WNEE LIFTER DRIVEARM VE TR BT I

17 SM-9061853-SR  SCREW M& 5L=17.5 vy bh 2

18 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 ERANAY 10 4

19 400-13519 KNEE ROTATE SHAFT (A A 1 M 1

20 400-22457 ASSY SAWETY SWITCH Ty VAL FrE 1

21 400-15022 SAFETY SWITCH BASE Ry ¥ RTINS B &)

92 236-38109 SAFETY SWITGH ARM Ty VAL T (1)

23 235-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING YR VAL PFEN YA (N

24 236-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT TV VAL FGE YRy (1

25 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT TR VAL FR AL (1)

26 400-23231 ASSY SAFETY SWITCH CORD T VA eFa-N AR n

27 EA-0500B01-00  CABLE BAND Yoy b (nH

28 SM-4021201-8C  SCREW M2 L=12 FATIEY M2 L=12 (2)

29 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW b33y 2

20 [X-0005500-0E  RUBBER BUSKING TH 7 UIE !

a1 1 400-19013 ASSY KNEE LIFT RTRV G i

47 (1 227-96155 SENSOR PLATE ASH, Vi 7 - R0 03) ]

35 61  SM-6040800-SP  SCREW bRy 2

34 01 227-98607 SENSING BASE WASHER L3 TE AYEE R 1

NOTE (7=5d)

0l....FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7

965 .

LH-4168-7,4188-7H



AR COMPONENTS

]
A
A

A KB




REFNO O ONOYE PART D, O DESCRIPTION vy Ao A Gy

1 400-26315 ASSY AK DEVICE AY9FI3 1
) 400-26313 CORP REAR PLATE Th 1A (1
3 400-26314 ASSY REAR PLATE T 473 (1
4 NS-6160310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 mIATIIN 15/64-28 (1)
5 98-7121410-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=l4 LI 3/16-28 114 (1
3 400- 18048 AR _SOL, ARN B MOV TR 557 R (1
7 SD-0800362-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 3.5 4'v3y' D=8 l=3.5 (1)
8 A00-18939 AX_SOL LINK INCIYZANE M (o
9 229-91400 SOLENOID SHAFT VAN Y oy
10 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER p3E T 3 10, 2X18X1 (1)
1 RE-0700000-K0  E-RTNG 7 By ANAY 7 48
12 NS-6150440-8P  NUT 15/64-28 mYRFIY 15/64-28 (2)
13 WP-0621036-SP  WASHER e (2)
L4 GAK-ALS300B0 AKX SOLENOED ASH. B ARV LR (23)B (1)
15 400-18191 LIFTING LINK PIN AR A, 1
it i06-17214 CIFTING LINK R T ) 1
17 Sp=0902256-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=22.5 3%y D=8 [-22.5 1
T 400~ 18942 LIFTING LINK_SPRING vy T VVIRY 1
ig SH-4052501-SH SCROW M5X0.8 L=25 FAT IV MBKO .8 La2b !

1.£]



OMPONENTS

1
4

20. THREAD STAND

For B IR




REF,NO. . NOTE BART MO DESCRIPTION BT ury.
{ 269-10158 THREAD STANDING DEVICH ASH. L AFIUF(23) 1
2 229- 30654 SPOOL RESYT ARK ASH. AT (43) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM A hAF iy (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 15k 2yARF (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP ARRFE kT A (n
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {EFE 7 (9T) (0
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {MFE YR 5 (1)
3 2.29-30309 THRFAD STANDING ROD, LOWER AR G (3R (1
9 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER LheE7Lh A (4)

16 229-31000 SPOOL PIN s (4)

1l 279-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION SRR Sy Yay 4

12 229-30804 SPOOL REST AhTRIIE S (4)

13 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW NB L=16 v5a3Y M6 L=l5 (4)

14 Si-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Far 3z M5 L=l4 e

15 NN-6050001-8SE NUT ¥4 ayArFes M5 (2)

16 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30%2.6 vt bk {2)
17 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER AR R 16.4X26.6%X3.2 (1)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT MI6X1.5 pehyyh MLEKL .6 192 o))

19 NM-G050001-SE  NUT Mb nyHyFh Mb {4)

20 WS-0510002 KN SPRING WASHER NERE R 5.IXD, 2K1.3 (4)

21 * 269-10059 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. {RAFANTY I (23] 1

22 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAL GULBE LTI H (1)

23 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE S RAFANTY I (VA (1)

24 131-88109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM AP AFANT YT 0T (1)

25 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE AP RFANT YA YT A A (1)

PL SH-4047001-5C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 Far 23y MAX0.7 L=10 (2

27 NM-6040002-SE  NYT M4X0,7 pdiddh MAK0 .7 272 (2)

28 SM-4041201-5C  SCREW M4 L=12 Fa° a5y M4 L=12 (1)

29 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 ARy M4K0.7 L=20 (1)

20 NM-6040002-5SL  NUT M4X0.7 YT MAXO .7 2%z (2)



2L TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS

e BB R




REF, NG HOTE - PART HO. JbhESCRTIPTLON b A L
1 400- 26321 TABLE o7 R 1
2 111-55108 DRAWER LRATY I
3 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT PR Y 4T 2
4 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER PR YANEA - i
5 SE-3211600-S%  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 (=16 wrEy D=3, 1 L=16 5

N I1T1-55801 CASE MAGNET TE AL TS Rv b i
7 11i-66007 CASE atiql ]
3 111-55781 CASE ASM. B 2L B(73) !
g SK-3382001-5C  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 THEFEY D=3.8 L=20 2

10 QK-3382001-5C  WOOD SCREW D=3,8 L=20 TRELFY D=3 .8 L=20 2

1 226236000 RUBRER CISHION TRV R 3

12 SK-3513200-8C  ®OOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 IAEIzY D=5.1 L=32 4

13 229-58003 FRAME BULBER CUSHION AR RSt 2

fd 229-26505 WASHER M7 pyyavee 2

i5 229-26208 NAIL 1 ALY hFay A

6 111-53365 T STAND JUNCTION IR 2ZTER) I

17 111-59367 T-STAND ASM. e ACED: (n

18 [11-57356 STUT ASM., RIGHT yravaya 9(3% ) {1

19 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 7 ¥Fay (0

20 111-67757 STAND UPPER, LEFT TRy Y va ) (1)

21 SL-0082001-5K  WASHER HEXAGONAL ROLT Ty 2RuYhIE b (1M

2.2 111-58508 PLATE ATEed hA{A {(2)

23 111-58052 STRUT JUNOCTION (LEFT) FEIGHYT (A ) {19

24 111-58607 RUBBRER CAP ¥ M Xyw7 {4

25 11:-58409 STAND S1DE SUFPORT Y& T2 (1

28 [11-57658 STAND UPPER, RIGHT R IrE T (A% ) {1)

27 170-07402 NUT 4450 Fh {2)

28 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE YAV KY a4 (2)

29 WP-0871602-SF  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 e % 8.7X18XL.6 (2)

30 WS-0861410-XR  SPRING WASIER 8 6X15X1.4 MR R B BXI6X] . 4 (2)

31 SM-9086523-80  MEXAGONAL BOLT Uy hiE Lh (2)

32 WP-t302501-SE  WASHER M12 by b 3 (4)

33 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER i2.5X21.5%3 N AR 12.5%21 . 5K3 {4)

34 111-59407 CASTER oAl (4)

35 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TI44 Favky A {1

36 1 T1-58805 PEDAL 7314 )

37 111-58904 PEDAL MAT 7344 vvh {n

38 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TIAE Y (2)

39 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING YELL VAR D E] (2)

40 D8115-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT IR I (1

41 NM-6080001-SE  NOT MS oya77yh M8 131 (2)

42 SL-90B1291-SE  WASHER PEXAGONAL BOLT M6 1L=12 A A A ESTT0 T M AN (2

45 SL-%082001-SE  WASHER HEXAGOEAL BOLT FOHRIFRIRTE D (2)

44 WP-0871602-S8  WASHER 8.7X18X!1.8 v d s 8L7XISKL.6 (2)

45 MAO- 11532000 CORD STAPLE a-hT AFYT N 3



22, ACCESEORIE PARTS COMPONENTS
(R o

43 -



REF, ¥O - NOTE - PART NG CBEsCARIPTION D AR U SRS Aty
1 099-3425] CNEE PAD PLATE ASH, v TR i
2 229-31604 FRAME SUPPGRT BAR (/AR S R E 1
3 08  MDP-50081002 NERDLE DPX5 #10-2 ) DPXG #10-2 i
4 SE-~1081260-TF  SCREW 48 L=12 F$52%y° M8 L=12 4
3 236-39701 NIE LIFTER PRESSER ROD LT RV i

G 3 400-52896 TEREAD GUIDE FELT Tal AN T
7 226-03708 FELT 7Lhb 1
8 06 296-53802 SHELT PFVE 9YY-t 1
9 063 101-11508 SPRING Ry M T 1

10 04 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN TYYThedb F Y 2

11 229-32800 ACCESSORTE BAG TV RRYN T

12 228-330006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE NN - (A !

13 928-33105 SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE WS4 - (Fan) 1

14 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SHALL b 54n - (¥d0) 1

15 RBO101-480-000  DRIVER BN - 1

16 ®¥06  228-19809 SHEET YR OYY-h (AT ) 1

17 ROi21-012-0A0  OILER ASM. 77Ty 43 1

18 MBF-RX1600C0 DEFRIK OIL NO. L(GOOCC) G AA4 NG, 1{B000C) ]

19 124-55507 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5 oIHILYF1.5) 1

20 118-51102 SCREW WRENCH nyHy BN - 1

g1 124-55705 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 TR E(L L 5) ]

22 J1080-060-00¢  BOLL SCREWDRIVER A R 1

23 0% GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER Ghal - An } {

94 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) 0 F(5X6) 1

25 B9143-372-000  WRENCH (7.! X 8.1) Y- F In (7 1K8. 1) ]

26 EGT13-012-000  WRENCH (9Xi0) V-4 F AN FHTT-) 1

29 260-34702 WRENCH {14X11) Dt $AN F(4 1) 14411 ]

28 07 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5414-2 DPX5H14-2 2

29 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE ¥ 2% V-AAF -7 1

30 %01  400-36110 GREASE JOINT B 0¥ FI 1

21 01 BT-0600402-FA  OIL TUBE F2-7° 0.05

42 02 400-16282 ROCKING ROD FIXING NITNER AFAR 4 4 1

33 a2 WP-0621036-SP WASHER Ak A 2

34 07 SM-GOBL400-SP  SCREW M6 L=14 23y M6 L=14 2

35 SM-B051002-TP  SCREW M5XC.8 L=10 HERPTHR b M5X0.8 L=10 i

36 400-31047 RUBBER INGE ASH. T AeyyAs 1

37 # 400-39798 RUBBER CUSHION B T AV F B (2}

28 228-58003 FRAME BUBRER CUSHION o7 BRI A (2

39 220-26208 NALL 3 ALY ¥ 0E Iy (8)

40 229-26505 WASHER AN EVE (2)

41 400-15613 HINGE vy (2)

42 N9 MDP-500R2102 DPEEE21 -2 RUDPES#21-2 !

43 05  102-31603 BOBBIN Fey 2

dd % CM-6001001-01  WEEL MARK LABEL S WEEL 7-7 98" % § 1

45 CM-G001002-01  WLEE [NFORMATION SHEET WERE AV 7d-yay -4 1

4§ £00- 12640 JUKT GREASE B TURE Y 2-%4 1-2B 1

47 SL-BO84082-TH  BOLY VA VRS UEES M AN 1

48 g 929-33303 VINYL COVER RO A R PR 1

NOTE ({iRE)

0l....FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7
02,,..FOR LH-4128

02....FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7
04,.. FOR LH-4128 4128-7 4188-7
05, .. .FOR LU-4188-7

06 .. FOR LU-4128-7 4i68-1

07.... T8 S

08... . TYPE F

09,,..TYPE G

LH-4168-7,4188-TH

LH-4128]

LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-TH
LH-4128,4128-7 41687

LH-4188-TH]

LE-4128-7,4168-7

St f
P B
AL A



28, TABLE OF EXCHANG

NG GALIGE PARTS

{

\

RS ST 2 (L)(LH 4168~ 7F)

DCROR

Meedle gauye sizsg Throat plate Faad dog FPresser fooct asm,
H & I T & a(E)
{(Tip-divided) (Tip-divided)
3 omm = (BRI ) (BBA%EN)
! w17 e o~ = =
Code i o Y @ =
a falslea) e N =
S Al_ Ll e Kl Lm - b o o
inch mm |Ref.No.| Part fNe., |Ref.MNo,] Part Mo. Ref . No.[ Part Mo. Ref¥ No.! Part Mo, Ref.No.i Part Ne,
¢ | 874.10 4.0 1 | 400-25485, 12 | 400-25B17 e e e
1] 3/15 4.8 2 400-25490 13 400-258118 23 400-25831 33 228-16557 43 226-40383
E ‘bﬁg a,8 3 400-25491 14 400-25819 24 400-25832 34 22B-146656 44 226-40452
F 1/q, 8,4 4 A00-25492 15 a00-26715 as 400-25833 35 228-16755 45 226-405581
G %ﬁg 7.1 5 400-25493 18 400-25820 28 400-25834 348 228-16884 a8 ?26-40759
H el 7.0 i} 400-25494 17 400-25821 27 400-25835 37 220B-16953 47 226-40858
i 343 3.5 7 400-25495 13 400-25822 28 400-258348 38 228-17050 48 226-40957
L L 12,7 & A400-25498 19 a0n-25824 29 400-26838 39 22R-17156%9 a9 298-41252
i 5/[3 18,9 g 400-25489 20 400-256825 a0 400-25839 40 400-33945 50 226-413581
u @@ 19,1 10 40025500 21 400-25826 31 400-25840 41 A00-33947 51 226-41450
Q 1 25 .4 17 400-25503 22 400-25823 3?2 400-265842 42 400-33951 52 2AE-417457Y
Stitch spec,| S Spec, common g <
##FE s it o #r
Need!e gauge size Meedie clamp asm, Needle clamp asm, Stiding plate asm} Sliding plate asm| Wiper
(Left) {Right) {Left) {Right)
i M # S(E)E ¥ 854 BUR(E)E BUR(E) VENE
i Loy
Code < /@@ /
) 0 R o A
i " &
nw  (Ref Mo.] Part fo. Ref Mo,; Part Ma. Ref,No‘; Part Mo, [Ref.Mo.i Part Ho. Ref Mo, Mo
4.0 53 400-268083 54 400-26084
40k 54 400-26065 85 400 - 26088
5.8 5] 490-26087 66 400-26088
6,4 56 490-26069 67 400-26090 78 400-25247 78 4G0-25235 g1 102-09203
7.1 57 400-28070 58 4G0-26091
7.9 58 400-28072 Gy 400-26093
9.5 59 A00-26074 70 400-26095
12,7 60 400-260786 71 400-260097
- - a2 102-09%500
i6.9 51 400-26078 72 400-26099 76 AaQ0-26248 79 40025236
1801 62 400-26080 73 A0G-268101 23 HHE-08807
i 1 25 .4 53 400-25082 74 A00-26703 77 40026244 an 400-25239 84 102-09908
Stitch spes.| 5 Spec. commaen Spec. common Spec. common Spen. comiaor Sgac, common
g o0 G Akt fEF 2l LR | {LH




REF, NO RUTE PART WO, ] DESCRIPTION L. Eooov A A Oty
1 406-25485 THROAT PLATE_TRIM 5/32 {FEYRD{E 5/32 1
2 408 -25490 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-3/16 {MEDAY£5-3/16 !
3 400-25491 THROAT PLATE TRIM-T/32 IEII4R-7/32 1
4 400-25492 THROAT PLATE TRIM-1/4 AFEIAT1A-174 1
5 400 -25493 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-9/312 {MEINDL5-0/32 {
8 400~ 25454 THROAT PLATE TRIM-5/16 TF¥FRT14-5710 ¥
7 440-25495 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-3/8 {hXIRY14-3/8 1
8 400-25498 THROAT PLATE_FRIM-!/2 {P5InY{2-1/2 1
9 400 -25409 THEROAT PLATE TRIM-5/8 {M¥IA)442-5/8 H
10 400-25500 THROAT _PLATE TRIM-3/4 {h5UnY42-3/4 1
T A00-25503 THROAT_PLATE_TRTH-T TRETAYTH-T T
12 400-25817 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S G/32 N b S 5/32 1
13 400-25818 FEEL_DOG_TYPE-S 3/16 Azun {50 8 A/16 1
14 400-2581% FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 7/3% AU 4R 8 7/32 1
15 400-26715 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1/4 HIA M S 1/4 t
Ik 40025820 FRED _DOG_TYPE-§ /3% E22 PN A3 B V) T
17 400- 25821 FEED_DOG TYPE-S 5/16 BN b 8 B/LG t
18 400-25822 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S  3/8 YA {hEl 8 3/8 1
19 400~ 28524 WIRING DIAGRAM S0R A iy I BOR i
20 400-253825 FEED_ DG TYPE-S 5/8 A7UR b § 5/8 i
T 100-75828 “"FEED_DOG TYPE-S /4 FHOTIpEY ST 474 ¥
2 A00-25828 FEED BOG TYPE-S 1 AN 4R S5 L 1
23 460-2583) FEED_bOG TYPE-G  3/18 A7Un b5 G 3/16 1
24 400- 25832 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 7/32 AR AR G 7/32 1
25 400-25833 FEED DOG_TYPE-G 1/4 FOUA LN G 1/4 i
“IG 400-25834 FRED_DOG _TYPE-G 9732 T AT & 0732 I
27 400-25835 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G  5/16 HUnT b GOB/1G 1
28 400 - 25836 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 3/8 MUt} 6 3/8 ]
20 400-258148 FEED _D0OG_TYPE-G 1/2 Trynt b5 6 1/2 1
40 400-25839 FEED DOG TYPL-G B/8 AUn % G 5/8 i
a1 A00-25840 FEEO_BOG_TYPE-(G ™ 3/4 FFIN (BT G 374 T
32 400-25842 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 1 APUnT fRFY Gt i
43 228- 16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/16 FEOLY andHel 4(23)3/18" i
a4 228- 16656 TIP-BIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 7/32 FEUL anttrs 4(23)7/32" H
35 228- 16765 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/47 FEULY a2 4{P3)1/4" |
38 TIR-16854 TIP-THVIDED PRESSER ASH. 0732 FETLST R A (7% 027 i
k¥ 228- 16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM, 5/16 FEYLY atAded 402315/ 16 1
38 298- 17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM, D=2.4 (3/8} FETLY 2R3 4 (2338787 1
49 228- 17159 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (1/2} FEILY ahhiI2 431/ 1
44 408-133945 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM_5/8 Fby 20452 A{F3)6/8” I
41 0033547 TIP DIVIDEL PRESSER_ASK_3/4 IRl VA DRV E 1
42 400-143951 TIP-DIVIDED _PRESSER ASM ! VEVI AL S BT LS B 1
42 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEYLYT AT 72)3/167 (4, 1
44 226-40452 PRESSER FOOT ASH. FRPL Y 1A #3)7/327 (5. 1
45 224-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM, FXTLYT aydE(r3)1/47(6 .4 1
16 F36-40750 T PRERSER VOOT ASM. FEULT antdriygs T, T T
47 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASM, FEUVY IAFI(#2)5/16" (7, i
48 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASH. PRI 2T (#%)3/87 (9.5 1
49 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASH, 0Ly atga(r3) 1727 (12, 1
50 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 3Ly A (93)5/87 (15, 1
BT 176 -4T450 PRESSER FOOT ASKH. FYULT I0A5TL 7233747 (19, f
52 226-41757 PRESSER FOOT ASM. PEULY gLl 73317 (25, 40 1
53 408-26063 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP L(5/32) Ny AZIEAT M5/32) 1
54 400-25065 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(3/186) RUM AZIES I03/16) 1
55 400-26087 ASSY_NERDLE CLANP L(7/32) AN ATIER DOT/32) 1
i1 400-2606Y9 53T “NEETLE_CLAMP L(1/4) NISELEIZ G VS 1
57 400-26070 ASSY_NEEDLF_CLAMP L(9/32) AR AZIEATV(9/32) i
58 400-26072 ASSY NEELLE CLAMP L{4/16) AR AFTEA W(B/16) 1
54 400-26074 ASSY NEEDLE _CLAMF_L(3/8) AR AZREA U(3/8) 1
60 400-26076 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP_L(1/%) AN AFIER U(1/2) 1
(38 1G0-76078 ASSY_REEDLE CLANP L{5/8} MY AR T(5/78) T
62 400- 26080 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP_L{3/4) LN . u(:}/4) 1
64 400-26082 ASSY_MERDLE_CLAMP L{1) MY 91 1
4 400-26084 ASSY _NEEDLE_CLAMP R(5/32) YN (J/jf)) i
65 400-26086 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP R(3/1G) nEp mﬁ) i
00 L0(-75088 ASSY_REEUCE CLRMIT R{7/3%) AR - B
57 400 - 2690 CHELDLE CLAMP R{I/4) Ak ) 1
G A00-26091 Y NEEDLE CLAMP REO/3%) AL A i/ |
iz 406-25003 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAME R(5/16) AR T(5/18) I
78 400-28085 ASST_NEELLE CLAMP R(3/8) AN *(3/8) 1
NN 400-25657 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAME R(1/Z) S 175 T
72 400-26009 ASSY _NEEDLE_CLAMP K(5/8) B T 15/8) 1
73 400-26161 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP R{3/4) LA *13/4} 1
74 400-26103 ASSY _NEEDLE CLAMP_R{1) MR AYRER(T) t
75 A00-25247 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-L-A {PRUAN D8 U -A- 03 1
T A00-25248 ASEY_SCI0E PLAVE-L-B AR VIR e T-B- 7% T
il 400-25248 ASSY _SLIDE PLATE-L-C APENAN WLA-ER 003 |
78 400-26235 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-R-A Th¥URAT Y 44-3% -A-43 |
73 400-25236 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-R-B EESEELS B |
A0 400 -25249 ASSY_SLIDE PLATE-R-C [RGT LSS |
51 0205203 CTWIPER §7357HE h UEIn o T
82 102-09500 WIPER TLN - i
K 102~ D88G7 WIPLR PR I
24 10200906 WIPER ViR - {




24, TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)(FOR L

41287

SEHL M AR (2)(LE 4228 TH)
Needie gauge size Throat plate Feed dog Fresser Fooi asnm,
% & B 30 Booa A(H)
(Tip-divided) (Tip-divided)
E (BIA%RN) (BBR%EN)
#%, 7 =]
Code ) e
. [@@y@ﬂﬁﬁé .
-+ ‘JW,L_ = o™
b
inch mim  |Ref N Part Mo, iRef Mo,| Part Mo. |Ref.Ne.| Part Mo, |Ref Mo, Partm;!r;. Ref . No,
¢ 154, 4.8 1 1400-25485] 18 | 400-25817 T P
s 1 34g| 4.8 2 |a00-25480| 317 | 400-25818 | 31 | 400-25831 | 45 | 228-16857 | 59 | 226-40353
¢ | 742 5.8 3 |400-254891| 18 | #00-25810 | 32 | 400-95832 | A6 | 228-16655 | 60 | 226-40452
F |14 | 5.4 4 |400-25492| 19 | 400-26715| 83 | 400-25833 . 47 | 228-18755 | 61 | 226-40551
6 |9%5| 7.1| B |400-25403 | 20 | 400-25820 | 54 | 400-25834 | 48 | 228-16864 | 62 | 22640750
W G5 7.9 6 |400-25404| 21 | 400-25821 | 35 | 400-25835 | 49 | 228-16953 | 63 | 226-40858
K 14 L 9.8| 7 | 400-25405| 22 | 400-25822 | 36 | 400-25836 | 50 | 228-17050 | 64 | 226-40957
w | 7Aqg11.1 | 8 | 400-25496 | 23 | 400-25823 | &7 | 400-25837 | 51 | 400-33941 | 65 | 226-41054
L [T [12.7 | 0 | 400-25408 | 24 |400-25824 | 38 | 400-25838 | 52 | 228-17159 | 66 | 226-41252
w [ 85% [75 9 10 |400-26499 | 25 | 400-25825 | 89 | 400-25839 | 53 | 400-33945 | 87 | 226-41351
N | 27 19 1] 11 | 400-28500| 26 | 400-25626 | 40 | 400-25840 | 54 | 400-33947 | 68 | 206-414
p |74 |22.2| 12 |400-25502| 27 | 400-25827 | 41 | 406-25841, 55 | 400-33949 | 69 1651
a | 1 |25 s 13 |a00-25503 | 28 | #0G-25828 | 42 | 400-25842 | 56 | 400-33851 | 70
R 11-17l28. 61 14 | 400-25604| 29 | 400-25829| 43 | 400-25843 57 | 400-33953 | 71 | 226-41856
5 [1-14(31.8| 15 | 400-25505| a0 | 400-25830| 44 | 4006-25844 . 58 | 400-33955 | 72 | 226-41955
Stitch ;pec. S Spec, cammen 4 <
g e [o| (ks * %
Meedle gauge size Needle clamp asm, | Sliding plate asm,|Stiding plate asm. Wiper
(Left) {Right)
¥ 44 @ RYE ()8 98 (5) 4 gihe
Code ¥
3-F
L
tnch mm Ref No,l Part Mo, [Ref Mo, Part Mo, Rref.No. Partl\;o Ref Mo, P‘ril;t Nu”‘
S5 | 4.0, 73 | 400-26079 )
o 34e] 4.8 74 | 400-28031
£ | 7421 5.6 | 75 | 400-28033 :
F | tu | 8.4| 76 | 300-26035 96 | 102-03203
B2 | 400-25747 ; 92 | 400-25235
6 | 9499 | 7.1 77 |a00-26037
w8544 | 7.0 18 | 400-260390
|k {34 | 9.5| 79 | 400-26041
Wl g1 80 | 400-26043 B
L vy e 7| et | 400-26045 97 1102-09500
W [ 5% 15.9 | A2 | 400-26047 | 89 | 400-25248 | 93 | 400-25236
v |34 19 1| =3 | s00-7a049 .
E {98 102-G9807
P |l |22.2| 84 | 400-26081
a v lzs. 4| 85 |400-28053 | 80 ls00-25249 | 84 | 4D0-25238
R o|1-1/428.6 1 400-26055 99 | 102-0990%
5 |1-1437. 8 [ 400-26057 | 91 | ABO-25250 | 95 | 400-25240
Stitah spec‘l‘ 5 Spec, common Spen. comnman Spaic. CORmOn i
goE R ! |




.
kS

vl

REF, ¥ NOTY, PART MO CBESCEIFPTLON T S R Gty
1 40025485 THROAT PLATE_TRIM 5732 {b¥InUS4 532 1
2 400-25490 THROAT _PLATE_TRT%-3/16 LhRUAUSH-3/16 |
3 400- 25491 THROAT PLATE_ TRT¥-7/3%2 {REUATLR-T/32 1
4 400-25492 THROAT PLATE TRiM-1/4 {FEPA{H-1/4 1
5 40025493 THROAT PLATE TRIY-9/37 {R¥0ni(R-9/32 1

E A00- 25454 THNOAT PLATE TRIH-5/16 THEYAFI -5/ T8 T
7 400-25495 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-3/8 {REIAI{5-3/8 1
# 400-254986 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-7/18 {FHUATTY-T /16 1
9 400-25498 THROAT PLATE TRIN-1/2 {hEInDf4-1/2 1
1 400-25499 THROAT PLATE TRIH-5/8 {MEUnI{4-5/8 1
IT AV0 25500 THROAT PLATE TRTH-3/74 TFIRIHE-3/4 I
12 400-25502 THROAT PLATE TRIM-7/8 {REINIR-T /B 1
13 40025503 THREAT PLATE_TRIY-1 {REIRIR-1 1
14 400025504 TRROAT PLATE_TRIM-1-1/8 IhEIRI{R-1-1/8 1
15 400- 25505 THROAT PLATE TRIM-1-1/4 ThEInIIA-] - 1/4 1

“T6 6T IHELT T FEED DOG_TYPE-§B7WE THENAREY 3 6732 YT
17 480-25818 FEED_DOG TYPE-§ 3/16 0N 4R%T 8§ 3716 1
&1 A00- 25818 FEED. DOG_TYPE-S 7/34 Fy0nt {pEF 5 T/32 )
19 40026715 FEFD DOG_TYPE-S 1/4 Fount {50 8 1/4 |
20 400-255820 FEED DOG TYPE-§ 0/33 F7UA {6¥0 8 9/32 1
71 qOT-T582 1 FFED_DOG TYPE-S 5716 TFINARET 5 L5778 I
22 400-25822 FEED_BOG TYPE-8 3/8 Funt b § 3/8 1
23 40025823 FEED_DOG_TYFE-S 7/16 F2UN{pEY 8 T7/16 1

24 400-25824 FEED DOG_TYPE-§ 1/2 Foun LY S 1/2 1

25 400 25825 FEED _DOG_TYPE-§ 5/8 298 {b%) 5 5/8 i

“UE A00-75816 FEET T0G_TYPE-5 374 TR {RET 5374 P
27 400- 25827 FEED LOG_TYPE-§ 7/8 370 {b%) S5 7/8 1
18 400-25828 FEED DOG TYPE-8 1 $7Up 4h%) S ;
18 40025829 FEED DOG_TYPE-§ 1 1/8 F7un 4h%) 8 U 1/8 H

30 400-25830 FEED DOG TYPE-S 1 1/4 Arua 3 1 174 ]

KB SR 25ENT FERD DOG_TYPE-G 37130 FIOINEY G 3716 i

12 A00-25832 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 7/32 FUA 4REY G 7/32 i

33 400-25833 FERD_DOG TYPE-G 1/4 O %) G 14 1

34 400-25834 FEED DOG TVPE-G §/32 FEUn 4% G 9/32 |
35 400-25835 FEED DOG_TYPE- G 5/18 FUN bR & 5/18 |

ki A00- 2550 FRES_ TOG_TYPE-U3/8 TPUNMEY G378 T
37 400- 25837 FEED DOG_TYPE-G T/ AZUN {RXY G T/16 [
38 400-25838 FEED DOG TYPE-G 1/2 A2 (XY 6 172 1
KE] 400- 25838 FRED DOG TYPE-G  5/8 Fom {hED G O5/8 1
A0 40045840 FEED DOG_TYPE-G 3/4 A7UN (RE) G 374 1

ER| {U0-I58T FEEL_DOG TTPE-G 7/% FTUAANRY GTTE T

42, 400- 25842 FEEB_DOG TYPE-G 1 AR G L 1

43 4080- 25843 FEED DOG TYPE-G L-1/8 AU Ih%E G [-1/8 ;

44 400-25844 FEED DOG_TYPE-G 1-1/4 FrEs IhEY G 1-1/4 i

45 298~ 16557 TIP-BIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/16 $EDL Y AR (333167 1

ELif TIR-THRAE TIP-DIVIDED PRESSFR ASH, 7732 FEIL T IR AR T IE T

47 224- 16755 PRESSER FOOT ASK, 1/4" FETL Y ani¥ed 4(73)1/4" 1

18 294 - 16854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASN. §/32 HEPL Y agdhel 4(23)0/32° 1

49 228- 16963 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM, 5/16 HEOLE adEI2 A(F3)E/ 16" }
50 224 - 17050 PRESSER FOUT ASM, B=%.4 (3/8) FEL Y anAFId L A(23)9/8" 1

BT A00-5ETT TIV-TTYTOED PRESSER_ASE_7/16 LRV AT R B IS EN AL T
52 228- 17158 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (1/2) FEULY AR AL03) 127 1
53 400-33945 TI1P-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM_5/8 SEDLY Al A(73)5/87 1
54 400-33947 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM_3/4 oLy 204¥T2, 4(23)3/47 !
55 400-33949 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASH_7/8 $E0L 3 2h4¥I2. 4(2317/87 1
5E A0G-5IT5T {TP-TTVIDED FRESSER ASH ! FEIL T ATRFLL, A( PRI I
57 400-33953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM 1-1/8 $xyLy abf¥I2, 4(¥3)1-1/8" 1
58 400-33955 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASM_1-1/4 LY a1 A(#3Y]1-1/4" 1
59 296-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASH. PPV RL(F3)3/167 (4. 1

60 225-50452 PRESSER FOOT ASK. FETLI AGAHL(r3)7/327(5. 8 i

G1 T35-40551 PRESSER FOOT 5SE T L7 1747 (5.4 I
62 226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASH. YL At a(73)9/327 (7. 1
61 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEPLI APARI(IR)5/1687(T. 1

G4 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASH. Ly AP T(73)3/87 (8.5 1

65 226-41054 PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/167(11. 1MM) 0Ly L (P1)T/167 (11 1

66 TI6-4T257 PRESSER FOUT ASM, LE AT FACER R AL VD T

57 286-11351 PRESSER FOOT ASM. BEYLY i pE(F3)6/8" (15, 1
i 22641450 PRESSER FOOT ASM. UL 293 F3)3/47 019, |
59 226-41658 PRESSER FOOT ASM. PO AL T /87 (42, 1
i 226-41757 PRESSER FOOT ASH, R 2RI (E31" (26, A 1
i 26 -ITHGE FYSER TD0T ASE. ERVISEEVE R R A W VL i I
72 226-414955 FEGLY LIRS LA 1
74 40025029 M ; AR (5438 !
i ABO- 26031 AME{GA 16 p b AFACSA1E) ;

75 460-26033 [AM[’(T/J)) AVbT AR /B2) 1

T8 E BRI = AIFATI(T/4) T

77 408-26037 ASSY NEEDLE. (‘I ANP(8/32) MR APE(D/32) 1
78 40626039 ASSY_NEEDLE CLAMP(5/16} YR AZE(5/16) 1
79 400-26041 ASSY_NEEDLE C u\MP(S/S) AR AZE(3/8) 1

50 400- 26043 iE AR APE(T/16) |

31 FOUIGIE ISEEE YA I
82 400-26847 ASSY_NEEDLE LAMP(S/H} AL AZE(5/8) 1
B3 400 -2604% ASSY NEEDLE CLAKP(3/4) AR RS/ |
94 400-26051 ASSY NEEBLE_CLAMP(T/%) AR A22(T/8) |
a5 AQ0-2605 3 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP( 1) nm AFA(1) 1

“uE AHIRUES ASSY _REEDLE CLANP(T- 1;8; AT T-178] 1
87 AU- 26057 ASSY HEEDLE CLAMP(1-1/4) BB ASEOL- 1/ 1
48 40026247 ASSY SLIBE PLATE L-4 ThEYIN B H kA u n, /\ 1
w9 A00-25248 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-L-E LEE0TA AT 1
40 A00- 25249 ASSY IIDE PLATE-L-C CREDEA D R-pe g L ¥ 1
N AG0~ zarbo [ FLATEYL™Y HEVFINDEE | T 1
92 & HEVELIEE t
93 - (R yzas 0a b
44 L . -1 S FENE R i
35 . SLIDE HAM -8 {F w,h\ Wy i
5 KRR WIFER 177277 % R " 1
97 102- 18500 WIPER TR ]
94 L0 -0 B80T WIPER i |
99 107 - 1314508 WIPER 7 |



25,

Py »

el - TR - R

| OF

BEECHANGING GA
(B)(LEL-

UGHE PA
41281D

BTS (B(FOR L

~4128)

Meadlo gaugs sizef IR¥0at plats fhroat plate Faad Dog Fesad Dog
(Throat feed) (lL.ower faad) (lLower faed)
R () S H(THY) %Y i B oG HTHY)
Cods HI DU[;
il !
J-b e o ,
rinch mm  [RefNal Puorr Mo, @Ref.Mo] Part Mo, RefMol Part Mo, @RefMe] Part No, [Refbo Ret Na] Part Na. [Raf.No F‘arrmﬁc‘ -------
B | Trg | a.2] 1 1226-25107] 19 [228-125200 T 59 (282-05107
C | 5az| £.0] 2z l226-25208 J—— ~—" 26 |400-25784 o -
D | 34g| ¢.8] 3 l22e-25305! 20 [228-45408{ 27 (400-25785| 43 |400-25801] 60 |232 05205
E 790 5.87 4 2268-25404 e T 28 [400-25786| 44 |a00-25802 e ey
F Yoo | 6.4 5 [226-285030 21 [2a8-45608 “2p [4oc-25787] 45 [400-25803) 61 |232-05503
G | 84zl 7.1] 8 f226-25602 — R 10 |400-25768| 46 |400-25804 -
H | 5.5 7.9} 7 [226-25701 — e 31 |ace-25789| 47 [400-25805 -
K [ 3751 9.5] 8 [226-25800 P - 32 |400-25780 48 |400-25808 1 .
TTW ] Tagitr.1] 9 tzEe-25909 33 400 - 257091] 49 |400-25807 - —
L frg f12.7) 10 (22626008 -~ | 22 |208-46109] 34 |400-25782! 50 [490-25808] | __— 62 |228-48105
o G, [165.9] 171 [226-26105 - " | 25 [400-25788] 51 [400-25809
iy 3eq [19.1] 12 [226- 26204 = |23 |228-46207| 36 |400-25704] 52 [400-1 63 |228 45303
P | 705 l22.2| 13 |226 26303 |24 [228-48408| a7 |+00-25705] 83 |200 164 |228-18402
i} 1 f25. 4| 14 [226- 26402 |25 |228- 46505 38 [400-26796] 54 [400-25812 - 85 |228-28501
"R |t 1-pl2B.8| 156|226 28501 — T 30 [400-25797) 55 |400-25813 e —
S |1 1-2]31.8] 16 |226- 26600 o " | 40 |400-25798} 56 |400-25814 — |
T |i-3-gla4.8] 17 |226-26700 e g 47 [400-25799} 57 1406D-25815 | ===
| U 111}2 3B,1] 18 |226-26508 et | 42 |400-25800) 58 {400-25818 /j/ e
Stitch spac, 5 ¥ +r -
T bt Nt & ¥
ﬁ ﬁ: & G “ﬁ? ﬁr ...

ffeedie gauge sizae| Sliding pra;:a ssm. Sfiding piate asm.
6 f1 (Right)
i1 BUE(EIA AUR(EIE
Coda @
I~k #4« )
inch| @m  |Raf.Ng Part No. Raf Mo Part Nao,
8 logt 3.2 '
i C 830 4707
] gl 4.8
E Tra| 5.8
F N AT 226 01058 70 228 D0555
[ Toma| 1.1 !
H g 7.9
8 3g| 9.5
il Tl 1101
L lrg i12,7
[ S8 j15.9 |87 226-011567 71 226-00654
] 34 11901
""" 8 Trg 222
Q | 25 .4 | BB 226-01258 72 226-00753
R ji-trg| 28.@
g Di-trglar. e
T A 44 .9 ] a9 226-01355 73 226-00852
TR PAETI
Stitoh spec, Spen. comman Spac, common
8 #® [ LR i




RIF NG MOTE  pART MO, DESCRIPTION U S N SV SN 12 A
1 226-26107 THROAT PLATE £/8" (3. 28M) AR /87 (3, 26M) 1
2 226-25205 THROAT PLATE 5/32" (4MM) AACLNE D)5 /327 (4MN ) 1
i 226-25305 THROAT PLATE 3/18" (4.83M) AR EIFY)IZ /167 (4, BHY i
& 426-25404 THROAT PLATE 7/32" (5.6MM) NIRRT /327 (5. 6HM 1
5 226 - 25603 THROAT PLATE 1/4 AMECAMEIFYIE /47 (6, 4MH) i

T TG 25007 THROAT PLATE 7327 (7. THE) AR ETFY T2 /307 (7. IhK T
7 226~ 25701 THROAT PLATE 5/16" (7.0MM) MR (AMRIFF)IB/167 (T 01 1
8 226-25800 THROAT PLATE 3/8” (49.5MM) AM4E (ARXDFYI3/87 (9, 5HH 1
9 226-25908 THROT PLATE 7/16 (11.1K) AR MEIYYT /16" (1L 1M 1

10 226-26006 THROAT PLATE E/2" (12 7MM) PIACAREIIEYL /27 (12 THM i

Ir TI6-2610% THROAT PLATE 578" (15, 00N RIFRCT RIS )6 /787 (15 oM T

12 226-26204 THROAT PLATE 3/4” (19, BMM) ANPRCAMEIHYIZ/47 (19, THY 1

13 2,26-26303 THROAT PLATE 7/8" (22.2MM) AAR(LPEYFT T /BT (22 2NN 1

14 226-26402 THROAT PLATE 17 (25,4HM) AR (25, 480 1

15 22626501 THROAT PLATE 1.1/8" (28, 6MM) AARCAMEDFEIL - 1/87 (28,8 1

T8 726 - 46500 TAROAT PLATE T, /747 131,800} MECIRETFY T 1747 (31,8 1
17 226-26709 THROAT PLATE 1,3/8” (34.9MM) MLACARENFYIL 3/87 (34,9 i

18 226~ 26808 THROAT PLATE k. h/2" (38, 1M4) AR REIIFIL- 127 (388 i

19 22845200 THROAT PLATE, (1/8). AMAE(1/87) 1

20 22845408 PHROAT PLATE, 3/16. ni{2(3/167) 1

T 128 A5G08 THROAT PLATE, (1747, NAACT/A™) 1

22 228-46109 THROAT PLATE, (1/2), AAA(1/27) t

23 228-46307 THROAT PLATE, (3/4). AR 34T 1

24 228-45406 THROAT PLATE, (7/8). AI{R{T/BT) 1

25 228-45505 THROAT PLATE, (1) ALELT) 1

R 0025784 FEED DOG 5732 TR 5732 T

27 400-25785 FELD DOG 3/16 ArUn 3/16 {

28 40025786 FEED DOG 7/32 oun 7732 i

29 400- 25787 FEED DOG 1/4 Frin 1/4 1

30 400- 25788 FEED DOG 8/32 Foun 4732 1

ar 00~ 75784 FEED DOG 5716 i 5/18 1

32 400-25790 FEED DOG 3/8 FrOp 3/8 1

43 400- 25791 FEED DOG 7/18 FrUnt T/16 t

34 A00-25792 FEED DOG 1/2 ArUn 172 1

15 40025793 FEED DOG 5/8 N 5/8 1

B[ A00- 25704 FEED DG 372 FFw 374 I

37 400- 25795 FEED BGG 7/8 Fren /8 1

38 400- 257496 FEED DOG 1 Fron 1 1

39 400- 25797 FEED DOG 1-1/8 7 1-1/8 1

40 400-25798 FEED DOG L-1/4 Frunt L-1/4 {

g1 400795799 FEED DOG 1-3/8 FoUATTI-378 1

42 400- 25800 FEED DOG 1-1/2 Toum 1-h/2 1

43 400-25801 FEED DOG 3/16 Trine 3716 1

44 40025802 FEED DOG 7/32 FrUnt T/42 1

45 40025803 FEED DOG 1/4 o 1/4 1

6 400-U5R04 TEED DUG 9732 FPVATTH/32 -

47 400- 25805 FEED DDG 5/16 rint 5/18 1

48 400-25806 FEED 10G 3/8 Frnc 3/8 1

49 400- 25807 FEED DOG 7/16 AIn T/16 1

50 400-25808 FEEE DOG £/2 Arun 1/2 1

B I00- 25509 TEED T0G 578 FFUR 578 T

52 400-25810 FEED DOG 3/4 FAUn 3/4 i

53 400-25811 FEED DOG 7/8 7N /8 1

54 400-25812 FEED BOG 1 o8 1 1

55 400-25813 FEED ROG 1-1/8 Frint 1-1/8 1

B FO0- 258 T4 FEEDDUG 1-174 TR I-17477 1

57 400-25815 FEED DOG 1-3/8 FpT i-3/8 4

58 400- 25816 FEED DOG 1-1/2 Frns 1-1/2 1

59 232-05107 FEED DOG L/8” Frunt 178" 1

60 232-05305 FEED DOG 3/16” TR 3718”7 1

L I T IIT-h50Y TEET B0G /4" TRV I/E i

62 228-48105 FEED DOG, (1/2), rin {1/27) 1

63 228-48303 FEED DOG, (3/4). FrBnt (3/4") 1

64 228-48402 FEED DOG, (7/8). FoInt (7/8") 1

55 298 -48501 FEED DOG, (1), F70nt (17) 1

T6 TI5 0105 BED SCIDE LEFT, ASH., A TN VTR R VAT [

67 226-01157 LEFT SLIDER PLATE B ASM, Aot V4R (Ea V) Br3 1

68 226-01256 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., C AN AR ) CF3 1

69 226-013656 BED SLEDE LEFT, ASM,, C AN A D) i

70 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM,, A AN UAH(EE ) ANE 1

7T TIE 00654 RIGHT STTDER PLATE B ASH. INTUTRTERT) BYS 1

74 26 -00753 BED SLIDE RTIGHT, ASK., © I WMECEY ) O3 |

73 22600854 BED SLIDE RTGHT, ASM., D e ULR(ER ) ha3 1



28, TABLE OF BXCHANGING GATUGE PARTS (O(FOR LH-4128,4 i)
A D B (AN(LH -47128,4128%FFD
LH-4128
Hasdla gaugs size | Naadle clawp asm, Prasser foot asm,
@ 84 B ozl
(Fip-dividad} (Tip-divided) {Lower faed)
! (BRRRHN) (BERHEN) (FRY)
Coda a
s )
inch| mm |Rsf.Ma;  Part Ho. |Reffo]  Part Ma Ref Mo Ref.Me]  Part Mo,
8 | 1sg| 32 1 | 400-26027 P 51 | 103 91852
o Sm9) 4.0 2 400-26028 e T
D 3.45] 4.8 | 3 400-2603 1 0 208-16587 35 | 226-40353 52 105.32058
E 7| 5.8 4 400-26033 20 228-16658 3a 226404562 T
F 141 6.4 5 400-26035 21 228-18755 37 22640551 53 103-92258
6 | 9g2] 7.1 6 400-28037 22 228-16854 38 226-20759 | e
H 8160 7.9 7 400-26038% | 23 | 228-i6933 33 226-40858 .. <l
% g | 8.5 8 400-26041 24 | 228 17080 10 226-40057 T
§ Tog] 1.1 9 400-26043 25 400-32947 41 29651054 T
L 1.9 | 12.7] 10| 400-28045 | z8 22817159 42 295-41252 54 103-92751
MW 1875159 17| 400-26047 | 27 | 400-33845 | 43 | 226-41351 P
M 38 7191 12 400-258049 28 400-33947 44 226-41450 55 183-93066
P Togl22.2] 13| 400-2605% | £9 | 400-33949 45 226 41658 | 56 998 -44450
al 1 25 4 | 14 | 400-28053 30 400-33851 | 48 22B-41757 57 98- 44550
8 [1-1sgl2a.8 | 15 | 4co-26055 | a1 £00-33955 47 | zze-sisse
s [t-teal3v.87 16 400-26057 32 A0D-33956 48 226-41956
T 1-3/8] 34,9 17 | 400-28059 a3 400-339567 49 226-42052
u n-Teplasn i 18 | io0-26061 34 400-33850 | 50 226 472151
Stitch spac. 8 Spec, common R - %
Tidy r
g ft B o g Eigil 4
LH-4128%F
Maad!a gaugs size Thraat plate T?gﬁa;ﬂg:zza Faad dog Presser foot asm. g:’;::;rgzég.&
I kA 20 HEHE FRU e 2l Mfma?’f?@?
g g
L) =]
Goda : @%:“; ﬁol
J-} % — ’ E
I o
inch! mm  |[RefMa] Part Mo, |[Refho] Part Fo. [Ref.Mo] Par: No. |RefMo| Part #o. |eflo Part #o.
B Tog | 5.2 | 68 | 226-25107 | 64 | 226-2800%2 | 70 | 400-33568 | 76 | 226-27152 | 82 | 226-47051
o | 3n4gl .8 | 59 [ 226-25305 65 | 226-28200| 71 | 400-33564 | 77 |226-27350 | B3 | 226-47150
z Trgp| 6.6 | 60 | 206-25404 | 66 | 296-28309 | 72 | 400-33565 | 78 | 226-27459 | B4 | 228-47259
¢ | Loy | 8.4 | 61 | 226-25500 | &7 | 226 28408 | 73 | 400-33566 | 79 | 226-27558 | BS | 226-47353
G 9rag] 7.1 | 82 | 226-25602 | 68 | 206-28507 | 74 | 400-43567 | BO | 226-27687 | 86 | 206-47457
H 5.6 7.8 | 83 | 226-25701 | 69 | 226-208606 | 75 | 400-33568 | B1 | 228-27756 | 87 | 226-47566
Meedie gauge size | Neadle clamp asm, $1iding plate asm, Sliding plate asm.
(Left) (Right}
N st # O4 BUE(E)E BOB(R)E
Code oo ’//\:t\ @)
H fa,
BN 2o s SR
Winch mm .Ref,No_ Part Mo. Ref,Nn,w“m .P.;-r.tri‘l()‘ Ref Mo, P"“.'f Ha
5 Ty 2 as | woo-28527
s 38| 4.8 | 8o | 4pc-28931
£ Trnn 84 400-26033 i ) ,
94 29661058 93 NYE-00555
£ 91 G00-26035
o 82 1 406-26037 :
H 93 AD0-26039 i




RIF, NG WTE PART NO. DESCRIPFPTION vy oA A Aty

] 400 - 265027 ABSY _NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/8) AR AFE(1/8) !
3 400- 26029 ASSY MEEBLY CLAMP(5/32) MBR(E/37) 1
3 400 - 26031 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(3/16) MR APR(3/16G) 1
4 400-26033 ASSY NEEBLE CLAMP(7/32) AR APE(T/32) 1
5 400-26035 ASSY_NEEDLE CLAMP(1/4) AR APE(1/4) 1
& 00TROIY ASSY WEEYLE CLARF(9/9%) R ISEZETCEEEN T
7 400-26034 ASSY NEEDLE CLANP{5/16) MR AE(E/16) 1
5 40026041 ASSY NERDLE CLAMP(3/8) YR AI(3/8) 1
9 400-26943 ASSY_NERDLE_CLAMP(7/16) AR A2R(T/16) 1
10 400-26045 ASSY _NEEDLE CLAMP(1/2) AN AZE(1/2) {
IT A -Z6047 ASSY NFEDLE CLANP{5/%) AR ATI(G/8) 1
12 4003-26048 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLANP{3/4) AU AZE(3/4) 1
13 40026051 ASSY_NEEDLE CLAMP({7/8) AR API(T/8) 1
14 49026053 ASSY NEEDLE CLAME(I) MR AL 1
15 400-26055 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP{1-1/8) AR AE(1-1/8) 1
6 G- T6057 ASSY NEEDLE CLANF{T-1/47} R AFICL-1/4) H
IV 46026050 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP{1-3/8) AN AZE(L-3/8) i
14 A60-26061 A55Y NEEDLE CLAMP{!-1/2) AR APE(L-1/2) )
19 24816557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/18 FEVIAEUT S o wAR T EDR VAT |
20 228- 16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 7/32 ) $EGLY A2 A(F3)T/ 52" i
A TIHCTRTRE PPESSER FOOT ASN. T747 TEGL T an Iz A 75) 1747 T
22 298- 16854 TIP-DIVIRED PRESSER ASM, §/32 FE7LY antha2 4(23)9/327 1
23 228- 16853 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASH, 5/16 ), 3 AT A(F3)6/16" 1
24 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2 .4 (3/8) $ERLY 2t 4(4333/87 1
25 400-33841 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM 7/16 FRTLY 0B A(93)7 /16" 1
76 T28-1TI5% PRESSYR FOOT ASK, D=2 70172) ) FETL T AL AT T I
27 400-33945 TIP-HIVIDED PRESSER_ASM 5/8 FEPL Y AGA¥L2 A ZR)E/87 t
28 400- 33947 TIP-HIVIDED PRESSER_ASN 3/4 HEYLY Ak 4433/ 1
28 400 33949 TIP-BIVIDED PRESSER ASM 7/8 FEPL Y vkl A(71)7/87 1
10 400-33951 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASYM | FEOLY ahbEd 475017 1
31 - A00-F3955 TIP DTYTBES _PRESSER ASH 1~ 1/8 LEUPANUT S S YIRS RS EE VE ]
32 400-33955 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASN 1-174 $ETL Y AL ALY -1 1
13 400-33957 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASY_1-3/3 $ULy agpdad 47313780 1
34 400-33959 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASY_1-1/2 HETLY AR 4(75)1-1/9" i
35 226G-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASH. FRyLy A (73)3/167 (4. 1
LT 7260452 TREZSER FODT ASH. TRy 2 LUy Ry T
31 22640561 PRESSER FOOT ASH. PRV AT (2331/47 (6.4 1
38 226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASH, SRR I (5)9/327 (7. 1
39 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASM, ML (P35 167 (7. 1
40 22640957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. HERL Y 20 E(3)3/87(9.5 1
11 (A4 RN PRESSER FOUT XSH. 7/ V6 {11, TR FRIL T IR T/TE 11 T
42 226-41282 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5L 2731420 (120 1
43 226-41151 PRESSER FOOT ASM ., FEPL Y 20 (72)5/8" (15, 1
44 296-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASH. FEP Y AFL(r3)3/4" (19, 1
45 226-41658 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FETL Y 2GRFL(7I)T /87 (22, 1
33 TEATTRT PRESSER FOOT ASH . PE AT S AU R G| T
A7 226-41866 PRESSER FOOT ASM, VLY avg¥I(7i)L.1/87 (2 !
A8 226-41955 PRESSER FOOT ASM. PP,y AR, 147 (3 1
49 22642052 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ULy aI(#3)1.3/87(3 i
50 22642151 PRESSER FGOT ASM. FRUE P a1 1/27(3 i
51 THT-9T85T PRESSER FOOT ASH, 178 TIGRYL 7S 178 T
52 103 - 92058 PRESSER FCOT ASM. 3/16 ¥ 1hFfE 43 1
53 163-92256 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4 yrandde 23 1/4 1
54 103-92751 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/2 ¥ agtyr 23 1/2 1
55 103 -93056 PRESSER FQOT ASM, 3/4 3 avidz 43 374 !
L1 TTEFEAR0 TOYFERSATING PRESSER ASH, U778 FAA¥I(FET TS T
57 228 -44558 BOBBIN CASE ASM, HEAVY FARLIC, B Urs A EES I 1
A8 226-26107 THROAT PLATE /8" (3.2KH) MR RENFTYL/87 (3. 2HH) I
59 226-25305 THROAT PLATE 3/167 (4. 8MM) AR({RENFY)I/167 (4, B8 1
50 226 25404 THROAT PLATE 7/327 (5.6MM) ALROAREDPYIT /327 (5, 64K I
B1 I -2EE0S THROAT PLATE 174 MR RIFTI1747 (5, 1) T
57 22625602 THRDAT PLATE 97327 (7. 1HH) ROLRCALED /32 (T LHH 1
63 22625701 THROAT PLATE 5/16™ (7.94H) A)4E ({MEIFYIE/167 (7,94 1
54 226-28002 TEROAT PLATE 1/4" F7t 90 AULA(1/87) 1
85 226- 28200 TEROAT PLATE 3/16” F-79RAh AN{A(3/16") ]
i oG- 25309 TRRDAT PLATE, 77327 F=F IRAECT32) I
57 226 -28408 THROAT PLATE /4" Fo7 Al nla{1/4") 1
58 226 - 28507 THROAT PLATE 5/32" FoT Ry pRA{B/347) H
59 226- 28606 TAPING THROT PLATE 5/16 F-7t IRIUADAR(E/167) 1
76 A00- 33563 FEED DOG_TYPE ¥ i/8 f2Un F_i/8 |
i ANT-T35 ()4 FREN BOG_TYPT V5716 F7ORT_3710 [
7 400+ D_U0G_TYPE F 7/32 20 BT /82 !
IE A0 FERD_DOG TYRE Fi/4 F7YnT i 1/4 1
74 400-: FRED_DOG_TYPE F 8/32 A2un F_9/32 1
75 400- 335668 FEED DOG_TIPE F G/16 AU F R/LG 1
T TR TTT5Z TRESSER 00T T ASH. 178 PR LG ENIYE T
77 226- 27350 ¥ PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16 Py a4z {23)3/16”" 1
78 226-27459 PRESSER FOOT ASM. . 7/327 Pyt atdr #3)7/92° 1
74 226- 27558 PRESSER FOOT F ASK. 1/4 Pyt 2442331 /9" 1
80 2U6-27657 PRESSER FOOT ASH., ¥ 9/32 Py anf¥z(#519/92" [
a1 195 ETTEE PRFSSER FOOT &M, F 016 Fo agfF (73167 16" i
81 206-47851 SHIVEL GUIDE PRESSER 1/R" ASM. MY A AL s3)1,/8" i
53 246-47 150 GUIDE PHESSER ASH. 3/18" T ME AR FYR 433/ 167 1
44 226-47259 CSSER ASM, T/32" ESEA VAR E S P AC R BT PR ]
85 296-47308 ; It ASH, 174" TP RN AW AR L4 1
L 72 7474 : “RUTHE PRESSER &SN 3722 o ECOAN T S N S AR T VY A
87 226-475 SWIVEL GUIDE PRESSER 6/16" ASK T A AR 2E)0/ 167 1
88 400 zﬁuzv A4SY NEEDLE CLAMPB(L/8) AR AR(L/8) 1
48 400-26091 LARP(3/16) AYRTAFI(E/16) 1
40 400-26093 LAMP L7 /52) MR ASILT/BL) |
ul WE0IE \«,w er”m' CCAMPT 74 - RYFHEFI(T /4] [
4z AG0 - 26087 ) LAMPTO/32) LUISIEVELS: PRV 1
93 400 - 2608 ASSYNEEDL AP (5/16) VISRV EIEYOTS |
94 A6 -0L0GE pED SLIDE LEFT, 4 @ IR A D) AgE l
45 RINEET BED SLIVE RUGAT, ASH A O TEL SR Y ¢

=
52



AT - B (B) (L~ 4188 TR

/. TABLE OF BRCHANGING GAUCE PARTS (5)(FOB LH-~4188~7)

Meedie gauge size Throat plate Feed decg Presser foot asm.
% BB S oyl o Al
(Tip-divided) (Tip-divided)
(BHREHN) {(BaREN)
61.7 #2.4 .
Code % ﬁ © % ,E,.
3=k J Lﬁ 2 [N]
inch mm  {Ref, No, ““Part No. jRef No.| Part Mo, iRef.le.| Part No. |Ref_No.| Part Na ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ éef.No, Part Mo. N
¢ | %391 4.0 1 |a00-25485| 313 | s00-25817 |
b | 345 4.8| 2 | 400-25490 13 | 400-25818 | 23 | 400-35691 | 30 | 228-16557 | a7 | 226-40353
E |7/ap| 6.8| 3 | 400-25691 | 14 | 400-25819 | 24 | 400-50008 | 31 | 228-16656 | 38 | 226-40452
F i L4 | 6.4] a |ac0-25492] 15 | 400-26715| 25 | 400-35892 | 37 | 228-16755 | 39 | 226-40551
¢ |99 7.11 5 | 400-25493] 16 | 400-25820 | 26 | 400-50010| 33 | 228-16854 | 40 | 226-40759 |
H | S46] 7.9 & | 400-25494 | 17 | 400-25821 | 27 | 400-50011| 34 | 228-16353 | 41 | 226-40858
K |34 | .5 7 |400-25495! 18 | 400-25822 | 28 | 400-35893 | 35 | 228-17050 | 42 | 226-40957
L[y T2 9] & | s00-25498| 185 | 400-25824 | 29 | 400-25804 | 36 | 228-17159 | 43 | 226-41252
M 54 |15.9 9 400-25499 20 400-25825 ey A4 226-41381
M o135 |19.1] 10 | 400-25500| 21 | 400-28828 o | 45 | 226-41450
@ | 1 le25.4| 11 |4£00-25503| 22 | 400-25828 o o 46 | 206-41757
Stitch spec.| 8 Spec. common +r ‘#i’
g4 & G it#kA + <o
Need!le gauge sizd Needle clamp asm, Needle clamp asm, Sliding plate asm, Sliding plate asm| Wiper
{Left) (Right) {Left) (Right)
N #oH LT SY | - TESL | BUB(E)E FUEAEDE | 745
Code %@)ﬁ@ < 3
-t ; 5 Eﬂ S
ot o
Ref Mo.| FPar: Mo. |Ref.fo.| Parc fa. |Ref No.| Part #o. |Ref.Mo.| Na, IRefNo.| Part mo.
47 | 400-28083 | s8 | 400-26084
43 | 400-25065 | 59 | 40C-26088
£5 | 400-26087 | 60 | 400-26088
50 | 400-26069 | 61 | 400-26090 | 69 | 400-25247 | 77 |400-25235] 75 |102-09203
51 | 400-26070 | 62 | 400-26091
59 | AD0D-28072 | 63 | 400-26093
53 | 400-286074 | 64 | 400-26095
54 | 400-28C76 | 65 | 400-26087
55 | 400-26078 | 66 | 400-26099 | 70 | s00-25248 | 73 | 4c0-250a26 | |° | 102709900
55 | 400-26G80 | 67 | 400-25101 77 [102-09807
.4 | 57 | 400-26082 | 68 | 400-26103 | 71 |400-25249 | 74 | 400-25239 | 78 |102-09906
Stitch spec.| § Spec. common Spec, commen Spec., commen Spec. commBon Spen. common
8ot G fL#H frELE THLA fHELE fERILA




Ry, NG NOTE CPART MO _BESCR reTin L kv A { Gty
H 400-26485 THROAT PLATE TRIM 5/32 {REIndLE 5732 i
2 400~ 26400 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-3/16 LMEINILR-3/16 !
3 400-25491 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-7/32 {bEInY£2-7/32 3
4 400-25492 THROAT PLATE TRIM-1/4 ThR5INI{4-1/4 1
4 400-25483 THROAT PLATE TRIM-9/32 {h3In4{4-9/32 1
5 AN0-2649% TARDAT PLATE TRIN-5/7T8 {5 InITE-5/18 ¥
7 400-25445 THROAT PLATE_TRIN-3/8 {rEInI{4-3/8 i
8 400- 25498 THROAT PLATE TRIM-1/2 fREUAILE-1/2 t
9 400-25494 THROAT PLATEL TRIM-5/8 {r5Inl{2-5/8 1
10 400- 25500 THROAT PLATE TRIM-3/4 AMFIAI1R-3/4 1

TT 00~ Z5603 THRGAT PTLATE_TRIH-T TEEYRT{E-1 T

12 400- 26817 FEED_DOG TYPE-§ 5/32 7In 4p%) 8 5/32 1
13 400-25818 FEED DOG _TYPE-S 3/1& A7On LMY 8 3/16 1
14 400-25819 FEED _DOG TYPE-S 7/32 A1y 5 7732 1
15 400-26714 FEED DOG_TYPE-§ 1/4 AN APEY 8 1/4 i

a5 A00- 25820 FEED DOG_TYPE-5 5732 FZURT Y8 83732 1
17 400- 25821 FEED BOG TYPE-§5 6/16 APUn AhEY S 5/16 I
13 400-25822 FEED DOG TYPE-S 3/8 Frdnt4hxy 8 3/8 1
19 400~ 28524 WIRING DIAGRAM 60R FuRfrr o4 60R i

20 400-26825 FEED DOG TYPE-S 5/8 A700 {R%Y S 5/B |

I 200- 25820 IFRED_DOG TYPE-5 374 FIIN TR 5 374 [N

22 400-25828 FEED DOG TYPE-S 1 A7UnAPED 8 1 i

23 40¢-35891 FEED DOG _TYPE_ VG 3/16 A7Un A REIG 3716 i

24 400-50009 FEED DOG_TYPE 7G_7/32 AN ARG T/32 1

25 400~ 35882 FEED DOG TYPE 7G_1/4 Fon AhEIG 174 ¢

oG A0 TZ0010 TEED BOG TYPE 765732 FFUATTRIC 9772 T

a7 400-50011 FEED DOG_TYPE 76 5/16 FrUn IhFYG 8/ 16 i

24 400-35893 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/8 AU { P0G 3/8 1

29 400- 35854 FEED _DOG_TYPE 7G 1/2 A7UN A RSUG 1/2 l

30 228- 16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM, 3/16 FEPLY 2RI, 4(23)3/167 !

31 72816656 TIP-DIVITED PRESSER ASH. 7732 FETL Y A2 40737/ 327 3

32 228- 16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 1/4" PPt ITAYEL A(73)1/47 !

34 228-16G8R4 TIP-BIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 9/32 FXOLY avAYr2 453087327 ]
34 228 16963 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM, /16 FETL Y AL 44306/ 16" !

35 128~ 17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2,4 (3/8) $ETLY AL AL 7338 1

36 228171564 PRESSER FOOT ASM, D=4.4 (1/2) Ty 055l Ar) 727 T

37 22640353 PRESSER FOOT ASM, FEPLY AGRFL{I)A/167 (4. 1

38 226-40452 PRESSER FOOT ASH, FRPL3 2 (23377327 (8, 1

30 226-40551 PRESSER 00T ASM. $&uL Y Iy 1 /47 (6,4 i

40 226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEULY A (73)8/327 (7. i

ar 226-40808 PRESSER FOOT ASM, FEILY TP (72)0/167 (7., |

42 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEYL Y AFHE(23)3/8" (9.5 1

43 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. BEyLy a1 /27 (12, i

44 2265-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASHK. FEYLY AHEE(23)5/87 (15, 1

45 226-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASM, FEPLY AT 7333747 (19, i

a5 TAG-4175T PRISSER FOOT ASH. VLT ATl 72 725 4N T

47 400-26063 ASSY NEEDLL CLAMP L(5/32) AOBAZEEA U(5/32) 1

48 400-26065 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP L(3/16) M AFIERU(I/16) 1

49 400-26067 ASSY_NEEDLE CLAMP L(7/32) nNYbToARIRA DT /32) 1

50 4006-26069 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP_L(1/4) AR AZIER V(1/4) 1

51 A00-Z6070 ASEY NREDLE TLANP_L(9/37) AT 7 SER {9732 i

52 400~ 26072 ASSY MEEDLE _CLAMP L(5/16) AR AZIRE D(5/16} !

53 400-26074 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(3/8) AUR AZIEA D(3/8) 1

a4 400- 26076 ASSY NEEDLE CLANMP_L{1/2) AN A7 3RS Y(1/2) t

55 400- 26078 ASSY NEEDLE CLANP L(5/8) AR AZIEA V(5/8) 4

Y 00~ Z60E0 K597 _NEEDTE CLAMP LU3/47 RV A7ZEE T(3/4) T

e ann_oengn ACQY NFRALE OTAMP FL1Y AN A TR i

58 400-26054 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP R{G/3Z) AR ARZIY (5/32) 1

59 400 - 26086 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMD_R{2/16) b AIR (3/16) 1

B0 A00-26088 ASSY NELEDLE_CLAMP R(7/32) YN REVEVE 1

Al AT ZRGT IREY WEEDLE CLAMP RUT74] DA e T

62 400- 26091 ASSY NEEDLE_CLANP R(Y/32) N P (9/32) i

63 A00- 26093 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP _R(H/16) AR A2 3% (B/16) 1

64 400- 26085 ASSY NEEDLEL CLAMP_R{3/8) nB ¥ (1/8) !

55 400- 26097 45SY NEEDLE CLAMP R(1/2) AR ¥OL/2) H

G Z00-Z6005 ISSY _NERGLE _CLANE R(578] AT HFIEE (5/8) 1

67 4000 -261901 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP R(3/4) AN AZ33% (3/4) 1

64 400-26103 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP_R(1) IS VEEL O )] 1

60 400- 25247 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-L-A REURA BLA-RA U -A- 73 1

70 40025248 ASSY SLIDE FLATE-L-B AhEWAA B{-ba )-R-2 1

T A00-25249 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-TL-C FLEA VTSN Nl B RS I

72 400-25234 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-R-A A1 ENIA !

7 400-25246 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-R-B hEYAN B3 {

74 400-26239 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-R-C PIS VP ENRIE S RS A o b

75 132-09203 WIPER 3/327-5/8" AR ]

T8 [2-09500 WIPLR PR [

7 L02-0G9807 WIPER TN - 1

T 10209906 WIPLR TR - i

|4
coad ﬁ: -



28, LIsT FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EHFERY A

Ag to the place changsd,refasr to the corvesponding Rev.MNo,

¥hen previous paris(Ohsolieted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with esach other:

irm this case,sven obsoleted varts(f.)can be erdevsd with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place vour orders.

TEETL, #3Rev . No , HESER AN,
BROTREALVEENEAR, BB NESETE, THITES L,
40026643

Mo.1422-[01 - Rev.WNo.

#A:Added partsBIERE/D:0bscletad partsilBEE/E  EveatunilE

Rev./PagelRse T, Parts No. Rev .PageRef. Parts No, R
* Mo, | B Mo, & & # MNo, | B MNo. i &
D00 2 4]228-180089 'REE 21 4]400-34153
b loo 2 208-11400 A 01 2| s|400-25078
EREE 2| 8l400-15675 Al 01 2 400-28707
0| 00 21 10[TA-0750704-R0 -
A . g ALO03 ) 2] 10|WT-0530002-K5
D] 00 2] 22 SW-6050800-8P | A | 07 2] 22|SH-4057055-5p
bl 0o 2| 25 400-16087 A 01 2 25|400-31358
D00 2| 31|400-22424 a1 01 2| 31/400-28708
D | oo 2] 32|8W-1030750-7TP A O1 2| 32|SH-1040750-7pP
D180 2, 36 Bi111-031-008 0 | 1
- A0 2! 38[HX-0015000-0L
D! oo 2| 37|SH-6040850-7TP Al ol 21 37 |SM-6040655-7p
Al o1 2| 55|SH-4041656-8P
) AL 01 2| 55| TA-1330405-R0
alot o] 57 |400-34831
AT oDT 2 58|SM-1040750-TP
B Al 01 2] 59 (TA 0850604-R0
Al 03 2| 60/CHM-1001000-0C1
A1 01 9| 811228-51459 4
Ao 2| 2 lcw-2002002 01 |
A O 2] 68/235-40005 ?
Alor | 2| 84 5K-5051000-€P
P NREE 2l a5 lwo . ga31000 . 2¢
D oo 4| 71TA-0550604-R0 | A | 01 4| 7|/ TA-08B50604-R0
D00 4| 27,C0-5000000-F0
D | 0o 4] 35/C0-5000000-F0 o
Ao 4] 35|400-28882
Dl oo 4. 40]226-51905 A 01 4] 40]400-37176
D oo 5 6 sm-8060512-7F [ Al o07 5 5 SH-80B06A2-TP
D 0o 5 7su-8050819-7TP Al o1 5 7| sh-80808A2-7P
Dl oc 5] 10 |5H-80606812-TP Al ot 51 10|SH-80606A2-TP
D 00 | B 19/88-8060612-TP | A |01 5| 19|SW-80606A2-TP
D | 00 5 7 SW-8060812-7TP Aot 51 27 |8H-8050842-TP
8|00 5 H-0000004-50 Aol 1 28 400-2B8014
5looo g SH-8060812- TP Al oi | 8| 33 sw-80508a2-7¢
L N 6| 40 4n0-212238

L OBRE L



 Rev.PageR=t. Parts Mo, Rev.PageRef. Parts Ho,
= Mo, | B Mo, i # ¥ Me. | H |Mo. it g
D! 0o 5| 42 5W-8060612-TP Al o1 6] 42|5H-806068A2-T7
D | 00 6| 45|00-5000000-F0 Al ol 6| 46|400-28882
‘o |00 | 8| 56|sn-80606812-7TP Al ot 5] 55 |SW-80606A2-TP
p| oo 5| 70|SH-80680612-TP Al oo 6| 70|SM-80608A2-TP
D | 00 8| ©9|SH-8060612-TP Al o 8| 9[SM-8B0606A2-TP
D | 00 8| 10.400-25897 A 01| 8] 10[400-15897
D| 00| 8] 12|TA-0620504-%0 | A | Of 8] 12[400-326868
; At 01 8| 26|SB-3120005-0E
p | 00 8| 27)/5W-6061202-7P
D | 00 8| 28 Wp-1221016-5F R 8] 29/400-40621
B 00 8 51[400-159089 VKR 8| 51,400-40369
' 01 8| 53|50-2040501-MZ
Al o 8| 54[80-2060451-Mz
00 | 10| 14[400-15909 Al o1 | 10l 14][400-40359
D | 00 | 10| 44|5M-B0OB0612-TP A| 01| 10! 44|SH-80508A2-1P
] ” Al 01 | 10 47 (SH-8050812-79
_ 7 Al 01 | 10 481600-159009
D | 00 | 12 38|400-05380 ” u o
"""" - B AL 01| 12| 38|NK-5080001-80
D 00 | 12, 40|SW-4030801-SE A| 01 | 12 40|SW-4031001-5E
D | 00 12| 45|400-22509 A 01 | 12| 45 400-39615
plor [ 12| 65]/400-053738
i Al 01| 12| 661400-05378
A | 01| 12| 67|EA-9500801-00
Al 01| 12] 68|SM-5051000-5P
Al oi | 12! 69[B2557-280-00A
3 Alol | 186 ALL PARTS-%
pjoc | 18 ALL PARTS-H %
o oo | 16| 1/400-11853 Al 01 | 18 1400-40720
Dl 00| 16| 6{TA-0550804-R0 AL 011 18| 6 TA-1550902-R0
p | 00 | 18| 7/400-13355 Al 01| 18] 7[400-3135]7
o baa [ va alem.ansnrio-7e s 1R, B SR-8NADCAREP P
o OB o] a7 o1 1200 | -
5|00 | 16| 4B(S5-8660530-71° A 01| 18 48/SW-8060:
b |00 | 16| 52 SW-8650812-TP | A| 9 i8] 52]8H-3050
D] o0 16| 52[400-25340
Al o7 | 18| 62|SH-80608A2-TP
3 A 01| 18] 23]400-28560
B Al 01| 18] 94/400-28581
Al 01| 18] 95/400-28562
A 01| 18 96[400-2B563
‘‘‘‘‘ A 01 ] 18, 97 400-40549
Al 01| 18 98/400-40550
) _ A0l 20 ALL PARTS-2 i
p | o0 | 20| 1lsvo-t1005 A 01| 22| 1|400-31348
D00 | 20| 20 SH-7050850-7T°P sl ot | 22] 20[sH-8051002 7P
o {00 | 20| 25 |sM-2080512-7P Al 01 221 28lsw-20806A2 TP




" Rev.PageRet. Parts No. Rev .PageRef. Parts Mo,
* Mo, . A Mo, fi & # Mo, | B Mo, b #
Bloo | 20] 51)229-11903
D00 | 20| 57| NW-5040001-5C
i A| 01| 22| 57]236-30007 |
D 00 | 20| 72 |NW-6040001-SC
Aot | 22| 72 /110-71009
ploo | 20| 81/400-11931 Aot | 22! 81i400-31349 ]
p| 00| 20| Balaoo-119233 A| 01 | 22| 84400-31350
p| oo | 22| 15/su-5051002-7Tp
D 00 | 22| 25[Si-8060612-TP A 01 | 24| 25| SW-80B806A2-TP
5 00 24 33|400-14844 A | 01 | 26| 331400-81352
B Aot | 26 35 400-36446
D 00| 24 36{SD-07003268-TP A |01 | 26| 68/5D-0700346-TP
D00 | 24| 52 400-12494 Al 07 | 26| 52 400-33160
D | 00| 24 50[400-133158 ALo0i | 26| 60 400-427689
D00 | 26| 61 SW-8060612-TP ALO1 | 28| 61 /SH-80606A2-TP
- ALY | 28| 87/400-21728
A 01 | 26! 68|400-31714
D |00 | 26/ 7| EK-0346400-08 || | B |
D100 | 281 3(111-10301 AL 01| 30 3/400-80956
D| 00 | 28| 22 WP-0430B00-SP Aloi | 30 22|wWP-0430800-8D
D 06 | 28| 23|SH-4040655-5p Alot | 20| 23|3M-6040802-TP |
Dl 00| 28| 28{400-16820 A 01| 80 28|400-30916
D oo | 28 31|400-16822 Al o | 30 31|400-30275
p | oo | 280 32[102-08700 A 07 | 30| 32 40D-39554
p| oo | 28] 33|200-250170 |
D/ 00 | 28| 34|RE-03000600-K0 Al o1 | 28| 224 RC-0470811-KP
D DO | 28| 37|WP-0371016SD Al o1 ] 28| 33/400-3808]
DI 00 | 30 11400-22436 B
D |00 | 30| 2[400-31052 Al o1 | 82| =2i{400-39383
D | 00 | 30| 37 TA-1250408-R0 -
5| 60 | 30] 65 400-25295 i ;
In nn an S8 idAnn-131040
o[ 00 | 33 131-675556 AL 01 40| 1i269-10158
} , Al 01 | 40] 211269-100859
D| G0 . 42, 8|2258-03609 A OT | 44] B 400-32095
Dl o0 | 42 16|262-34005
A O1 | 44| 16:228-19800
bl oo | 42] 30[400-13451 A| 01 | 44| 30;400-238110
Bl oo | 42| 37229-26000 Al o1 | 44| 37/400-239798
B Al o1 | 44| 431102-21503
A 01 | &4 44 /CH-5001001-0]
"""" Al o1 | 44| 45| CH-8001002-01
Al 01 | #4) 46 400-13640
A 01 | 44| 47/S5L-8084092- TN
Al 011 44| a8 |229-33303
AL 01| 54; ALY PARTS-$ W




N UMERICAL I NDEX OF PARTSE #e]
PART 10 PAGE REF |  PART MO PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE REF PART 1O PAGE REF
e H__X0 5 BN i m_ N R B NO
RT-0600402-FA 44 31 | GAK-A1830080 38 14 | RE-0500000-K0 24 20 | SD-0700406-TP 22 39
BI104-061-000 2 38 | GCT-02906006 44 23 | RE-0G00000-KO 26 11 | SD-0800352-SP 38 7
BI118-512-000 14 46 RE-O700000-KO 38 11 | SD-0800616-TP 22 25
B1425-526-000 4 38 | HA-0005900-00 30 1! | RE-0900000-K0 22 63 | SD-0800806-TP  § 73
B1501-581-000 24 27 | HA-0026400-1B 12 49 | RE-1000000-K0 36 18 | SD-0900336-TP 36 13
BI521-565-000 24 3 | HA-0026400-10 12 54 | RE-1200000-K0 28 5 | SD-0900356-TP 24 48
R1631-850-000 18 16 | HA-0D26400-30 12 52 | RO-0371801-00 24 4 | SD-0900706-TP 22 13
B1631-850-000 18 18 | HA-0026400-30 12 57 | R0-0442401-00 I8 59 | SD-0902256-TP 38 17
BI631-850-000 20 16 | BA-0026400-48 12 50 | R0-0442401-00 20 68 ! SD-1002306-TP 28 15
BIGI6-581-B00 22 6 | HA-DD26400-40 12 55 | RO-0481901-00 32 28 | SK-3311600-SE 42 5
B1653-470-000 22 10 | HA-0026400-50 12 51 | RO-0481901-00 32 36 | SK-3382001-8C 42 9
BISO3-019-000 6 23 | NA-0026400-50 12 56 | RO-0601501-00 16 39 | SK-3382001-SC 42 10
BIS18-051-C00 18 50 | HK-C346100-80 12 36 | RO-0742401-00 36 4 | SK-3513200-SC 42 12
BIS18-051-C00 20 49 | HK-0346400-0B 30 20 | R0-0801502-00 2 40 | SL-4030631-SC 30 18
BI821-051-000 20 39 | W-2003900-00 30 13 | RO-Q922702-00 22 48 | SL-4830641-SE 30 17
B1823 051-000 20 40 | MW-5000700-00 30 12 | RC-0982401-00 32 6 | SL-4040691-SC 12 63
B1903-552-000 4 2 | HX-0005500-06 36 30 | RO-2192001-00 32 7 | SL-4040881-SC & 31
RBI905-541-A00 6 60 | HX-0015000-OL 2 36 | RO-2573501-00 32 18 | SL-4041091-SC 32 4
B1905-541-B00 6 61 SL-6040892-TH 28 7
B1905-541-C00 6 62 | JI080-000-000 44 22 | SB-1200008-00 6 8 | SL-6052592-TN 2 27
BID05-641-D00 6 63 SB-1200010-00 18 !l | SL-6052592-TN & 29
B2428-771-000 14 36 | MAO-11532000 42 45 | SB-1200010-00 20 11 | SL-6084092-TH 44 47
B2428-771-000 16 29 | MDF-RXIG00CO 44 18 | §B-1200020-00 6 5 1 SL-9061291-SE 42 42
BI557-280-00A 12 60 | MDP-500B1002 44 3 | SB-3070002-00 6 74 | SL-8082091-SE 42 2l
B3118-415-000 14 37 | MDP-500B1400 4 49 | SB-3080013-0A 8 32 | SL-0082091-SE~ 42 43
B3118-415-000  [6 30 | WDP-50081402 44 28 | SB-3080013-06 8 33 | SH-1030501-SN 26 4!
B3118-652-C00 14 28 | MDP-500B2102 44 42 | SB-3080013-0C 8 34 | SM-1030501-SN 26 44
B3118-552-C00 16 31 | MG6S01-471-0A0 6 30 | SB-3080013-0D 8 35 | SH-1040750-TP 2 32
B3214-047-000  $4 17 SB-3080014-0A 8 41 | SM-i04075G-TP 2 58
B3214-047-000 16 15 | NM-6030001-SC 12 38 | SB-3080014-0B 8 42 | SH-1041401-8N 14 50
BOT01-490-000 44 15 | NM-6030001-5C 26 7 | SB-3080014-0C & 43 | S-1041401-SN 16 45
BO113-012-006 44 26 | NM-6030001-S8 22 89 | SB-3080014-0D 8 44 | SHM-1042601-SP 14 51
BO121-012-0A0 44 17 | NM-6040001-SC 12 30 | SB-3080015-0A 8 46 | SM-1042501-SP 16 46
B9143-372-000 44 25 | NM-6040001-S5C 22 46 | SB-3080015-0A 10 2 | SN-1061201-SN 32 12
NM-6040001-SC 34 32 | SB-3080015-0A 10 8 | SM-1081250-TP 44 4

CH-1001000-01 2 60 | NM-6040002-SE 40 27 | SB-3080015-0A 10 21 | SN-2040760-TP 2 35
CM 2002002-01 2 62 | NM-6040002-SE 40 30 | SB-3080015-0A 10 31 | SM-2040750-TP 4 18
CM-3002000-01 2 51 | NM-6050001-8C 12 31 | SB-30800i5-0B 8 47 4 SN-2750750-TP 2 9
(M-3002000-03 2 53 | NM-6050001-SE 40 15 | SB-3080015-0B 10 3 | SM-4021201-SC 36 28
CM-3002001-B1 2 52 | NM-6050001-SE 40 19 | SB-3080015-0B 10 9 | SM-4031001-SE 12 40
CM-6001001-01 44 44 | NM-G050001-SP 22 4 | SB-3080015-0B 10 22 | SK-4040601 SC 26 5
CH-6001002-01 44 45 | NM-GOGO00T-CP 6 64 | SB-3080015-0B 10 32 | SM-4040655-SP & 8
CQ 3030000-00 18 74 | NM-GOS000Y-CP € 67 | SB-3080015-0C ~ 8 48 | SM-4040655-SP 12 64
CQ-3030000-00 18 75 | NM-GOBOOOI-CP 22 15 | SB-3080015-0C 10 4 | SM-4040655-SP 22 7
(Q-3030000-00 18 86 | NM-G0G0001-SE 36 7 | SB-3080015-0C 10 10 | SH-4040655-SP 24 28
C0-3030000-00 18 &7 | NM-6060003-SC 26 18 | SB-3080015-0C 10 23 | SM-4040655-SP 26 137
£Q-3030000-00 20 70 | NM-G060003-SC 36 15 | SB-3080015-0C 10 33 | SM-4040655-SP 32 58
CQ-3030000-00 20 7t | NM-5080001-SE 42 4! | SB-3080015-0D 8 49 | SM-4040655-SP 32 i
€0-3030000-00 20 84 | MM-GI60511-SE 40 18 | SB-3080015-00 10 5 | SH-4040855-SP 2 47
(0-3030000-00 20 85 | NM-6510515-5P 12 26 | SB-3080015-00 10 11 | SH-4040855-8P 22 45
Co-MGEBE TP 4 O | MO 5EE0RIC 5P 14 30 ) SE 204001501 10 24 SM-ANAOQERREPT 14 26
(S-1400781-TP 12 8 | NS-60S0ZIO-SP 16 32 | SB-3080015-0D 10 34 | SH-4041001-SC 40 26
S 1601171-IP 22 7% | NS-6090310-SP 30 26 | SB-3095301-0A 18 15 | SK-4041055-5p 4 3
(S-1601181-TP 22 80 | NS-6110310-SP 14 40 | SB-3095301-0A 20 15 | SN-4041055-SF 4 43
CS-1701:8L-TF 6 65 { NS-6110310-8F 16 33 | SB-3120005-0A 8 22 | SN-4041201-SC 40 23
$-2001181-TP 10 43 | NS-6110310-SP 30 15 | SB-3120005-0B 8 23 | SN-4041255-SP 2 49
Cs-2501081 TP 1¢ 45 | NS-6110350-SP 28 11 | SB-3120005-0C 8 24 | SM-4041655-Sp 2 55
NS-6110420-SP 20 36 | SB-3120005-00 8 25 | SN-4042001-SC 40 29

D2468-555 R00 28 4 | NS-6150310-3P 38 4 | SB-3120005-0E 8 26 | SM-4042055-5p 24 5
D3128-555-D00 14 27 | NS-6150440-3p 38 12 | SB-3140001-0A 12 10 | SM-4050655-Sp 2 29
D320 655-000 14 30 | NS-6620310-sP 24 45 | SB-3140001-0B 12 11 | SM-4050655-SP 18 53
D3159-555-800 24 40 | NS-6660430-SP 12 25 | SB-3140001-0C 12 12 | SM-4050855-8P 18 56
D7133-555-B00 34 50 SB-3140001-0D 12 13 | SM-4050655-SP 20 52
DS113-G65-B00 42 39 | PS-0250182 KH 24 44 | SB-3320001-0A 8 3 | SM-40506B5-SP 20 55
DSI115 565-B00 42 40 | PS-0800202-KH 2 41 | SB-3320001-0B & 4 | S¥-4050655-3P 22 28
D8204-555-D06 42 4 | PS-1000202 KF 2 30 | SB-3320001-0C 8 5 | SM-4050655-SP 22 68
$8-3320001 00 8 6 | SH-4050655-SP 26 63

EA-9500B01-00 12 67 | RC-0470611 KP 30 34 | SD-0470316-TP 14 41 | SK-4050855-SP 12 34
FA-0500B01-00 26 69 | RC-0560711-KP 12 19 | SD-0470316-1P 16 34 | SW-4050B56-80 12 41
FA 9500R01-D0 28 26 | RC-0B60711-KP 34 18 | SD-0600301-SP 30 25 | SN-4050855-SP 26 4
FA-8500B01 00 3% 41 | RC-0GBOSII-KP 26 3 | SD-0GD1406-TP 24 42 | SN-4050855-SP 26 26
EA 9500B01-00 36 27 | RC-0650811-KP 26 9 | SD-0640356-TP 24 10 | SN-4051065-SP 2 22
E1037-718-000 24 & | RC-1200001-KP 4 & | §D-0640357-T¢ 24 13 | SH-4051055-SP 30 2t
F2026-721-000 6 22 | RO.1700002-€0 & 20 | SD-0B40357-TP 24 A7 | SH-4051065-5P 32 31
£3020-715-000 18 60 | RC-1850001-KP 10 41 | §D-0650321-TP 30 16 | SK-4051255-8p 2 18
E3020-715-000 20 59 | RE-04D0000-K0 34 19 | SD-07LO346-TP 26 65 | SM-4051265-8F 2 20




N UMERILICAL INDEX OF P ARTS 75l
PART N0 PAGE REF | PART MO PAGE REF PART O PAGE REF | PART MO PAGE REF
B H N B H KO B H_H0 i g 10
SK-4051266-5P 22 3 | SM-8050412-TP 10 13 | TA-0290301-MO 18 46 | 101-11508 18 91
S¥-4051405-SE 40 14 | SM-8050412-TP 10 46 | TA-0200301-MO 18 61 | 101-11508 2037
S¥-4051455-8P 4 21 | SN-8050412-TP 12 17 | TA-0290301-MO 18 84 | 101-11508 49
SH-4052501-SN 38 18 | SH-8050412-TP 22 51 | TA-0290301-MO0 20 34 | 101-12407 18 78
SM-4061255-SP 28 12 | SM-8050602-TP 34 22 | TA-0290301-MO 20 60 | 101-12407 20 74
SM-5040655-SN 34 20 | SM-8050612-TP 4 20 | TA-0290301-¥0 20 82 | 101-12803 18 24
SH-6030672-TP 22 93 | SH-8050612-TP 6 !5 | TA-060040I-R0 6 2 | 101-12803 18 42
SH-6040602-TP 30 23 | SM-8050612-TP 6 17 | TA-0750704-R0 6 53 | 101-12803 20 24
SM-6040655-TP 2 37 | SM-8050612-TP 10 47 | TA-0850604-R® 2 59 | 101-12902 18 26
SM-6040660-TP 34 26 | SY-8050612-TP 12 5 | TA-0850604-R0 4 7 | 101-12902 18 40
SM-6040800-SP 22 44 | SM-B0BOGI2-TP 12 7 | TA-0950806-R0 6 54 | 101-62600 36 2
SM-6040800-SP 24 23 | SM-8050612-TP 14 42 | TA-0950806-R0 10 42 | 102-09203 30 35
SM-6040800-SP 36 29 | SM-SOBOGL2-TP 16 35 | TA-1250406-R0 2 11 | 102-09203 46 83
SM-6040800-SP 36 33 | SH-8050812-TP 18 &2 | TA-1250406-R0 2 12 | 102-09203 48 96
SH-8041050-SN 34 24 | SN-8050612-TP 20 51 | TA-1250406-R0 2 44 | 102-09203 5475
SM-6041602-TP 30 30 | SK-8050812-TP 4 5 | TA-1250406-R0 & 50 | 102-09500 46 82
SM-6050650-TP 2% 66 | SK-8050812-TP 18 76 | TA-1250705-R0 2 43 | 102-69500 48 97
SM-G050800-SP 2 5 | SH-8050812-TP 20 72 | TA-1330405-R0 2 56 | 102-08500 54 76
SH-6050800-SP 12 47 | SE-8060550-TP 18 48 | TA-1550902-R0 18 & | 102-08807 46 83
SH-6050802-TP B 24 | S¥-8D60550-TP 20 47 | TA-1550902-R0 20 & | 102-09807 48 98
SH-G051000-8P 2 64 | SK-8060552-TP 22 95 192-09807 54 77
SH-6051000-SP 4 14 | SK-80606A2-TP G 6 | WP-0350516-SD 14 45 | 102-09906 46 5l
SM-6051000-SP 12 68 | SH-BDB606AZ-TP 6 7 | WP-0350516-SD 16 40 | 102-09906 18 99
SH-6051000-SP 24 51 | SN-80606A2-TP 6 10 | WP-0371016-SD 18 73 | 102-09906 54 78
SH-6051002-TP 22 20 | SW-R0B06AZ-TP 6 19 | WP-0371016-SD 20 69 | 102-10805 1890
SH-BO51002-TF 26 57 | SH-80GD6AZ-TP 6 42 | WP-0430800-SD 2 4§ | 102-10805 a4 1D
SM-6051002-TP 44 35 | SH-S0606AZ-TP 6 66 | WP-0430800-SD 4 17 | 102-31603 20 87
SM-6051202-TP 18 66 | SH-80606AZ-TP 8 9 | WP-0430800-SD 30 22 | 103-31603 44 43
SM-G051202-TP 20 65 | SH-80606AZ-TP 10 44 | WP-0430800-SD 32 59 | 103-01852 52 51
SM-6051202-TP 26 34 | SM-80606A2-TP 1§ 8 | WP-04508D1-SP 16 38 | 103-92058 52 52
SM-6051202-TP 26 36 | SH-S0606AZ-TP 18§ | WP-0450826-SC 34 23 | 103-92256 52 53
SM-6051202-TP 26 71 | SM-80606A2-TP 18 62 | WP-0450846-SP 24 36 | 103-92751 52 54
SM-6051400-SP 8 69 | SM-B0GDGA2-TP 20 7 | WP-0520856-54 12 42 | 103-83056 57 55
SM-G6051400-SP 22 82 | SM-80B0BAZ-TP 20 & | WP-0520656-SA 26 64 | 110-15906 27
SM-6051400-5P 28 17 | SM-80606A2-TP 22 26 | WP-0531000-SC 2 65 | 110-15906 18 45
SN-G051600-SP 22 16 | SM-80606A2-TP 24 25 | WP-0531000-SD 6 25 | 110-40854 2610
SH-B051600-SP 22 41 | SM-80B0BA2-TP 26 61 | WP-0531000-SD 26 22 | 110-71909 22 72
SM-6051602-TP 6 58 | SM-80608A2-TP 6 27 | WP-D531000-SD 26 32 | 111-55108 42 2
S¥-6060750-TP 36 3 | SM-8060842-TP 6 33 | WP-0550800-SP 4 15 | t11-55207 42 3
SM-60608C0-SP 32 1 | SM-8060BA2-TP & 70 | WP-05508C0-SP 18 67 I11-55751 42 8
SM-B060800-SP 34 34 | SM-8063012-TR 36 8 | WP-0550800-SP 20 66 111-55301 42 6
SM-6061150-TP 22 2 | SM-8080812-TP 8 28 | WP-0621016-SD 6 71 | 111-56007 42 7
SM-6061200-SP 26 28 | SM-8081652-TP 6 13 | WP-0621016-SD 32 14 | T11-57658 42 26
SM-6061200-SP 32 13 | SM-9050850-SP 26 21 | WP-0621016-SD 32 87 | [11-57757 43 20
SM-6061202-TP 12 2 | SK-9050850-SP 26 31 | WP-0621036-SP 38 13 | 11-57955 42 18
SH-B061400-SP 44 34 | SK-9061853-8R 36 17 | WP-0621036-SP 44 33 | 111-58062 42 23
SM-G061402-TP 6 48 | SM-9086523-SE 42 31 | WP-0621046-SP 18 81 | 111-58300 42 19
SH-60B1602-TP 10 26 | SQ-2040501-MZ 8 53 | WP-0821046-SP 20 79 | !11-58408 42 25
SN-GD6I610-SC 40 13 | SG-2050453-MZ 18 57 | WP-0621046-SP 26 17 | 111-53508 42 22
SM-6062002-1P 4 23 | $Q-2050453-MZ 20 56 | WP-0621046-SP 28 13 | 111-58607 42 14
SH-ENEIENZ.TB. 4 21 | o 20EQAED MT 22 e | WD 0gEneT Sn 36 14 111 £8Y0S - ic
SH-6062502-TP 18 58 | §0-20604b1-WZ B 64 | WP-06G1056-SH & 24 | [11-53805 42 3
SM-6062502-TP 20 86 | S0-2060451-8Z 32 17 | WP-051056-SH 4 32 | 111-53004 4737
SH-6063502-TP 18 80 | SS-1090520-TP 26 47 | WP-0651056-SH 10 27 | 111-59001 42 38
SiB0B3G0Z-TP 20 78 | 8S-3090620-SP 30 36 | WP-0651056-SH 12 5 111-59357 42 17
SH-6750640-TP 18 72 | $8-5091020-SP 14 43 | WP-0871602-SE 42 28 | 111-59365 42 15
SM-6750640-TP 20 68 | SS-5091020-8P 16 3G | WP-0871602-SE 42 44 | 111-59407 42 34
SM-6750690-TP 22 92 | $5-6090520-SP 14 44 | WP-1023016-8D 88 10 | !11-59506 12 28
SH-6850400-SP 26 53 | S5-6090580-TP 26 A8 | WP-1302601-SE 42 32 | 113-05901 26 27
SM-7050950-TP 22 21 | SS-6090630-TP 16 37 | WP-1612616-SE 40 16 | 116-17307 1017
SM-8030312-TP 26 54 | SS-6121840-SP 22 70 | WP-1703001-8C 28 6 [ 118-51102 44 20
§-8031612-TP 22 88 | SS-6121860-SP 22 52 | WS-0510002-KN 40 20 [ 122-10705 2 15
SN-8040412-TP 12 9 | SS-6153040-SP 18 79 | WS-0B81410-KR 42 30 | 124-55507 44 19
SH-8040412-TP 22 9 | $S-6153040-SP 20 77 | WS-(253010-KN 42 33 | 124-55705 44 21
SK-8040412-TP 22 85 | SS-6560150 SH 18 33 | WS-1643202-KR 40 17 | 131-60106 44 24
SM-8040612-TP 12 15 | SS-6560150-SE 20 33 | WT-0530002-KS 2 10 | 131-67503 40 22
SH-8040612-TP 22 83 | SS-7080810-TP 24 29 13168000 4y 23
SK-804064%-TP 4 28 | SS-7110740-TP 28 9 | 101-09908 18 77 | 13168108 10 24
SN-8040642-TP 4 36 | SS-7110740-TP 28 26 | 101-09908 20 73| 131-68208 4y 25
SH-8040842-TP 6 47 | SS-7I121410-TP 38 & | 101-10500 1831 | 170-07402 42 27
SM-8040802-TP 34 21 | SS-B090670-SP 14 35 | 101-10500 15 4l
SH-8050412-TP 2 14 | SS-8090670-5P 16 28 | 101-10500 20 31 | 225-29408 1419
GH-8050412.TP 4 9 | SS8661222.TF 12 24 | 101-10608 18 43 | 225-29408 617
SH-B050412-TP @ 10 | ST4030851-5 12 €1 | 101-10609 20 32 | 225-20473 18
SH-8060412-TP & 30 | ST-4040851-S0 12 62 | 101-11201 49 | 225-29473 1618
SK-8050412-TP 10 B 101-11201 20 4% © 29520515 420

o
o




N U M RI1CAL INDEX OF PARTE 751
PART NO PAGE REF |  PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF

ik H N ik BN 5 N0 f H N
225-29515 16 18 | 226-41054 52 41 | 228-19309 44 16 | 229-56206 07
226-00555 50 70 | 226-41252 46 49 | 228-27208 20 28 | 220-57104 0 14
226-00555 62 95 | 226-41252 A8 66 | 228-27257 20 27 | 220-57203 3019
226-00654 50 71 | 226-41252 52 42 | 228-27307 20 30 | 229-58003 42 13
226-00753 50 72 | 226-41252 64 43 | 228-27406 20 29 | 229-58003 44 38
226-00852 50 73 | 226-41351 46 50 | 228-44450 52 56 | 229-62005 14 29
22601058 50 66 | 226-41351 48 67 | 228-44559 52 57 | 229-62005 16 23
226-01058 62 94 | 226-41351 B2 43 | 228-45200 50 19 | 229-62906 2810
226-01157 60 67 | 226-4135] 54 44 | 228-45408 50 20 | 229-91400 38 9
226-01256 50 68 | 226-41450 46 61 | 228-45606 50 21 | 232-02104 18 69
226-01355 O 69 | 226-41450 48 68 | 228-46109 50 22 1 232-02302 (8 70
22603112 27 | 226-41450 52 44 | 228-46307 50 23 | 232-03201 45
226-03708 44 7 | 226-41450 54 45 | 228-46406 50 24 | 232-03201 16 3
226-09606 92 11 | 226-41658 48 69 | 228-46505 50 25 | 232-03300 14 6
22612402 18 39 | 226-41658 52 45 | 228-48105 50 62 | 232-03300 16 4
22612907 18 32| 226-41757 46 52 | 228-48303 50 63 | 232-05107 50 59
226-25107 50 1| 226-41757 48 70 | 228-48402 50 64 | 232-05305 50 60
226-25107 52 58 | 226-41757 52 46 | 228-4850] 50 65 | 232-05503 50 61
22625206 50 2 | 226-41757 B4 46 | 228-88507 3219 | 286-42301 % 4
226-25305 50 3 | 226-41856 48 71 | 228-91204 6 41 | 235-42418 6 6
22625305 52 59 | 226-41856 52 47 | 229-01805 2 45 | 236-01067 2 28
22625404 O 4 | 226-41955 48 72 | 229-05206 2 3 | 236-01305 2 42
22625404 52 60 | 226-41955 52 48 | 229-07406 2433 | 236-04200 6 O
22625503 50 5 | 226-42052 52 49 | 229-07604 24 31 | 236-04309 6 28
22625503 52 61 | 228-42151 52 50 | 229-07802 24 1| 236-09001 24 26
226-25602 50 & | 226-47051 57 82 | 229-11804 32 AT | 236-09209 24 30
22625602 52 62 | 226-47150 52 83 | 229-12000 22 50 | 236-10306 24 32
226-25701 50 7 | 226-47259 57 84 | 229-12109 2249 236-12609 29 33
22626701 52 63 | 226-47358 52 85 | 229-20706 2 13 | 235 12807 22 31
226 - 25800 50 8 | 226-47457 67 86 | 229-21407 14 24 | 236-12906 22 32
226-25909 50 9 | 226-47556 52 87 | 229-21407 16 20 | 236-13409 22 43
22626006 50 10 | 226-50452 48 60 | 229-21506 14 25 | 236-18804 18 10
22626105 50 11 | 226-51459 2 81 | 220-21506 16 21 | 236-18804 20 10
226-26204 50 12 | 226-53802 (8 92 | 229-21500 34 31 | 236-26005 14 33
22626303 B0 13 | 226-53802 20 61 | 229-21605 14 26 | 236-26005 16 26
226-26402 50 14 | 226-53802 44 8 | 229-21605 16 22 | 236-26302 2439
226-26501 K0 15 | 226-56003 22 67 | 229-21704 14 28 | 236-28803 32 25
22626600 50 16 | 226-57308 30 8 | 229-21803 14 31 | 236-28902 32 26
226-26709 50 17 | 226-88204 18 30 | 229-21803 16 24 | 236-29306 32 24
226 - 26808 50 18 | 226-8850] 18 29 | 229-26000 42 11 | 236-29306 3240
22627152 52 76 | 227-96155 36 32 | 229-26208 42 15 | 236-29306 32 43
22627350 62 77 | 227-98607 36 34 | 229-26208 4439 | 236-29306 32 50
226-27459 2 78 | 228-11301 14 4 | 229-26505 42 14 | 236-29306 32 56
22627558 52 79 | 228-11301 16 2 | 229-26505 44 40 | 236-29405 3233
226-27657 52 80 | 228-13000 30 38 | 229-30309 40 8 | 236-20405 32 44
226-27756 52 81 | 228-13208 20 67 | 226-30408 40 6 | 236-29405 a2 5l
226-28002 52 64 | 228-13703 20 23 | 229-30507 40 3 | 236-29900 2 39
22628200 52 65 | 228-14008 20 26 | 229-30556 40 2 | 236-30007 22 57
226-28309 52 66 | 228-16557 46 33 | 229-30705 40 4§ 236-30007 3220
99628408 52 67 | 228-16557 48 45 | 229-30804 40 12 | 236-30007 32 2l
2L NGy g2 eg | asg_1ges7 KO 161 990-T0a04 An 111 93R-20007 99
22629606 52 69 | 228-16557 B4 30 | 229-31000 40 10 | 236-30007 32 23
22640353 46 43 | 228-16656 46 34| 229-31109 40 9 | 236-30007 32 38
226-40353 48 59 | 228-16656 48 46 | 22931307 40 7 | 236-30007 32 39
22640353 52 35 | 228-16656 52 20 | 229-31408 40 5 | 236-30007 32 48
92640353 64 37 | 228- 16656 54 3L | 229-31604 44 2| 236-30007 32 53
226 - 40452 46 44 | 208-16746 46 35 | 229-32453 36 11 | 236-30106 32 32
22640452 52 36 | 228-16755 48 47 | 229-32800 44 i1 | 236-30106 32 45
22640452 54 38 | 228-16755 52 21 | 229-33006 44 12 | 236-30108 32 b2
926-40551 46 46 | 228-16755 b4 32 | 229-33105 4413 236-30601 32 47
92640551 48 61 | 228-16854 46 36 | 229-33204 44 14 | 236-30601 32 64
226-40551 52 37 | 228-16854 48 48 | 229-33303 44 48 | 236-30650 32 48
226-4055 54 39 | 228-16854 52 2% | 229-34251 44 1 | 236-30650 32 65
226-40759 A6 46 | 228-16854 4 33 | 229-44508 24 15 | 236-31104 28 3
226-40759 48 62 | 228-15953 46 37 | 229-44508 26 65 | 236-31708 28 19
226 - 40759 52 38 | 228-16953 48 49 | 229-45307 14 32 | 235-31807 28 20
226-40759 64 40 | 228-16953 62 23 | 220-45307 16 25 | 236-31906 28 al
226-40858 46 47 | 228-16953 B4 34 | 229-45505 4 16 | 236-32102 28 23
22640858 48 63 | 228-17050 46 38 | 229-45505 16 14 | 236-32359 28 24
226-40858 52 39 | 228-17050 48 50 | 229-45703 14 16 | 236-38100 36 22
926- 40858 B4 41 | 228-17050 62 24 | 229-45703 16 13 | 236-38208 36 23
92640957 46 48 | 22817050 G4 35 | 229-45703 3429 | 236-38307 36 24
226 40857 43 64 | 228-17159 a6 39 | 229-52501 92 69 | 236-38406 36 25
22640957 52 40 | 298-17159 48 51 | 229-55501 306 | 236-39503 3610
22640957 G4 42 | 22817169 h2 26 | 029-55900 30 4| 236-29701 o5
226 41054 4% 65 | 228-1715Y A 36 | 229-56007 1 5 | 23640006 L83

[A55)

S LV




MO oM B iC AL I'NDEX OF PAEBTS el
PART 0 PAGE RWF | PART N0 PAGE REF PART 30 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i 2N [ H N0 8% 2 NO B AN
260- 34702 44 27 | 400-12078 6 14 | 400-15697 14 11| 400-16260 24 6
262- 26200 22 73 | 400-12078 6 51 | 400-15697 15 8 | 400-16261 47
262-60109 34 2 | 400-12081 6 68 | 400-15698 14 7 1 400-16262 24 16
262-60208 34 3 | 400-12082 6 65 | 400-15698 16 5 | 400-16272 24 46
262-60307 34 4 | 400-12085 18 25 | 400-15899 14 8 | 400-16282 44 32
26260406 34 5 | 400-12085 18 38 | 400-15699 16 6 | 400-16349 14 47
26260505 32 6 | 400-12085 20 25 | 400-15701 i4 9 | 400-16349 16 42
262--60604 34 7 | 400-12301 18 68 | 400-15884 4 22 | 400-16350 14 48
26260802 34 8 | 400-12302 18 71 | 400-15887 4 30 | 400-16350 16 43
262-61008 34 9 1 400-12304 18 89 | 400-15889 4 25 | 400-16351 14 49
26261206 34 106 | 400-12403 26 49 ! 400-15889 4 33 | 400-16351 16 44
262- 61305 34 11 | 400-12404 26 58 | 400-15890 4 26 | 400-16677 29 64
26261503 34 12 | 400-12487 26 46 | 400-15890 4 34 | 400-16705 3210
262-61602 34 13 | 400-12488 26 45| 400-15891 & 45 | 400-16706 334
26261701 34 14 | 400-12489 26 55 | 400-15893 566 [ 400-16T06 327 11
269-10059 40 21 | 400-12492 26 39 | 400-15895 8 1 | 400-16748 18 58
269- 10158 40 1| 490-12495 26 50 | 400-15896 8 2 | 400-16748 20 57
400-12496 26 56 | 40015897 8 10 | 400-16749 2 03

40000343 32 34 | 400-12497 26 38 | 400 15898 8 7 | 400-16749 224
400-00344 32 35 | 400-12503 26 66 | 400-15899 8 14 | 400-16749 32 67
400-05378 12 65 | 400-12504 26 29 | 400-15900 8 16 | 400-16817 0 2
40005379 12 66 | 400-12505 26 19 | 400-15901 § 17 | 400-168!8 30 6
400-06300 6 34 | 400-12505 26 30 | 400-15902 8 18 | 400-16819 30 27
400-06323 44 29 1 200-12506 26 20 | 400-15903 8 27 | 400-16821 30 29
400-09196 30 10 | 400-12535 6 52 | 400-15904 8 40 | 400-16835 36 I
400- 10434 6 A6 | 400-12550 6 49 | 400-15905 10 1 | 400-17033 26 51
400- 10435 6 36 | 400-13039 18 14 | 40015906 10 7 | 40D-1711% 5 18
40010436 6 37 | 400-13040 18 17 | 400-15907 8 30 | 400-17115 18 12
400- 10464 22 34 | 400-13040 20 17 | 400- 15908 8 37 | 400-17115 20 12
400-10464 22 60 | 400-13061 18 47 | 400-15909 10 48 | 400-17123 5 20
400- 10467 22 35 | 400-13061 20 9 | 400-15910 [0 16§ 400-17199 2% 62
400- 10467 22 61 | 400-13269 8 15 | 400-1591) 8 31 | 400-17200 346
400- 10469 22 36 | 400-13354 6 16 | 400-15911 § 38 | 400-17214 38 16
400- 10469 22 62 | 400-13362 22 77 | 400-15911 8 52 | 400-17215 32 9
400- 10709 6 50 | 400-13509 32 27 | 400-15911 10 15 | 400-17353 2% 1
400- 10892 12 14 | 400-13519 36 19 | 400 15912 8 21 | 400 17361 26 13
400-11009 18 63 | 400-13520 36§ | 400-15913 8 36 | 400-17362 26 25
400-11009 20 62 | 400-13521 36 5 | 400 15914 8 45 | 400-17394 26 2
400-11144 34 15 | 400-13522 36 16 | 400-15915 8 50 | 400 17399 2% 8
400-1115] 4 42 | 40D-13525 36 12 | 400-15915 10 12 | 400-17400 26 12
400-11226 6 23 | 400-13549 22 59 | 400-i5915 10 25 | 400-17401 26 15
400- 11435 6 59 | 400-13550 22 97 | 400-15915 10 35 | 400-17402 26 16
40011868 22 20 | 400-13595 32 5 | 400-15916 10 18 | 400-17403 26 23
400-11906 22 5 | 400-13810 32 3 | 400-15917 10 19 | 400-17470 32 29
400- 11908 22§ | 400-13640 44 46 | 400-15918 1020 | 400-1747] 4 1
40011909 22 18 | 400-13777 18 20 | 400-15918 1 30 | 400-17576 183
400-11910 22 22 | 400-13777 18 35 | 400-15919 W28 | 400-17576 20 3
400-11912 22 27 | 400-12782 18 36 | 400-15920 1029 | 400-17577 18 4
40011913 22 12 | 400-13783 18 21 | 400-15921 0 36 | 400-17577 20 4
406- 11914 22 14 | 400-13784 18 22 | 400-15922 10 37 | 400-17578 18 5
4N-110714 29 T4 ANN-- 12784 12 37 ANN- 15097 10 UL ANN.TTRTA 20 [
400- 11917 2219 | 400-13786 (8 34 | 400-15924 10 39 | 400-18191 3815
400-11918 22 2% | 400-12863 99 | 40015025 10 48 | 400-18528 18 5l
400-11919 22 24 | 400-13922 419 | 40615928 12 1 | 400-18526 20 50
400 1192 27 9F | A00-13968 219 | 400-15929 2 6 | 400-18527 15 83
400-11922 22 37 | 400-13977 216 | 4D0-15932 12 36| 400-18527 20 8]
40011923 22 40 | 400-14650 24 22 | 400-15933 12 18 | 400-18938 86
400-11924 22 42 | 460-14651 24 9 | 400-15934 12 20 | 400-18939 38 8
400-11926 22 45 | 400-14654 24 14 | 400-15935 12 21 | 400-189472 38 18
400-11926 22 56 | 400- 14658 24 41 | 40015936 1222 | 400-18976 20 19
400- 11926 22 71 | 400-14660 24 34 | 40015937 12 23 | 400-18977 20 20
400-11932 22 38 | 400-14663 24 12 | 400-1593% 12 28 | 400-13973 20 22
400- 11934 22 87 | 400- 14669 24 17 | 400-15938 1229 | 400-19013 36 31
40011935 22 80 | 400- 14677 24 18 | 400-15940 1232 | 400-19212 20 13
400-11936 22 81 | 400- 14680 24 21 | 4D0-15941 1233 | 400-19214 20 80
400-11839 22 75 | 400-14837 34 16 | 400-15942 12 35 | 400-19224 15 28
400-11940 22 76 | 400-15022 36 21 | 400-15943 12 27 | 400-19825 4 11
400-11942 28 16 | 400-15188 24 19 | 40015944 12 43 | 400-20018 413
400-11943 28 14 | 400-15190 24 24 | 400-15945 12 3% | 400-20023 412
400-11945 28 8 | 400-15192 24 11 | 400-15947 22 58 | 400-20032 416
40011946 25 86 | 400-15599 24 49 | 400- 15949 22 65 | 400-20032 4 46
40011947 3215 | 400-16600 24 50 | 400- 5950 2% 54 | 400-20297 410
400- 12064 438 | 400-15613 44 41 | 400-15951 22 04 | 400-20387 § 13
400~ 12065 5 1 | 4D0-15816 2443 | 40016008 1413 | 400-20547 s
400- 12066 6 12| 400- 15668 26 24 | 400-16008 16 i1 | 400-20647 20 2
400- 12087 611 | 40D 15694 410 | 40016258 24 2| 400-21053 15 23




N U MEZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS 24
PART NO PAGE. REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF

e R _NO shif H_ M i B H N0 Lfikica N
400210563 18 44 400-25247 48 88 400-25804 50 46 400-26027 b2 1
400-21058 4 29 400-26247 54 698 400-25805 50 47 40026027 52 88
400-21058 4 37 400-25248 46 76 400- 25806 50 48 40026029 48 73
400-21061 6 39 400-25248 43 89 400-25807 50 49 400-26029 52 2
400-21062 6 38 400-25248 b4 70 400-25808 50 60 400-26031 48 74
400-21223 6 40 400-25248 46 77 400-25809 50 51 400-26031 52 3
400-21235 18 13 400-25249 48 90 400-26810 50 52 400-26031 b2 89
400-21236 18 82 | 400-25249 54 71 400-25811 50 53 400-26033 48 715
400-21462 6 44 | 400-25250 48 91 400-25812 50 54 400-26033 52 4
400-21463 6 43 | 400-25302 22 1T 400-25813 50 55 400-26033 52 90
400-21648 12 4 | 400-25315 22 53 400-258 14 50 56 400-26035 4 27
400-21726 26 67 400-25316 22 78 400-25815 50 BT 400-26035 48 76
400-21883 26 40 400-25363 18 &5 400-25816 50 68 400-26035 52§
400-21848 26 43 400-25353 20 64 400-25817 46 12 40026035 52 91
400-21899 26 42 400-25364 18 64 400-25817 48 16 400-26037 48 T
400-21932 8 19 400-25354 20 63 400-25817 b4 12 400-26037 B2 6
400-22111 4 4 400-25355 18 85 400-25818 46 13 40026037 52 02
400-22153 32 62 400-25355 z0 83 400-25818 48 17 40026039 48 78
400-22423 233 400-25485 46 1 400-26813 54 13 400-26039 52 7
400-22427 14 14 | 400-2b485 48 1 400-25819 46 14 400-26039 62 93
400-22427 16 12 | 400-25485 54 1 4100-25819 48 18 400-26041 45 78
400-2244% 32 8 | 400-25450 46 2 400-25819 54 14 400-26041 b2 8B
400-22447 32 36 400-25480 48 7 400-25820 45 16 40026043 48 80
400- 22449 3z 47 400-25490 54 2 400- 25820 48 20 40026043 52 9
400-22450 32 49 400-25491 46 3 400-25820 b4 16 400-26045 48 8!
400-2245% 24 37 40025481 48 3 400-25821 46 17 400- 26045 52 10
400-22454 24 38 400-25491 543 400-25821 48 A1 400-26047 48 42
400-22455 28 18 40025492 46 4 400-25821 54 17 400-26047 52 11
400-22456 28 22 400-254972 48 4 400-25827 46 18 400-26049 48 83
400-22457 36 20 400- 25492 54 4 400-25822 45 22 400-26049 52 12
400-22463 14 12 400-25493 46 5 400-25822 54 18 400-26051 48 84
400-22463 16 10 | 400-20493 48 b 400-25843 48 23 400-26051 h2 13
400-22471 2 21 400-25493 51 b 400-25824 48 24 400-26053 48 85
400-22478 2 26 | 400-25494 46 6 400-25825 46 20 400-26053 52 14
400-22479 2 1 400-254%4 48 6 400-25825 48 25 400-26055 43 86
400-2258% 1§ b4 400-25454 G4 6 404-26825 b4 20 400-26055 52 15
400-22584 20 53 400-25495 46 7 400- 25826 46 21 400-26057 48 87
400-22580 18 56 400-25495 485 7 400-25826 48 26 400~ 260567 52 16
400-22590 200 54 400-25495 b4 T 400-25826 54 21 400-2605% 652 17
400-225691 30 1 400-25496 48 8 400~ 25827 48 27 400-26061 52 18
400-22637 12 58 | 400-25498 46 8 400-25828 46 22 400~26063 46 53
400-22638 12 b3 400256498 43 9 400-25828 48 28 400-26063 4 47
400- 22690 217 400-25498 54 8 400-25828 54 22 400-26065 46 b4
400-23021 34 1 400-25494 46 8 400-25829 48 29 400-26065 h4 48
400-23022 34 17 400-25498 48 10 400-25830 48 30 400-26067 46 b5
400-23231 3 26 | 400-25499 b4 9 400-25831 46 23 400-26067 54 49
400-23237 36 6 | 400-25500 46 10 400-25831 48 31 400-26069 4 47
400-23291 34 33 | 400-25500 48 11 400-25832 46 24 400-2606% 46 56
400-25032 4 45 | 400-25500 54 10 400~ 25832 48 32 4{(0-26069 b4 5l
400-25033 4 44 400-256562 48 12 400-256833 46 25 400-26070 46 57
400" Hlow b i A0 206Ul Tu oaa 100 15380 922 100 2ol t1 gl
400-25157 14 3 400-25503 48 13 400-25834 46 246 400-26072 46 b8
400-25158 4 2 400-25503 54 11 400- 26834 48 34 400-26072 84 52
400-25159 14 21 400-25504 48 14 400-25835 46 i 400-26074 46 BY
A00-25159 16 47 400-25605 48 15 400- 25835 48 _3b 400-26074 54 53
400-25160 1423 400-25751 4 4] 400-25836 46 28 400-26076 46 60
400-25161 i4 22 400-25784 50 26 400-26836 48 36 400- 26076 54 b4
400-256161 16 19 400-25785 50 47 400-25837 48 37 400-26078 46 61
400-25162 14 34 | 400-25786 b 28 400-25838 46 29 400-26078 b4 b5
400-25162 16 27 400-25787 50 28 400-25838 48 38 400-26080 46 62
400-25164 18 19 | 400-25788 50 30 400- 25839 46 30 400-26080 54 56
400-25192 6 3 400-25789 50 31 400- 25839 48 39 400-26082 46 63
400-25194 6 72 400-25790 50 32 400- 25840 46 31 400-26082 b4 BT
400- 25206 6 4 400257591 50 33 400-25840 48 40 400-26054 46 64
400-25235 46 78 400-25792 50 34 400-25841 48 41 400- 26084 54 58
400-25235 48 82 400-25793 50 35 400-25842 4G 32 400-26086 46 65
400-2b235 b4 72 400-25794 50 36 400-268472 48 42 400- 26086 b4 59
400-25236 46 7Y 400-25795 50 37 400- 25843 48 43 400-26088 46 066
400-25236 48 93 400-256796 50 38 400-25844 48 44 400- 26088 54 60
400-25236 b 73 400-25797 5039 400-25890 28 A 400- 26090 4 48
400-25237 6 32 | 400-25798 50 40 400-26949 3425 400-26090 46 67
400-25239 46 80 400-25799 50 41 400-25950 3427 400-26090 84 G
400-25239 48 94 400-25860 ho 42 400-26851 34 48 400-26091 46 68
400-25239 b4 74 400- 25801 50 43 404 - 26004 2230 400-26491 54 62
400-25240 48 95 400-25802 50 44 400-26010 30 24 400-26093 46 69
400-26247 46 TH 400-25803 50 A% 4006-26023 32060 400- 26093 b4 63




N U MERICAL ImpE X F PARTE ol
PART 1O PAGE REF | PART O PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE HEF PART N0 PAGE REF
i B0 %) H__NO 5% 2N s BN

400-26095 46 70 | 400-33953 48 57

400-26095 54 64 | 400-33953 52 31

400-26097 46 71§ 400-33955 48 58

400-26097 54 65 | 400-33955 52 32

400-26099 46 72 | 400-33957 52 33

400-26099 54 66 | 400-33959 52 34

400-26101 46 73 | 400-34153 2 4

400-26101 54 67 | 400-34303 20 21

400-26103 46 74 | 400-34931 2 57

40026103 54 68 | 400-35891 54 23

400-26313 38 2 | 400-35892 51 25

400-26314 38 3 | 400-35893 54 28

400-26315 38 1 | 400-35894 54 29

400-26321 42 1 | 400-36110 44 30

40026715 46 15 | 400-36446 26 35

400-26715 48 19 | 400-37176 440

40026715 54 15| 400-38081 30 33

400-26811 2 54 | 400-38727 12 59

400-26909 26 70 | 400-35743 12 80

400-26910 6 57 | 400-39383 32 2

400-27865 16 8§ | 400-39564 3032

A00-27866 16 7 | 400-39615 12 45

400-27867 16 1 | 400-39798 44 37

400-28014 G 28 | 400-40369 § 51

400-28524 46 19 | 400-40369 W14

400-28524 54 19 | 400-40549 18 97

400- 23560 I8 93 | 400-40549 20 45

400- 28560 20 4] | 400-40550 18 98

400-28561 18 04 | 400-40550 20 48

400- 28561 20 42 | 400-4062) 8 29

400-28562 18 95 | 400-40720 18 1

400~ 28562 20 43 | 400-40720 20 1

400-28563 18 96 | 400-41109 20 35

400~ 28563 20 44 | 400-42769 26 60

400-28637 28 1 | 400-42814 12 46

400-28706 2 31 | 400-42815 12 47

400-28707 2 9 | 400-42821 12 48

400- 28882 4 35 | 400-4331) 20 18

400- 28882 6 46 | 400-49219 16 41

400-29078 2 8 | 400-49436 20 14

400-29565 12 44 | 400-50009 54 24

400-30275 30 31 | 400-50010 54 26

400-30916 30 28 | 400-50011 54 27

400-30956 30 3

400-31047 44 36

400-31348 22 1

400-31349 22 81

400-31350 22 84

400-31351 18 7

400-31352 26 33

100 21209 nooe

400-31714 % 68

400-32309 20 75

400- 32310 20 76

400-22668 312

400-32896 44 6

400-33160 26 52

400-33563 52 70

400- 33564 52 71

400-33565 62 72

400-33566 52 73

40033567 5% 74

400-33568 52 75

400-33941 48 51 ‘
400-33941 62 2 ‘
400-33945 46 40 5
400-33945 48 53 *
40033945 52 27

40033947 46 41

400-33847 48 54

40033947 52 28

40033949 18 55

400-33948 52 26

400-33951 46 42 :
400-33951 48 56

A00-33851 62 30




MEMO




MEMO







SUKT CORPORATT
MARKETING & SALES H.0.
821, KOKURYO - CHO, GHOFLU - St
TOKYQ 182 - 8655, JAPAN

10N

FHOME : B1)3 - 2480-2357 . 2358
FAX : (8133-3430-4509 . 4914

{J(jpyntm (5 2005 -- 2006 JUKECORE

wE. EETaOL

2rved Hroughout the warld

w’\jf(g TAR & Tﬁi

T132-8655 HH A EMITE-2.t o

TEL 03-3450- 11T1{#838)

EA S

Tl 03-3480- 2357 (4 - ¥ /Lo 1)

BELVR, THEHE

To order or for further

inforrmation,
pleass contact:

O e ) 2 T S
# The tesc

+ Thig parts st is adited In acoorland

riptian coverad in this p
(2% 5} 2 bR 20064

FEiT ﬁ;rh
& with the produm snec

qons

us of Aprl 2006

Printed ndapan






